94

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

. - NO

21A 3517 Bea.ring asey (steering colum). —upper dCt:ﬂ)m,l22" Truck - BT
5ﬂ 351'?*“ Bushing assy (ateering colum.n') -upper —use to replace "1 | Pass o T &2 IT
21A-3517 bearing,21A-3518 sleeve & 21A-3520 spring
h5lA—3517 BB Bushing asgy (ﬂteering culmn)—upper — 1| Pass Ry
~21A 3515 | Sleeve (steering colwmn upper 'bea.ringj ) h +I 8 WM 122" ﬁ E EEQI’”(P EEQJEJ h2-18
A 3519 "~ Support. (steering column) - lower |1 Pase,Cam . | 2831
35040387 Bcrew (Bteering column ﬂupportq 5| Pase Couml o 28-31
5/16" -2k x 81" | “ | |
3484652 Lockwasher-5/16"
21A 3_529 1 Sm-—irng (ateerﬁg column uppe_rJ bearing) L
A 3501 | Anti rattler (steering colwmn Bupport) - 1| Pass,Com 5831 Y
llA 3521 BU.Ehi.'Dg (BhOCl’C abaorber l.’mk:) | ) __' ll- Refar 1A l&%@(cm 'ﬁ"ﬂﬁkﬁ Bmapt 122ll) 1#2-&7 | |
T A 3523 -F Bracket -(_teering colmn) ' | 1 Paaa,Cm,_ ke (except 1 m,lQOA,EQ'jA, 3
| | 4LOOA ) o |
A 3523.G Bracket (staexfigg'polwnn) ‘ _ | 1] 184,190,295, k004 000000 | 3m

R325
STEERING SHAFT AND WORM CHART
PART NUMBER A B C |erawre MODEL ] ‘:EAR
A 352)-B LE, 56 1.62 Pass, Comm & Trucks - o l‘hﬁz&.ég“h
A 3520 -C 13,12 | 2,90 53 Pass, Comm & Trucks - used with A-3575-C “ | 29
A 3524-D N L*hh.lz | 2.90 53 Pass, Comm & Trucle - “used with A-—3575-c | T 30-31 B
B 3528-A 40.83 | 31.81 | 2.89 | '3,F Pass & Com - used with B-3575-A R BEE
B 3524-B | %0.83 | 31.81 | 2.89 | °,%| Pass & Comn - used with B-3575-B | l 32
BB 352% 51,88 [ 32.61 | 3.25 53 Trucks | | | | | BEEN
Lo 352k-A | BL.75 | 32.56 | 2.89 | "3.IF Pass - used with B-3575-A . . “33.3%
~ Lo 3sakc 152,00 | 32.56 | 2.89 [ T5,5° Pass & Comm - used with B-3575-B - ' T 333k
E8 352k J—E'G 50 | 37.18 | 2.89 | 15,37|  Pass | T o - T 35
150 352k 486,50 [ 32.45 | 2.89 | 15,5F C orm | | | | 35
51 352L L2.25 | 28.61 | 3.25 | 23 Trucks | | T 1 35-37
67 3524 46,50 | 32.45 | 2.8 [ 17 2% C omm | - | ) 35
68 352k 56,50 [37.18 | 2.89 7 OF Pass | - T | 1 36
77 3524 | 46.50 [ 32.k5 | 2,89 | 18 R C omm — — | 37
78 352h %650 [37.18 | 2.B9 [ 8%  Pass | " . 37
81A 3524 | | %6.50 | 35.9% | 2.89 8 o Pasa . | T 38-35
81c 3524 16.50 | 33.56 | 2.89 18 oA Comm (Except Sedan Delivery 1951y “ T | 3841
81T 3524 | 42.28 | 28.61 | 3.50 95 |  Trucks Except 122" & COE h ] 3839
81w 352k 46.58 | 33.65 | 3.50 95 COE (RED on Regular Truck) h | | 13847
B2y 352k [%5.30 [ 36.12 | 2.589 wagﬂLf ~ (122" Truck 1938-47){Comn 1952-L7) E T 38-I7
0la 352k 16.50 [38.00 | 2.89 T 8,39  (Pmess 1940)(Sedan Dellvery IOL1) T 1 ko
01T 352k L6.58 | 33.65 | 3.50 01 |  Trucke Except 122" & COE (RED on COE) ~ o TR,
114 3524 [ W3 3k97 [ 2.89 | ™5,3]  Pass-with steering lock hols - i T 118
6A 352k T.73 2.89 8.9 Pass-without steering lock hole-replaced by 11A- 3521+ hr-48

ity iptemslininthinitetrs il - e i i k s - v i ———— il b A - . : —— “ " y -

+ No Londer Supﬁlied




95

_GHASSIS PARTS _CATALOGUE

— PART NUMBER PART NAME ﬁ:g"n MODEL . :':"""_
~ A 3527-B Retainer (steering shaft felt) 1| Pass,Comm,Trucks o
T B %527 f Retalner (steering gear housing oil seal) -for two 1l | Pase,Comm,Trucks T R 29.';1“_
i tooth sector steerlng gear | | _ * _
B 3527 | | Retalner (steering goar housing oil geal) B 1 (gffq,Camm.l932-3h)(Trucke 1932-36) L 32-36
B 3508 [T 011 seal (steering gear housing) 11| (Pese,Comm 1929-3h) (Trucke 1929-36) 29-36
B 3929 | Silencer (lighting switch tube) ) 1| Pass,Comm,Trucks | 29-39
5463
18197 —Q ££289°S
. cn - 3530 -18197
& | | “(/' A |
18197 /2 e ——— - .
LD N J 18197
©=—44736-S (35:/—-_-— 549
Q‘?-_ 351059-S 351059-S 0 - 20038-8
72035-S "
P-620
| 1942-48 PASSENGER TRACK BAR
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
) PART NUMBER A . | T'A:tlT NAME R:g"n B MODEL H :‘:A‘R
21A 3530 Bar (front track)-1HD 1| Pass | i 2-L8
| T 218-5463 Stud (front track bar)-length 3.10M 1| Pass ) 4 ko148
‘ $22288.-87 ~ Bolt (track bar to bracket)-IH-| 1| Pass o I Lo48
1/2" -20 x 2" -end drilled
351069-67  Nut-castle (front track bar 2| Pass § R
- stud)-1/27-20
4473658 washer (front track bar stud)-| 2 | Pess 248
| 1/2" 1 _
T 72035 -87-8 ' Cotter pin (front track bar 2 { Pass - ) 4o L8
_ | stud)-1/8" x 1" ] '_ _
P 4ol 52 Locknut (front track bar to 2| Pass Lo2.48
front radius rod stud)-
1/2" -20
B 3H32 Sleeve (steering shaft lock) 1} (Pase 1932-18)(Comm, 122"Truck 1932-47)
BB 3532 Sleeve (stearing sheft lock) 1| Trucks excépt 1221
- B B-3588 Screw (steering shaft lock sleeve)- 2'F_(Pass 1932-&8)(Cdmm,Tru5§§ 1932 -47)
5/16" -24 x 9/6k" |
81A 3533 Bushing (steering shaft) 1 | (Pass,Comm,122" Truck 1932-L41)(Trucks
| | 1932-37) _
O1A 3533-A Swivel (stabilizer)-RH 1 | Pass except Sedan Delivery (Deluxe only
| 19k0) |
01A 353L-D Swivel (stablilizer)-1H 1 | Pass except Sedan Delivery (Deluxe €l
| 1940)
S1A -5464 Stud (stabilizer swivel)-overall 5 | Pass Deluxe except Seden Delivery T
length 3.55" -diameter 3/4"
33800-88 Nut -3/8" -2k |
i 356378-82 Iockwasher (stabillzer swivel L | Pass except Sedan Delivery (Deluxe only 4o-41
stud)-3/8" [ 19k0) |
3384688 Nut (stabilizer ball stud to 2 | Pmss except Sedan Delivery (Deluxe only Lo-Lk]
bar)-1/2" -20 | _1940) |
3480958 ‘Tockwasher-1/2"

+ No Ltonjger S'uppﬁred'

L




96

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
3044 3556 3557

3042

O}

3035 3556
1940 PASSENGER STABILIZER

3045 3035

’ ——

33846-S
34809-S

AN

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

34847-5

n 33800-S
34809-5 34847-S
L—33846-S 33800-S
3032 |
P-306
1941 PASSENGER STABILIZER
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART.NUMBER PART NAME | H'E"g;n - MODEL | :":-‘“R
0lA 3535-B Bar & frame bracketal(stabilizerj 1 | Pass Deluxe except Sedan Deliver;_ 40
11A 3535 Bar & frame brackets (stabilizer) 1 | Pass ] L1
2369 -58 Bolt (stabilizer to frame L | Pase except Sedan Delivery (Deluxe only 40-41
bracket)-3/8" 24 x 7/8" 1940) - ._
Bolt (stabilizer bushing clamp L | Pass except Sedan Delivery (DeLuxe only LO-LT
to frame bracket)-3/8" -2h x 1940)
| 7/8‘"
33800-58 Nut-3/8" -24
34370 S8 Lockmut-3 /8" 24
3484758 . Lockwasher-3 /8"
B 3538 Plug (steering gear housing oil flller) 1| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1932-47) 32-48
(Trucks except 122" 1932-L0)(COE 1941-47)
01T 3538 Plug (steering gear housing oill filler) 1| Trucks except 122" & COE 4ok 7
78 3539-A Nut (steering thrust screw lock)-with expansion plug| 1 | (Pass 1937 -48)(Comm 1937-1t7)(‘1'rucks_ I 37-L8
except COE 1938-47) |
81W 3539 | | Nut (adJjusting screw lock) | 1] coE 3847




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER | PART NAME. H:g;m MODEL :":::_
Wﬁerﬁr control rod-B-I.HIJ | 2 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-31
| — 721111 g Pin (Bteering gear control rod . Pa.gs ,Comm, Trucks - o8- 31
lever)-3/32" x 11/16"
A 3545 B o} Spring (control rod) L 2 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-31
tA 3548 : r Housing and stud aasy (staering gear) ~LED-for two 1 Paﬂﬂjm,Tmh - 29:;{_
tooth sector steering gear | |
— T 20215-82 Bolt-for two tooth sector 1 | Passe,Comm,Trucks ) 2931
steering gear-3/8"-2h x 1 7/8" |
33800-88 Nut -3/8" -2L -
i T 3uBhTsB Lockwasher -3/8"
35305557 Plug (housing)-1/4" pipe 1| Pass,Comm,Trucks 29-31
355115:'5' Screw (EEgring colum tube)- 2 Pa.aé':'é-om,'rrucka T 28-29
No.10-32 x 5/1&"
B 3548 Housing and stud assy (steering gear)-LED 1 | Pass, Cam - 32-3h
B‘BW ) | Housing and stud assy (steering gear) 1 'I‘ruclca o7
+h8 3548 - Housing and stud assy {(steering géir) -1 Paaa, Cqmn 35-36
T 352700-5 Stud (steering gear housing)- 3 | (Pass,Comm 1929-36)(Trucks 1929-37) 2G-37
3/8"-16 & 3/8"-24 x 1 7/16"
3380088 Nut-3/8" -2k 1
# T 351376-5 Lockwasher-3/8" ~
T BIT 3548 Housing assy (steering gear)-with bushings-IAD 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
81W 35L8 —1 Housing essy (steering gear)-with bushings-1AD 1| COE 3847
~ 01T 3548 Housing e8sy (steering gear )-with bushings-LED ~1 | Trucke except 122 & COB LU
21A 35&8-11. “Housing assy (steering gear)-with bushings-1aD 1| (Pass 1937-48)(Comm, 157" Truck 193757 37-48
A 3551- 332 Be;.ringﬂ&ssy ?steering shaft)—lm_?er 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 29-31
A 3552-D Cup (steering gear worm bearing)-for two tooth 1 | Pass,Cam,Trucks 29
gector steering gear
| B 3552 I Cup (steering gear worm bea;m) -lower 1 | (Pass,Comm 1929-36)(Trucke 1929-31) 29-36
Bjjﬁfar [ | Cup isteerigg_&ear worm beari )-ggp_er 1| (Pass 1937-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1937-47) 37-48
BB 3552 Cup (steering gear worm bearing)-for two tooth 1 | Pass,Cam,Trucks 29=31
gsector steering gear
" BB 3552 hCup (steering Lgear worm bearing) -lower l | Trucks 32-37
BB 3552 Cup (steeringnéear wornm bearing) -upper | 1 | Trucks except 122" 38T
A %55%-A2 * Bushing (steering gear housing) 1 | Pass, Cam,Trucks 28-30
A 3553.C Sleeve (steering gear worm adjusting)-for two tooth | 1 | Pase,Cam,Trucks 29
sector steering gear
A 55153:])_-“ Sleeve (steering gear worm ad justing) -for two tooth 1 | Passg, Cam,Trucks 29~3%]
gector steering gear
T 350607-518 Bolt (steering gear bearing 1 | Pass,Conm, Trucks 2931
gsleeve adjusting)-for two
tooth sector steering gear-
| 7/167-20 x 1 1f2"
I 3392757 Locknut -7 /16" -20
B BB 3553 T i Cup (steering gear wom*bearmgy-upper 1 | Trucks 32-5'7
68 3553 Cup (ateering_- gear worm bearing-) -upper 1l | Pass,Comm | 32-36
__Bn 3553 i Cup (steering gear worm besring)-lower 1| (Pass 1937-L48) (Comm, 322" Truck 1957-47) 37-48
81T 3553 Cup (steering gear worm 'beari::g) -lower 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
T FA 3554-A1 Bushing (steering shaft)-lower 1 | Pass,Comm, Trucks 58-30
A 355L-A2 Bushing (steering shaft)-lower 1 | Pess,Comm,Trucks 2830 |
| 0lA ‘3551+—B N Bracket (stabillzer bar frame) 2 | Pass Deluxe L0
11 35548 Bracket (etabilizer) 2 | Pass L1
C11A 3555 | Clamp (stebilizer) ) 1 2 | (Pass 19%0- ul)(Com 19%0) LO_L1
99A 3556-A1 Bushing (front track bar)-rubber-replaced by 4| Pass L2 L8
51A 18197 |
gOA 3556-A1 Bushing (rear track dbar) -rubber-replaced by 4 | Refer to 4271(Sedan Delivery & Station 4o L8
r 514 18197 Wegon 1942)(All Pass 1946-48)

- _

Noilohd;} Suppl ied




T TR

B v e i b R I

98

A e

Tt

PART NUMBER PART NAME et MODEL :’:“‘
.499A 3556--112 Bushing (front track ba.rl)- -synthetic rubber- Ik | Pass = B — - _thg 0B
| replaced by 51A 18197
994 3556-~A2 Bushing (rear track bar)-synthetic rubber- 4| Refer to 4271 (Sedan Delivery & Station | L2-U8
replaced by 51A 18197 Wagon 1942)(Al1l Pass 1946-48)
$01A 3556-B Bushing (stabilizer swivel) 2 { Pass DeLuxe Lo
+01A 3B5T7-A Washer (stabilizer swivel)-. 47" I.D.-1" 0.D.- 2 { Pass DeLuxe 40
10" thick
101A 3557-B Washer (front brake operating stud) 'I Refer to 2053 (Paas;(-}—a-m) 35-3?;_
114 3558-A Insulator (stabilizer)-0.D. 2"-length 1.65" 2 | Pass L1
A 3559-A Shim {steering shaft lower bearing)-.009" thick As | Pase,Comm,Trucks 28-30
Reqd
BB 3562 vesher (steering worm thrust) 1 | Trucks excep'l:, 122" & COE 32-39 -
78 35064 Lock (steering thrust screw) 1| (pess 1937-48)(Corm 1937-47)(Trucks 37-48
except COE 1938-47)
81w 564 Washer (ad,justing serew .iock) 11! COE - 3847
O1A 3566-A Bushing (stabilizer bolt)-length 1.22" 2 | Pass DeLuxe Lo
01A 3566-B Bushing (stabilizer bolt)-length 1.Lg" 2 | Pase DeLuxe | Lo
B 3568 Plate (steering gear housing end) 1 h (Pass,Comm lQQWrucks 1928-36) 28-36
81T 356 3-A Plate (steering gear housing end ) 1 ( Trucks except 122" | 38-3%9
k324 57 Screw (housing end plate)-Llfkn-[ 2 | (Paas,Comm 1929-368){Trucks except COE 29-39
20 x 5/8" 1929-39)
. 3480588 Lockwasher-1/4n ) |
1B 3569 Bracket (steering gear lighting switch) 1| (Pass,Comm 1% 9-36) (Trucks 1929-37) 29-37
78 3569 Bracket (lighting switch)-use with 78-3597-B 1 | Pass,Comm,122" Truck 37-39
81T 3569 Bracket (lighting switch) 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
tA 3570 Felt (steering shaft) 1 | Pass,Corm,Trucks 28-30
014 3570 Anti squeak (stabilizer) 2 | Pass Deluxe Lo
111A 3570 Anti squeak (stabllizer) 2 | Pass b1
B 3571 Bearing essy (steering worm roller) 2 | Pass, Cam %—25
A-3123-A - Bearing (steering worm thrust - 2 | Pass,Comm, Trucks 58-29
1.630" 0.D.
B-3123-A Bearing (steering worm thrust)- 2| (Pass _;COmm 1928-32) (Trucks 1928-31) 28-32
| 1.665" 0.D.
BB 3571-A Bearing assy (steering worm roller) 2 | (Pags,Comm 1929-31)(Trucks 1929-37) 29-37
68 3571-A Bearing assy (steering worm roller) 2| (Pase 1936-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1936-47) 36-48
81T 3571-A Bearing assy (steering worm roller) 2 | Trucks except 122% 38-47
A 3575-B Sector (steering worm)-LHD 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-29
A 35T5-C Sector (steering worm)-LHD-for two tooth sector 1 | Pass, Camn,Trucks 29-31
| steering gear
B 3575A4A Sect or (a'teering worm) =13 to 1 ratio~-LEHD 1| Pass,Cam 323
B 3575-B Sector (Eteering wornm) =15 to 1 retio-LHD ° 1 | Pass, Comm 32.3Y
BB 3575 Sector {steering worm)-IHD 1 | Trucks 30-3)
L8 3575 Sector (steering worm) 1 { Pass,Comm 35
51 3575 Sector (steering worm) 1 | Trucks 3537
68 35T Sector (steering worm)=-17 to 1 ratio 1l | Pass,Cam 36
T8 3575 Sector (steering worm)-LHED 1] (Pass 1937-48){Comm, 122"Truck 1937-47 3748
81T 3575 Sector (steering worm)-LHD 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
8IW 3575 Sector (steering worm)-LHD 1| COE 38.47
01T 3575 Sector (steering worm) -LHD 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE LoL7
A 3576-C Bushing (steering worm sector)-for two tooth sector | 2 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 29-31
steering gear
BB 3576-A Bughing (steering worm sector) 2 | Trucks Zo_ 37
68 3576 Bearing (steering worm sector) 2 | Pasgs,Coam 36
78 35764 Bushing (steering worm sector) & | Pass, Cam - 32-35
78 3B76-A Bushing (steering worm sector) 2 | (Pass 1937-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1937-47) 37-48
TRT 3576-A Bushing (steering worm sector) -LHD lorZ2] Trucks except 122" 3847
+ No Longer Supplied |




T

CHASSIS PARTS . CATALOGUE

99

PART NUMBER PART NAME R';g;n MODEL
A 3517 Screw (steering worm sector thrust)-1/2"-20-overall | 1 | P88 ,Comn, TTucks o -
length 1 1/L" |
351051-87 Check mut-1/2" <20 - | -
B 3577 Screw (steering worm sector thrust)-9/16"-18-overall| 1 | Pass,Camm,Trucks —_—W
length ,93" ~-for two tooth sector steering gear
B 3577 Screw (steering worm sector thrust)-9/16"-18-overall 1 | (Pass,Comm 1932-36)(Trucks 1932) 32-37
length .93"
351075-5 Check nut-9/16"-18 1| (Pass,Comm 1929-36)(Trucks 1929-37) 29-37
24810 -57-8 Lockwe.sher-9/16"
78 3577 Screw (sector shaft adjusting)-overall length 1.25" | 1| {Pass 1937-48){Comm 193747} {Trucks 37-48
except COE 1938-47)
8IW 3577 Screw (sector ehaft adjusting)-overall length 1.09" 1| COE I 3847
A 3578-A Bushing {steering worm sector)-1.12" I.D,-1.25" 0,D.| 1 | Pass,Com,Trucks 28.29
| -1.19" long
A 3579-A Wesher (steering worm sector thrust)-1.15" I.D.- 1 | Pess,Comm, Trucks Il 28-30
1.75" 0.D.-.12" thick
$+B 3579 Washer (steering worm sector thrust)-1.14" I.D.- 1 | Pass,Comm, Trucks 29-31
1.62" 0.D.-.12" thick-for two tooth sector |
steerlng gear |
B 3579 ‘Washer (steering worm sector thrust)-1.14" I.D,- 1 | Pass,Cam 3236
1.62" 0.D.-.12" thick .
BB 3579 Washer (steering worm sector thrust)-1.26" I.D. - 1 | Trucks %Z0-37
- 1.80" 0.D.-.12" thick
T8 3579 Washer (steering worm sector thrust)-I.D..51"-3/16" 1{ (Pass 1937-48)(Comm 1937-47){Trucks 37-48
. thick except COE 1938-47) 3
A 3580-A Cover (steering gear housing) 1 | Pass, Comm,Trucks 28-31
20345 -82 Bolt (steering gear housing 3 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-31
] cover) -1/h"-28 x 3/4"
3480588 Lockwasher -1/4"
78 3580-A Cover (steering gear housing) 1| (Pass 1937-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1937-47) 3748
81T 3580 Cover (steering gear housing)-LHD 1 | Trucke except 122" & COE 38-47
2434 7.8 Bolt (steering gear housing 4t | Pags,Comm 37
cover) -5/16"-24 x 3/L"
20336-582 Bolt (steering gear housing L | (Pass 1938-48)(Comm & Trucks 1938-47) 38-43
cover)-5/16"-18 x 11/16"
33800-58 Nut-3/8" -2
3L 84652 Lockwasher-5 /16"
A 3581 Gasket (steering gesr housing cover) 1 | Pess,Comm,Trucks 28-29
B 3581 Gasket (steering gear housing cover) -for two tooth 1l | Pass,Com,Trucks 29-31
sector steering gear
B 3581 Gasket (steering geer housing cover) 1 ( Pass,Comm 32,36
BB 3581 Gesket (steering gear housing cover) 1 { Trucks 52-37
78 3581 Casket (steering gear housing cover) 1| (Pass 1937-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1937-47) 37-48
81T 3581 Gasket (steering gear housing cover) 1 | Trucks except 122" 3847
3B 358 011 seal (steering gear houshxé) -uge with cover 1 ] Pass,Cam 32..35P
having 1 7/8" diameter counterbore
BB 3582 011 seel (steering gesr housing) 1 | Trucks 30_37
A 3583 Housing and bushing assy (steering sector)}-IHD- 1| Pass,Comn, Trucks 29-31
for two tooth sector steering geer
"B 3583-A Housing and bushing assy {steering sector)~IHD 1| Paes,Comm 3D
BB 3583 Housing and bushing assy (steering sector)-IAD 1 | Trucks 32-34
40 3583 Housing and bushing assy (steering sector) 1 | Pass,Comm 33-34
148 3583 Housing and bushing assy (steerinz ssctor) 1| Pass,Comm 35
51 3583 Housing and bushing assy (steering sector) 1| Trucks 35-37
252700 =S Stud (steering sector housing)~| 3| Trucks 3237
%/8".16 & 3/8"-24 x 1 7/16"
3380088 Nut-3/8" -2L
351376-8 Lockwasgher-3 /8"

+ No Longer Supplied




10 o,

PART NUMBER PART NAME REGD MODEL YEAR
68 3583 Housing and bushing assy (steering sector) R ! J:Pa.ss,bcm - 3
B 3584 Rivet (steering worm housing eccentric)-overall 1 | (Pass,Comm 1929-36)(Trucks 1929-37) 1 29-37
length .88" | |
81w 3584 N Cover (Bteer:lng gear housin_a) ~with bearing race | 2] coe o - | 5817
B 3585 Stud (steering worm housing cover adjusting)-7/16"- | 1 |- (Pass,Comm 1929-36)(Trucks 1929-37} 1 29-37
20 and 3/8"-24 x 1 9/16" |
3U8L47-58 Lockwasher(ad Jjusting stud)-3/8"| 1 I (Fass Com 192938 (Trucks 1955-37) 55
B 3586 Sleeve (steering worm eccentric adjusting)-overall | 1| (Pase,Comm 1929—36)L(T;uc]£ﬂ" 1929-37) 29-37
length .50" |
B 3587 Ring (steering worm eccentric adjusting sleeve lock)l} 1| (Pass,Comm 1929-136){ Trucks 19'29;37) o 29-37
overall length , 50"
B 3588 Screw (steering shaft lock Bleeve)-5/16"-24 x 9/ 64" o | Refer to 3532(Paas 1932-)48)(0@:'1‘!'1161!5 32-48
_ | 1932-47) L
B 3589 Cap (steering housing) -upper 1 | Pass,Coam | - | P;5{:‘-—36 -
BB %589-4 Cap (steering housing)-upper 1 | Trucks | 30- 37
24346 -57-8 Bolt (cap to housing)-5/16"- 4 | (Pass,Comn 1932-36){Trucks 1932-37) 3237
18 x 3/uL° |
348L6-82 Lockwasher -5/ 16" T i
A 3590-B Arm (steering geer)-LHD 1 | Pase,Comm,Trucks 28-31
| ) 350606-S Bolt (steering srm clemp)-7/16"{ 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks o | F 28-31
20 x 2" -end drilled |
3403187 Nut-castle-T7/16" 20 -
72034-5 Cotter pin 3/32" x 1" ) *
B 35%-AT [T Arm (steering gear)~LHD 1| Pass, Comn } 32
B 35%-.]'; Arm {steering gesr)-camercial chassis-stamped "B" 1| Pass, Cam ,32 _
BB 5590—1; Arm (steering gear )-THD | : 1 Trucks q " 32 |
BB 3590-B Arm (steering geer )-LHD 1 | Trucks T
40 3590 Arm (steering gesr) 1 | Pass 333,
16 3590 Aym (asteering geay ) 1 Comm | | | | 33-*3)4
48 3590 Arm (steering gear) 1l | Pass,Comm 35-36
48 3590 Arm (steering gear) 1| (Comm 19%2-57)(122" Truck 1940-47) _ ho-47
51 5590 Arm (steering geer) 1 | Trucks _ R
81T 3590 Arm (steering gear)-LHD 1 | Trucks except 120" & COE 38-39
81w 359:):5 | Avm (steering gear)-LHD | 1| COE | B | 38-47 |
01T 3590 Arm (steering gear)-LHD 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE | - LO-L7
11A 3590-A - Arm {steering gear) 1 | (Pass,Comm 1937-41)(122" Truck 1938-39) | 37-A41
11A 3590-C Arm (steering geaﬂ ~LHD-drag link end straight " 1| Pass,Cam | ' hi
21A 3590-B Arm (steering gear)-LHD T Pass N InagenvS S
3511535 Nut (steering arm)-7/8" -1k 1| (Pass,Comm 1932-35)(Trucks except 122" 32-47
| 1932-47)
351155~5 Nut -cestle (steering arm)- 1| (Pass 1935-48) (Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 35-48
7/8" -1k
348145 Lockwasher -7/8"
72080 -5 Cotter pin-l/B“ X 1—3/1:"
418 3591 011 seal (steering gear housing cover) -leather type 1| (Pass 1935-48) (Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 35-48
81T 3591 011 seal (steering gear housing) 1 | Trucks except 122" 3847
L0 3592 Gasket (steering gear housing end plate) "1 | (Pass,Comm 1933-36)(Trucks 1935-37) | 33-37
B 3593-A Cesket (steering geer housing cep)-upper-.002" thickl As “(Pass 1932 -48) (Camm, 122" Truck 1932-47) | 32-h8
Reqd
B 3593.B Gasket (steering geear housing cap) -upper-.005" thickl As (Pass 1932 -48) (Comm, 122" Truck 1932-47) 32.48
B -replaced by 2-B 3593-A ) __Re@d{ - -




Tt

—-

!

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

101

—— —— = e
PART NUMBER | PART NAME R:g;n MODEL :’:“R.
. — _ z .
B 3593-C Gasket (steering gear housing cap)-upper-.0l0"thick | As | (Pass 1932-48)(Cam, 122"Truck 1932-47) 32-48
| - Reqd
B 3593-D Gasket (steering gear housing cap) -upper-.020 thick | As [ (Pass 1932-48){Comm , 122" Truck 1932-L7) 32-18
-replaced by 2-B 3593-C Reqd
BB 3504 Gasket (steering gear housing cap)-upper 1 { Trucks 3. 37
A 3505 Shim (steering sheft lower bearing) _ 1 | Pass,Comn,Trucks 28-30
B 3595 Gasket (steering gear housing cap)-upper-.0025"thick As | {Pass 1932-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1932-L47) 3248
| ) Reqd]
81T 3595 Gagket (steering gear housing end plate)-,002"-.003"] As | Trucks except 122 38-47
thick Reqd
]-I-O. 3597 Tube and plate assy (steering gear oil retainer) 1 (Pass,Comm 1933—367(1‘1*1101{5 1935-37) 33-37
78 3597-B Tube and plate asey (steering gear oil retainer) 1 (Pass,Comm 1937-39){122" Truck 1938-39) 37 -39
81T 3;97-3 _| Tube and plate assy (steering gear oll retainer) 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-L42
01T 3597-B 1 Tube and plate assy (steering gear oil retainer) 1 | Trucks except 122" LWoohT
11A 3597 . Tube and plate assy (steering gear oil retalner) 1. | (Pass 19L40-48){Comm,122" Truck 1940-L4T) LO-48
oy 2k3hk7-58 Bolt {tube and plate assy)- kT (rass 1933-%8)(Comm, 1933-47)(Trucks 1938-| 33-48
5167 =24 x 3/h° 47)
34041 -82 Washer-5]léw_
48 3598 Retainer (steering gesr housing cover oil seal)- 1. Pass,Com 35
. use with B-3582 |
+68 3598 Spacer (steering worm sector bearing) 1 | Pass,Comm 36
A 3600-A Wheel assy (steering) 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-29
A 3600-B Wheel assy (steering)-for 2 tooth sector steering 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 29
gear
A 3600-C2 Wheel asey (steering) 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 30
A 3600-E Wheel esasy (steering)-rubber 1 | Pess,Corm,Trucks 30-31
B 3600-A Wheel asey (steering) 1 | Pass,Cam 32
BR 3600-Bl Wheel assay (steering)-rubber 1 | Trucks 3037
BB 3600-B2 Wheel assy (steering)-aceto butyrate 1 | Trucks 32037
LO 3600-A Wheel assy (steering)-rubber 1| Pass,Comm 33-34
63 3600-A Wheel assy (steering)-rubber 1| Pass,Comm 35-36
78 3600-C Wheel asey (steering)-steel spoke-Brown Pass DeLuxe,Statlon Wagon 37-~39
81a 3600-A Wheel assy (steering)-Zephyr Belge 1| (Pass Std 1937-39)(Comm, 122" Truck 1938-39) 37~39
81T 3600-A Wheel assy (steering) 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
01A 3600-B Wheel aesy (steering) 1| (Pass 1940)(Comm,122" Truck 1940-L2) L0 Lo
(Except sedan delivery 1941)
01C 3600-A Wheel assy (steering) 1| Comm, 122" Truck HO-47
01T 3600-A Wheel agey (steering) 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-L7
11A 3600-C3 1 Wheel assy (steering)-aceto butyrate-replaced by 1 | Pass (except Super Deluxe 1942) 41-h2
6A 3600-B
11A 3600-Ch Wheel ssey (steering)-aceto butyrate-replaced by 1 | Pass (except Super Deluxe 1542) hi-42
| 6A 3600-B
21A 3600-B Wheel assy (steering)-rubber-replaced by 6A 3600-B 1 | Pass (except Super DeLuxe 1942) §1-42
29A 3600-A Wheel assy {steering)-aceto butyrate 1 | Pass Super DeLuxe 42
51A 3600-B Wheel assy (Bteering) -rubber-use with Blue Gray 1 | Pass Super DelLuxe LE L8
| interior finish-replaced by 64 3600-B
51A 3600-C Wheel assy (atsering) -rubber-uge with Brown interlor 1 | Pags Deliuxe Lg L3
finish-replaced by 6A 3600-B

+ No Longer Supplied

el A el e i — - -

b s



102

1 e e e T B BL s b i e e e s =

Jora

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g-n MODEL :'QEAR
6A 3600-A Wheel aggy (steering) 1 | Pass DeLuxs N L7-U8
6A 3600-B Wheel assy (steering) 1| Pass (Except Super Deluxe 1942) 148
3394752 Nut (steering wheel) -5/8" -18- 1 | (Pass,Commn 1928-L1)(125" Truck 1G38-39) 28-41
check
350983 -S Nut (steering wheel)-5/9" -18 1| (Pass 19L2-48)(Comm 194Z°L7){Trucks 40-L3
194 C-47)
B 360G Key (steering wheel) 1| (Pass 1928-L48) (Comm, Trucks 1529-47) - 28-48
A 3616-B Hendle and horn switch assy (lighting switch)- 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks °8.29
47 7/8" lorg
A 3616-C Hendle and horn switch assy (lighting switch)- 1 ragg,Comm, Trucks 239
451 /8" long
351 377~-ST Wagher (lighting switch hendle)l 1 | Pess,Comm, Trucks 28-29
-3/8" '
I
A 3616-F Handle and horn switch assy {lighting switch)- 1 | Psssg,Comm,Trucks 50
L& 1/8" long
A 3616-G Hendle and horn switch agsy {lighting switch)- 1 | Pags, Comm,Trucks 30
L& 1/8" long
A 3616-H Handle and horn switch essy (lighting switch)- 1| Pess,Comm,Trucks 30- 31
46 1/8" long
B 3616 Handle and horn switch assy (lighting switch) -LED 1 | Pass,Comm 32
BB 3616 Handle ard horn switeh agay {lighting switeh) 1] Trucks 3p-3h
LO 3616-A Handle and horn switch assy (lighting switch) -tube 1 | Pass,Cam 33
43.55" long
T40 3616-B Handle and horn switch assy (lighting switch)-tube 1 | Pass, Comm 33.34
4z, 81" long
51 3616 Handle end horn switch assy (lighting switch) 1 | Trucks 3537
T8 3616-A Handle and horn switch assy (lighting switch)-Black 1| (Pass & Comm 1935-37)(COE 13533-39) 35-39
814 3616 Handle and horn switch assy (lighting switch)- 1l | Pass-Std,Comm 38-39
Zephyr Belge
817 3616 Handle and horn switch asay (lighting switch) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
82Y 3616 Handle and horn switch assy (lighting switch) 1] 122" Truck 38-39
GlA 3616 Handle and horn switch assy (lighting switch)-Cameo 1 | Pass DeLuxe 39
Gray ] .
014 3626 Spring (horn button) 1 | (Pass 1940) (Camm, Trucks 1940-47) 4o-k47
114 3626-A Spring (horn button) 1 | Pass (except Super Deluxe) 41
11A 3626-B Spring (horn button) 1| {(Pass Super Deluxe 1941)(Pass except 4148
Super DeLuxe 1042-48)
21A 3626 Spring (horn button) - 1| Pass Super DelLuxe 4248
11A 3627-A Button assy (horn) 1 | Pass (except Super DeLuxe) 41
11C 3627-A Button (horn) 1 | (Pass 1940)({Comm,Trucks 19LO-L7) BO-47
21A BE2T-A Button and ring assy (horn)-replaced by 6A-3627-B 1 Paass Super Deluxe 142
214 3627-B Button assy (horn)-replaced by 6A-3627-A 1 | Pass (except Super Deluxe) L2
51A 3627-A Button assy (horn)_replaced by 6A-3627-A 1 | Pass DeLuxe L6
51A 3627-B Button and ring assy(horn)-Blue-Gray interior finish| 1 | Pass Super DeLuxe except 71,76,79B L&
~-replaced by 6HA-3627-B |
51A 3627-C Button and ring assy (horn)-Brown interior finish- 1 | Pass Super DeLuxe & 71,760,798 L6
replaced by 6A-3627-B
6A 3627-A Button assy (horn) 1 | Pass DeLuxe | Lo 15
6A 562748 Button andwring assy (horn) 1| Pass Super DeLuxe L L1-48
B 339 Tnsulator (horn wire terminal )-lower 1 Paga ,Comm, Trucks 28- 39
B 3642 Spring (lighting switch operating spider) 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28.- 39
B 3643 Spider (lighting switch operating) 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-39
B %Lk Reteiner (lighting switch opereting sepider) 1 | Prss,Corm,Trucks | 28-39

+ No Longer Supplied



Forel o

_CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

| NO. | YEAR
PART NUMBER | PART NAME REQD | MODEL ] .
11 Fhs |_Plate ( horn button index) ' 1| (Pass 1941)(Pass Super DeLuxe 1042-k8) | L1458
3563428 - Washer (plate to horn button 3] (Pass 1941)(Pass Super DelLuxe 1942-48) | 4148
11 insulating)-step type-.1l7"dia, | -
21A 3645 Plate (horn 'button index) 1| (mees 191+1)(Pa.aa Deluxe 19#248) 4148
— —— — , . e _ | I - - ] —
B 3647 B Pail (steering gear lighting switch) 1 { Pess,Comm, Trucks 28-35
8 3647 | Bail (eteering gear lighting switch)-use with 1| (Pass,Comm 1935-36)(Trucks 1935-31) | 35-31
B-11655-B with depressions | S
78 3647-4 "Bail (steering gear lighting switch) S 1 | (Pass,Comy 1937-39) (Trucks 1956-39) 37-39
114 3658-A Brace (steering column bracket to windshield openi 1| Pass 41-18
reinforcement)-IHD nﬁ
) - 351370-82  Washer (ignitlion lock bolt to 2 [ All Chassis except COE T
belt reil panel anti squesi)-
5/16" t
T — e ea— S R - - — e — g T'* e o———
01A 3671 | | Switch and contact wire (horn button)-overall 1 | (Pase 1940) (Cam, Trucks 19%0-L7) Lo T
length 62" - |
11A 36T72-A | Insulator (horn button)-rubber D 1T 171 (Pass Su;r Deluxe 1941-48V(Special Pass | ¥1-48
NE— - - [ | 941) i} o
11A 3672-B Insulator (horn button) -rubber 1| Pass DelLuxe o L1
tB 3676 Lock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder 1 | (Paes,Cam 1932) (Trucks 1932-34) | 32-34
. and keys ' , - — .
t Lo 3676 Lock assy [steering and ignition)-less cylinder and 1 ] Pass . 33~ 34
_ keys _ | . o | R
W6 3676 ‘Tock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and 1| Comrm | ) T | z3_3)
keys
e A | -
" 68 3676-B | | Lock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and | 1 | Pass,Com | - 25_37
_ __keoys-Brown _ _ | |
78 3%76-A | “Tock seay (steering end ignition)-less cylinder and 1| Pess 37
keys~Black | | |
79 3676 .| | Lock assy (steering &snd ignition)-less cylinder end | 1 | Trucks | | ' 35.37
| keys |
— - 20357-82 Bolt (lock to finish panel)- 2 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 33-37
| 5/16" 24 x 13/1€" |
| 3484652 Lockvesher-5 /16" | -
T | ] 355168 -52 Screvw & lockwasner (ignition 1 [ Trucks B 35-37
- lock wire loom)-No,12-2k x |
~ ] 3/8" | )
34804 -S8 Lockwasher (ignitlon lock) - ‘1| Trucks S ‘ | 25.37
~ No.l2 ' |
81A 3676 Lock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and | 1 | Pass | ' * 3839
keys-Zephyr Beilge |
81C 3676 Lock*asvs} (s'tee;r:ing a.nd. igniﬁﬁion) -ieéé cylinder and 1 | Comm, 122" Truck - N 38-:39
B keys-Black | ] | q , o
81T 3676 Lock assy (B‘teering and ignitionj less cylinder and 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE | 38-39
keys
O;LA T6TO-A Iock: aasy (ateering and ignition) less ¢ylinder and 1 | Pass | , , 40
keys | | |
01C 3676.-:A Lock asgy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and 1 | Comm,122" Truck (except Sedan Delivery L0-47
koys ] | L 1 1941) _
11C 3676;B_ ) _#Lockjasay (Eté;;ing aﬁ&fignition);lsas cylinder and 1 | Sedan Delivery o L1
. keys
T 21A 3676-A Lock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and 1 | Pass ' 41.42
keys-replaced by 6A-3678-F & 6A-11572-A

+ No Longer Supplied

'
e L o L ———— e L e s e o J—

i & aimeii. bl e el ]

- FEe e LA A m. n

.
B e ok 1 e L - e e

r— A e, e L e

e e - P




104

Joret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e e e e T e— N ..
?ﬁnf NUMBER . PART NAME REQD MODEL ;r:n "
21T 3676 _.__ eringand. ignition ~leas cylinde and | 1 | Trucks exc 122" & OOE o -7

_ keys — |
2IW 3676 Lock assy (steering and ignition)-LHD 1| COE 3847
2h&27-87 Bolt (lock to instrument panel)| 2 | COE 38-L7
5/16" -2k x 1 1/4"
351359<AS Washer (esteering and ignition 2 | Pass,Comm,6122" Truék o -_ 39-42
| lock shim)-5/16" |
51A 3676-A Lock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and 1| Pass * L6448
keys-Brown interior finish-replaced by 6A-3678-F
& 6A-115T72-A
51A 3676-B Tock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and 1| Pass ) 4648
keys-Blue-Grey interior finish-replaced by
6A-36T8-F & 6A-11572-A
6A 3BT76-A Lock assy (steering and ignition)-less cylinder and 1 | Pass Deluxe L7-48
| keys-replaced by 6A-3678-F & 6A-11572-A |
6A 36T76-B Lock agsy {steering and ignition)-legs cylinder and 1 | Pass Super DeLuxe 4748
keys-replaced by 6A-3678-F & 6A-11572-A
6A 3678.C Bracket (steering column)-Light Tan-replaced by 1 | Sporteman Coupe,Convertible Club Coupe, y7-48
6A-3678-F | |
€A 3678-D Bracket (steering column)-Brown-replaced by 1| Pass DeLuxe k7-48
6A- 3678 |
6A 3678-E Bracket {steering columm)-Gray Metallic-replaced 1 | Pass Super DeLuxe except Sportsman Coupe,| 47-48
by 6A-3678-F Convertible Club Coupe,Station Wagon
6A 3678-F Bracket (steering column) -prime 1| Pass 41-48
" L8-15021 Bulb (ignition lock light) 1| DPass h1-48
51A-T7022050 Cylinder and key set (door and 1| Pass,Sedan Delivery,Station Wagon 4L6-48
ignition lock)
24387-87 Bolt (lock to finish pansl) - ? | (Pass 1938-48) (Comm,Trucks,except COR 38-48
5/16" -2k x 1" 1938-47) |
33798-S8 Nut-5/16" 24
24 8L6-82 Lockwasher-5/16"
Li720.358 Washer-5/16" L | (Pass 1938-48)(Comm,Trucks 1938-47) 38-48
118 3680 Switch (ignition) 1| Pass 11148
21T 3681 Adspter (steering and ignitlon lock) -used with 1 | Trucks o4y
21A-3676-A on Truck _
+ L0 %682 Shim (steering and ignltion lock) 1 | Sedan Delivery,Stetion Wagon 33-34
48 3682-A Shim (steering and ignition lock) 1 | (Paes 1932-37)(Comm,122" Truck 1932-47) 32-47
| (exceﬁt Sedan Delivery 1941) (Trucks 1932~
3h)
81A 368> Shim (steering and ignition lock)-lower 1t Pass 38-39
18IT 3682.A Shim (steering and 1gnition lock) 1 | Trucks except 122" 35-47
Q1A 3682-A Shim (steering and ignition lock) > | (Pass 1940)(Sedan Delivery 1941) Lo-in
11A 3682-A Shim (stesring and ignition lock) 1| Pass L1-L&
G1K 3685 Key (Steering and ignition lock) 1 [ (Pass 1932-L8)(Comm, Trucks 1932-L7) 3248
91A %685 Key (spare wheel and tire lock) Refer to 18305
B %86 Cylinder and keys (steering and ignition lock) 1 i Pass,Comm,Trucks 32-35
91A 3686-A Cylinder and keys {gteering and ignition lock)-with 1| (Pass 1935-48)(Comm 1935-47)(Trucks 3% 48
5/32" diameter pin hole 1934 -47)
6A 3687 -A Lock set-with keys-containsg ignition lock on dash 1 | Pagse except Station Wagon, Convertible 47 -48
and 2 door locks-replaced by 6A-T022050 -A Coupe, Sportsman Coupe and Sedan Delivery
114 3689-A Tock sct-with keys-contains 1 lock for luggage 1| (Pass 1941 LHD)(Pass 1942-48 RHD) 41 -%8
compar tment, 1 lock for glove compartment
21A 3689-B Lock set-with keys-contains 2 locks for tall gate,l 1| Station Wagon L2 L8
lock for apare wheel, 1 lock for glove campartment
514 3689-A Lock set-with keys-contains 1 lock for luggage 1| Pass except Sedan Delivery and Station ko Lg
compartment, 1 lock for glove compartment Wagon
114 3690 Knob (ignition switch lever) 1 | (Pass 1940-48)(Comm 1940-47) Lo-L8

+ No Longer Supplied

- a‘a'-‘;\



105

CHASSIS PARTS = CATALOGUE

— s y o M . \ . Ei I
PART NUMBER PART NAME NO. MODEL YEAR
h REQ'D o
B 370k Body (steering and ignition lock ewitch) 1 | Pess,Comn,Trucks - 57
B1A 3704 Body (steering and ignition lock switch) 1| (Pase 1938-40) {Comm, Trucks 1938-47) r 2847
~_09A 370k | Body (steering and ignition lock switch) 1| Pass L1A8
2L 662 -S Screw (lock switch body) -No.8- | 2| (Pass 1932-48) (Camm,Trucks 1932-47) 2248
350830 -3 Nut {lock switch terminal) -No. 3| (Pase 1932_48T10ammﬁrfﬁcka 1952-575 32:58 !
8-22-round | :
34802 -S7 Lockwasher -No .8 :
i L% 710-58 Washer-No.5 I — T
- . N ! —
i _ -
B 3709 Brush (steering and ignition lock switch) 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 32-37
81A 3709 Brush (steering and ignitilon lock ewitch) 1 | (Pass 1938-40){Comm,Trucks 1938-47) 38-47
O9A 3709 Brush (steering and ignition lock switch)-replaced T 1| pass 4148
by 11A-3680
tB 3712 Case (steering and ignition lock switch) 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks _32-3f__. :
81A 3712 Case (steering and ilgnition lock switch) 1 | (Pass 1938-40)(Comm,Trucks 1938-47) 38-47 |
11A 3712 Case (steering and ignition lock switch)-replaced _f*il | Paas L3148 f
by 11A-3680 . ]
M 3720 Varnish (rot inhibitor) Refer to Paints,Polishes,Cleaners,Etc.
Group
+51A 3728-C Plate (steering and ignition lock information) 1 | (Pass 1940-48)(Corm 1940) Lo-L8
92031 -513 Screv-drive (ignition switch 2 (Pass 10L0-L8)(Comm 1940-LT) 1048
information plate)-No.2-7
x 3/1€"
B 3729 | Pin (steering and ignition lock cylinder retaining)-| 1 | (Paes,Comm 1932-35)( Trucks 1932-37) 32=37

5/32" dia,-.25" overall length
68 3729 Pin (steering and ignition lock cylinder retaining)-| 1| (Pass 1935-48)(Comm,Trucks 1935-47) 3548

5/32" dia.-.30" overall length t
B 3731 Screw (lock twist off)-5/16"-2L x 1 7/16" lord (Pass 1932-43}(Comm,Trucks 1932-L7) 32-48
t40 3735 Lever (ignition switch) 1 | Pass,Comm 33-3h
35013186 Screw (ignition swltch lever)- | 1 | Pass,Comn 33-34
No.10 x 5/8" -one way
34952-87 lockwasher -No .10
48 3736 Plate {switch lever retainer) 1 | Pass,Corm,Trucks 35-37
B 3740-A | Screw (steering and ignition lock ball)-overall 1 | (Pass 1936:EESICGmm,TruckB 1936Q+7) 1 3648
length 7/16" . 1'
351351-€ Lockwasher-5 /16"
B 3741 Spring ( steering and ignition lock ball) - 1| (Pass 1936-48)(Comm, Trucks 1936-47) 36-48
35 3080-S Ball (steering and ignition 1| (Pass 1936-48)(Comm, Trucks 1936-47) 3648
lock)-3/16"
11A 3743 Pin (steering and ignition lock retaining)-overall 1 | Pass 41_48
length .45" |
t No Longer Supplied |




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

71096

7084) 7088
ASS'Y( ASS'Y

48292
4816

7084\ 7090
ASS'Y( ASSY

7095

oy
4609 ASSY > AT
4626 S ASS

4621 -

34808-S
20391-5

4189
4194

| 4207 ASSY.
4999 —_— e

4203 INCLUDES 4207 AND 4609

4245 4221

%
72072-S \
4259 1124 4943

1932-34 TRUCK CONVENTIONAL REAR AXLE (SEMI-FLOATING)

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

P-64




c‘-i 107

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

" Py pre il A

4810 4809

o 4509

4515 -
34847-5

33800-S

—-17269 \ \
350725-S “ \

— 4750-R. H.

QN T e . P 5 _
4520 ASSY.~ ; ' % 4903é
353031-5 | S &

33987-S
72034-5

353051-S
\—33809-S

\—34808-S

*"m

T— 4035
P-65

ASS'Y 350616-S

1032-34 TRUCK CONVENTIONAL REAR AXLE (SEMI-FLOATING)

B mt. numb{ rs only ahnwn on illostr itmn Urdtr hy [Fart humhnrn shown in lst of mtrt's

e e g e - e - L Sy

e e v e L e s S el Bt g et E A ke e F e A L ot o P 4 il b g g A e b 1 S sl BT Tt LS o 41 L e e A E L i B L L R L e b R b R o s ST et R et Sy 1 P TR T i St o T AT St e i 0 A L T i SR s L R L Y, I B e e Tl T e R



's3red Jo 381 Ul uMoys sIdquinN e AQ J9PI()  ‘UOBEIISTI UO UMOYS AJUO SIaqUINU dIseg

(ONILVOTAI-TINA) TIXV UVAH TVNOILNIANOD MDMUL 6€-¥E6T

S-83L3SE
G- mmomm\ [ A

L] .
R - 1_ .
/ _..i..i-

60t-d

$-9190SE 110V ASSY SSEp

S-808¥¢t

.....
it

0] 4

S-608¢tt

N
h——

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

P
s

S-VEOTL
S"LBOEE

S"LEOESE
OSLY

S-GOLOSE
6946L1

Am_oowmm
-LVBYE
N i SILSH

S-68E+3 I~—2f . /m_mw
s 605+

—— e e dnc——r —_em—

108

r— AL gL mieie b hem mes Ay s - -



CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

]
=Ty

4203 ASS'Y

4609 ASS'Y 7

L 34808-5
300929.§ — 351025-5 P-310

19314-39 TRUCK CONVENTIONAL REAR AXLE (FULL-FLOATING)

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

WAL - [P

e e i e L e e ot | T o AR At 5t Rt OB oy g 0 | T L e 1 TR 6 e g S g S, R 0 i Al SO R i o e e L g e A S e PR, e SRR e AR D e i e 1 R TR & PRI i e e i AR ) Sy MR S i B AR T T T



——

110

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

W\\ WBSO¥  wegop —=

"S1red JO 311 Ul UMOYs s1dquInN 1eg Aq BPpPI0 ‘uUonESNI U0 umoys AJUO SIdqWINU Jlsedq

AIXV VI ddiddS oML MIDNUL 6£-8¢61

WOESY
169V Wi9LP

WSOV
WOo Ly

WOS LY
$—808VvE

S—806%¢
\ S—06¢EVo

m\ S-0ErY3
.&\ S-808¥E

o)

WLV LY W650Y

S-9LLpL NEVED
®
WEO L p— .\ ?M\b\\ WEP Iy WL I3
-LO6PE— S-9£03L earcce
> STI9EVE i WL9OF S8
S™V36E£E— OV8YE ° ) &t . N WOEGY
$-60316 WSOV [lang® T8 S-38LSSE
WGELOY m Wwocoy WELOY \_. Zm_mvznw&mm TR Y
WOS L Gl Esm.mmwv | S 66LSSE Woesy N A
3 .L \\‘f ) .  \

W890Y

S—8LIYL
STLLOGL
Wot Ly

WESLPY
S—E6660

0 ST8pSIsE WS8Z0v
F—WNWVLeY  o-gpo16e

WLLEY| W9O0LtY
WoGoY

W86V W83t

©-—5"81086¢
°f @=— $-808V¢E

Y 5-0££03




111

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

j

ks o W

69—d

)
S-6£1955 " L4

<40mo¢xxuuv»a

S—6EL9SGE
139V

g ‘ b4
i

‘s3red JO ISI[ UI UMOYS SIIGWNN] ed AQ JIpIQ ‘UOHEBMSHIl U0 UMOYS AJUO sizquinu diseq

FIXV HVIY dddds OMAL MOOHL Li-0t6l

S-018¥¢E
§-06903

LoV

C-38LG6SE
S—E8LSSE
$-808¥¢

WaSOY -
WELOY —

S=¥005L

WOSOY
WGOLY

“ o+—G - 808VE
- ¥—S-0£€03

L Lt R T L IR R e e et RN

NG R I gt L el Al D

S O TR LR L B, 2T T T B T e

e AR P e TR AT R e e T A e F R TR A i N Tl T i I SR AT e T T S



—— e ek e m———————

112

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

EEESSES T

£Sv-d

jlllo LO¥
S-808¥¢ ]

S-308E€
S-160ESE

‘sjaed jO 351 Ul UMOYS SIqWNN e ] AQ JIPI() "UOHENLSHI U0 UMOYS AJUO SIdQUINU dISeg

ATXV 4VHH TVYNOLINIANOD MOOYL L¥-0F6l1

68Ly v6Ly LBaY

688y S 9190SE OILZE S-LEOVE SHPEOBL

——
. -
b -
"
! N,
S

-
oy
e
B
.
-

Vh.

S

SEOY

6G0ESE

SLLL 138V S-8BLESE OVEL SEZY 6011

343

S-808%¢
3T 4 §-G30LSE




 CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

- - : = e TR

' . 1 4209
| (MATCHED)

naahateanl D

24329-5
353052-S

— 356074.5
~351505.5 4011

340305

| 358059-S
4035 4929 4221 4205-L.H. 4235 4017 4629 4215 4235 4206-R.H.

P-797

1942-47 COMMERCIAL REAR AXLE

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

I e i

i 2 i LB TR LRSS e s W SR R G I R LY b st T e A T R R R Ay P | T e Py A o e P e e G B T L B T e R i e I LA L R e S E i ch e



114

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

4515
4513
4658
350529-S
17286 4504
179285 4507
17290 4605
ASS'Y
4645
4
4655 607
4634
4945 1636
4605
4634
4504
17275 4637
34805-S

350354-S 160
17270-ASS"Y _
350354-5 ok 4616
34805-S \ 0= 4621
4515 f

‘.q .. ' )

4520-ASS'Y ;
358011-S

4516 _\o - oel’. (I
340392-S ) G
72026-S '
4751JmFI__h;:::::::::::::::::::::ﬁzﬁ

4209
(MATCHED)

4625

e

34030-S 4629
) 4215
24399.5 z
4011'L.H. 4750'R.H. 4211
4010-R.H. { i ‘
356074-S I | | v/ R L VIR
/ £ T K N Vi : \ I ) ¥ ) ‘ , bj
g:wﬁ | ] '
i
3515055 80
1183 1175 4245 4222
72071-S —
353052-S— ~— 49221
4035~ 4929227 4921 4905-L.H.— 49235 4017 63397-S 49215 49235 [ 4206-R.H. 4217

1935-48 PASSENGER AND 1935-41 COMMERCIAL REAR AXLE

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




JTora

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

HS

4120M
34846-S

\ 20420-5 ; 4174M

4061 M—'\.
4083M

Yy
44713- 57
34347.5 3155130-S

34847-5 _ 24499-S
33798-S

4057TM
358154-S

24429-5
34847-5
33800-5

4138M '
33800-S

3530927-5

33798-S

JRS 34054-5
\ ?g;j{\?:;gga_.s 356%25%2- 5}}

34808-5- yap.
8-3 4135— 41 73M""’;“(}

e ot

C.0.E. ALSO CONVENTIONAL CAB

ey
97015-S

7913
94499-S —\ | &

34847-S 34847-S 4140M 39923 S

72045 S "—1-'!, 1 'J.m
7% 19035-S 4”9"‘

4289M
7398%5 O ac.ﬁmnqggws

72035-5 72035 S
73998-5— 4134

72035-5,

94499-5 ‘
348475 — 3 @ O
\m ‘a -
33300Wi::::3;,f§ilafj7;iﬁ 4(:M‘
4173M =
95749-S

4279M

+—4085M

C.O-E. 158" w. B.
4136

34032-S 4
72034-S5

73929-—8
- 72035-S

CAB OVER ENGINE

19140-144 TRUCK TWO SPEED REAR AXLE CONTROLS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Qrder by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

134 J,f”};,i%};;:;;;i~m355132 S
355836-
< !

i 4983M

428‘2M

4044M _ 4179M
g 45 24429-S

34847-S
33800-5

72035-S
73928-5

P-100

iy

e U S e e T T P L 1O e S S FORTT I TN PR L PRI Ly . AL R, L o [ by [ e LR el T

AR AL L e W F T T S T B T TR e T R o 5 700 2 o R R el b SAT A T



116

Joret

E‘ ~ CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

4152M | —
EEEE;.‘ﬁhrw4165h4 '

4061M—" :
4085M

4083M

44713-S ;
355130-S ;
(;iFh4913
73928-S '
24367-S
4983M — |
4282M- N
- 72003-5~ ' | 3
73928-S 4049M \ e )
72035-S  356252-S y f
MRS,
N 355132-S
34803-S
\_355336-5
L.\34032-5 |
Y. 7203 4.5
229288-S
~72035-S
73928-5
97015-S
33846-S
P68
1938-39 TRUCK TWO SPEED REAR AXLE CONTROLS
| - Basic numbets only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
| NO.
PART NUMBER | PART NAME RESD
- - Rear Axle
@50T LOOEM Axle assy (rear)-less wheelshubs,drums,brakes & 1| Trucks except 122" - RICRY,
shafte-gervice detalls | |
®59T LOOTM-B Kit (vacuum shift parts)-for installing 2 speed 1 | Trucks except 1227 | ] h5-47
o _ rear axle-service details e h | )
A LO10-B Housing asay (rear axle) | 2 | Pass | . 28-31
AA 4010-F - Housing assy (rear axle)-RE o 1| Trucks - o 30-31
tB 4010 Housing assy (rear axle)-RH-radius rod bracket 1 | Pass,Comm 32
welded straight &cross tube B ) |
+EB 4010-A Housing assy (rear axle)-RH 1 | Trucks L _' | | 3e-34
BB 4010-B Housing easey (rear exle )-RH 1 | Trucks with full floeting axle L%
+48 k010 Hous ing assy (rear axle) 2 | Pass,Comm 35-36
- 68 4010 Housing assy (reer axle )-RH 1| (Pase 1937-40)(Comm 1937-41) | 37-m
- B1T LO10-A Housing sasy (rear exle )-RH | 1 | Trucks except 122" 3[-39
-081T#'1}010M Housing & flange assy (rear axle) | (®) 18910 [ 1| Trucks except 122" | T 3839
82Y 4010-B Housing essy (rear axle )-RH | 1] 125" Truck | T 35
92Y LO10 | Housing essy (rear &xie )-RH ) 1| 122" Truck T T 39 §
01T 4010-A Housing assy (rear axle)-RE 1 | Trucks except 122" ) 5057 .
€0LT LO1OM Housing & flange assy (rear axle) () 21082 1| Trucke except 122" | Lo-L7
®358048 -5 Piug (rear axle filler 2 | Trucks except 122" o IBLT7
B | e & drain)-3/4"pipe (B 65x9 | o
OlY 4010 Housing assy (rear axle )-RH 1 | 122™ Truck Lo-L1
—®  1wo Speed Axle - | t o Longer Supplie |




Forat e

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

72004-5» ' |
351851 s_\‘.: 1
4065 M — & |

4088 M
4051 M — | J
4042 M |
4070 M D~ - |
4064 M - ®© 34051-S :
4041 M | =—34801-$ |
353079-S ' ~ 4079 M
4093 M |
4069 M 4084 M _
1 AP 4071 M |
!(m@ ' 355132.5
4066 M | 34303-2
96479-S— & - 34847- |
36782-S * ~96479-S
| TT—~—33800.5
|
|
4078 M |
4076 M .
24367-S \..g
34846-S ——)
33798-.§ —=S

4152 M
@/ 4039 M 4090 M
24347.S
‘{E‘; 34846-S

33798-S

2344

4190 M

4090 M 14577 o813 , _

1945-47 TRUCK TWO SPEED REAR AXLE VACUUM CONTROLS

31478-S
4077 M

—

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts. i
PART NUMBER T PART NAME RESD MODEL :’:"‘R |
_ . . _ [ ) _ |
11A 4010-B Housing assy (rear axie)-RH 1 | Pass | T |
21C 4010 Housing asey (rear axle)-RH 1| Coom | F Yo 7 |
21Y L4010 Hoﬁsing assy (rear axle) -RH-replaced by 8Y-4010 1§ 122" Truck T . Lo k7 )
51A 4010-A Housing assy (rear axle)-RH-IED 1 | Pass - | L 1+2-J+8 o
8Y 4010 Housing assy (rear axle)-RH 1] 1227 Truck | !;5_147
AA J+01'1-D Houslng asay Tre&.r axle )-TH 1| Trucks 30-31
B LO1L Housing assy (rear axle)-LE-radius rod bracket 1 | Pass,Comnm 32
welded straight across tube | -
BB LO11-A Housing essy (reer sxie)-TH 1 |” Trucks B T 3.3
BE 4O11-B Housing 688y (rear axle J-10 1 | Trucks with full floating axle 1 3h-37
68 4011 Housing assy (rear axle)-IH 1 { (Pass 1937-40)(Comm 1937-41) | 37-11 ;
81T 4011-A Housing sesy (redr axle)-1H 1 | Trucks except 122" 38.39 i
82Y 4011-B Housing sssy (rear axle )-TH 1§ 122" Truck | | 38 '
92y l&Qll * ' Housing assy (rear a.xle)jLH 1| 122" Truck | | | 39 |
01T 40l1l1-A Housing agsy (rear axle)-1H 1 | Trucke except 122% HO-47 |
3506165 Bolt (rear axle housing)-7/16 -| 11 | Trucke except 122" | 1 30-47 |
20 x 1 3/4" ' ]
_ 33802-58 Nut-7/16"-20
34808-58 Lockwesher-7/16" | ] |
353051 -5 Plug {rear axle filler & 2 | Trucks 30-47
| drain)-3/4" x 15/16" -pips | E




118

T,

CHASSIS

_PARIS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'n MODEL YEAR
O1Y 4011 Hohsing a‘as'y (rea.r axle )-LH L 1 1 o
114 4011-B Housing assy (rear axle )-LH 1 | Pass o _l_h'l T
21C 4011 Housing assy (rear axle)-LH 1| Comm o | k2-47
217 LOI1 Housing assy (rear axle)-LH 1 | 122" Truck T [TGohy

' 350545 -5 2 Bolt (rear axle housing)-3/8"- | 11 | 122" Truck — 1 B5
2h x 1 1/2" '
33800-58 Nut-3/8"~2k r — 1
T 3L 84758 Tockwesher-3/8"
51A 4011 Howsing assy (rear axle)-LH-LED 1| Pass — — | 4248
2432958 Bolt (rear axle housing)-3/8"-| 20 | (Pass 1928-48) (Comm 1928-47) o848
24 x 5/8" | [
358059-S Plug (rear axle filler & drain) 2+ (Pass 1928-48)(Comm 1928-47) 28-18
-1/2" pipe
+357991-5 Plug (rear axle drain)-magnetic| 1 * (Pass 1936—&8')(.0011311 1936-47) ) | 3648
-1/2" -pipe |
353052-85 Plug (rear wheel bearing 21 (Pags 1946-48)(Comm 1945-47) 45-48
lubricator hole)-1/8" | :
T 353047 -AST Fitting (lubricator) 2 | Pasa,Comm o ) [ -28..3?
1 d —
AA LO1k4-B Hous ing z;.asy -(rea.rL'a.xle) RH and LH-use with 2] Trucks with worm type rear axle - '28-29
emprgency brekes | - | i
2229752 Bolt (rear axle housing)—?/lG‘- 13 | Trucke with worm type rear axle —28-29
, 20 x 2 1/8" -end drilled - |
34031-S7 Nut-castle 7/16"-20 B |
72035-S7-8  Cotter pin-1/8" x 1" B |
353051-8 Plug (oi1)-3/4" x 15/16 -plpe 1 | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-29
353030-57 Ftting (lubricator) 5 | Trucks with worm type rear axle | 2B8-29
L8 L4017 Housing (differential)-with bearing retainer & plugs l__L. (Pags 1635-48)(Comm 1935-47) 35-148
BB L4020 Bushing (spring perch)-.57"I.D.-length 2,17" 2 | (Pass,Comm-rear 1928-31 )( Prucks-front - 2834
1930-34)
BB 4020 Bushing (front epring)-.57" I.D.-length 2,17 5 Truck (refer to 59T 5310) ] 30-3%
BB 4020 Bushing (front spring perch)-.57" 1.D.-lengtn 2,17" | 2| Trucks (refer to 51 3032) 30-37
BB %020 Bushing (rear spring)-.57" I.D.-length 2,17" 51 Pass,Com (refer to 59Y 5560<) 58-31
8507 L0O21M Grease seal (differential clutch gshaft )-outer-use 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo-47
| with 59T-4150M & 59T-4072M
21T L4022 Plug (differential cover vent) 1 | Trucks except 122" hs5-L7
. — R
tA Lo2k Ball (rear spring perch) 2 [ Pass , Conm 30-31
+B Lo2h Ball (rear s]._a-ring perch) o 2 i Pass,Comm - : - 35-34
48 L4024 .B Stud (shock absorber link ball) 8 | (Pass 1935-42){Comm 1935~46) 35-46
AA L025-A2 Housing (differential) 1 | Trucks with bevel gear type redr axle 28-29
B L4025 Housing (differential)-round flange 1 | Pass,Comm 28-32
18 L0255 Housing (differential)-hexagon flange 1| Pass,Comm 32-34
31T L0o26M Differential assy ® 15kl 1 [ Trucks except 122" L5 L7
o50T LO26M Differential assy. ®25621 | 1| Trucks except 122" B5.47

e81T L027™ Case (differential gear support )-LH side @10155 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
®01T Lo27M Cage (differential gear support)-LH side & 13385 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-47
81T Lo28M Drum (o0il collector) ® 15275 1 | Trucks except 122" 3847

| ;81T L029M Pin (planetary gear) ®) 20821 L | Trucks except 122" 38-47
®81T LO33M - Cover (axle housing) E® 10485 1 | Trucks except 122" 38_‘1.;7
+820330-87 Bolt (axle housing cover cap)- | 12 | Trucks except 122" 3847
7/16" -1k x 5/8"

®34808-38 Tockwasher-7/16" ‘
o50T Lo3LM Tube (manifold to valve vacuum)-22.25" long 1 | Trucks (6 cyl) except 122" L5-4L7
®01A -2279 Clip (vacuum tube) | 1 | Trucks (6 cyl) except 122" L5247
®31478-S7 Screw (clip to dash)-No.lhk x 1 | Trucks (8 cyl) except 122" L5-L7

5/8" |

® Two 5peed Axle ¥ NRo Longer Supphed -




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:gb MODEL :’:ﬁﬂ
O‘jQWthho'éhM ] Tﬁbe (ni&nifolﬁduvélvé vacuum)-2% 25" long 1 Trucks (8 cyl & COE 5-47
AA 4035-A | | Gesket (rear a:x;le hous ing) -lower 1 | Trucks with vorm type rear axle 28-29
B L035-B Gapket (rear axle houaing) .00 —ugse with B- J+01(3' 2 | Pass,Comm 28-32
BB 4035 ‘Gasket (rear axle housing) 2 | Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle 28-29
“BB 14035 G;a.akef (rear axle hous 1ng) 1 | Trucks except 122" 30-11.'-'(_
18 L035-B | | Gasket (rear axle housing) -.00L" 5 | (Pass 1932 mm‘ 3258
61 lr035_'“ | Gasket (rea.r axle housing) 1| 122" Truck | 38-47
e31T L035M ) Gagket (differential carrier to housing) @10555 T | Prucks except 122" 38-39
®01T h035Mu || Gasket (differential carrier to houaing) ®) 19801 1| Trucks except 122" 40-47
+ AA 4036 Bl Gasket (ra&r axle housing f-upper | 1 Truck; with worm t.y'pe rear axle - 28-29
#81T L036M Gasket (a.xle housing cover) ® 10554 1 { Trucks except 122" 38.47
@50T L038M Diaphregm assy (axle vacuum shift) ® 25495 1 | Trucks except 122" - 45_L47
| T ©35806L 87 Plug (special pipe)-1/8"-used 1 |} Trucks except 122" L5477
| with 597-4038M ® 28325 |
®59T LO39M Diaphragm & bracket assy (speedometer) ®?25601 | 1| Trucks except 1227 4547
B + 8355130-57 Serew-No.10-2 x 1/2"-round 2 | Trucks except 122" L5-47
| head E) 11364
oLL713-38 Washer-No. 10 B
~ @81T 4OLOM Plate (high speed clutch) ® 18501 | 1 | Trucks except 122" 3847
#59T LOLIM Seat (vacuum check valve ball)-0.D, 82" (8)25511 | 1 | Trucks except 122" L5_L7
~ @597 LOL2M " Plunger (vacuum control)-2.22" long ® 25506 | 1 | Trucks except 122" - 4547
#81T LOLEM Clamp (speedcmeter conduit) ® 15036 | 2 | Trucks except 122" 384k
' 0355836-97 Nut (clamp) No,10-2k.special 2 1 Trucks except 122" B _ 38---’+11
035513257 Screw-No.10-2% x 3/hk" round bd.[ 2 | Trueks except 1227 3840
- ®) 12379
®44713-58 Washer-No. 10 |
®81T LOLOM End (shift lever cable wire) @ 15034 | 1| Trucks except 122" & GOE 38-L4
h 03405438 . Nut-No.12-24 1 1 Trucks except 122" & COE_ 38-44
19356252 .S Washer-No, 12 | |
®72003-S7 Cotter pin-1/16" x 1/2" 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-4k
®01T LOLOM End (shift lever cable wire) #)20503 | 1 | COE * ho-ka
#31T LO50M Fork & roller assy (sliding clutch shift) @@210915 | 1 [ Trucks except 122" 38-39
) ®74178-8 Key (shift fork)- ®3x25 | 1| Trucks except 122" 38-%9
3/4" x 3/16"
- 1991209-S Screw {(shift fork to spacer)- 1| Trucks except 122" 38-39
3/8"-16 x 1" ® 75x33 .
33924 37 Nut (shift fork Jem) —3/ ".16 1| Trucks except 122" - 38.39
e34907-97 Lockwasher-3/8"
t o74116-S Plug (Bllding clutch shaft)- 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-%7
| expansion-15/16" ® 9797 | B
@01T LO50M B Fork & roller assy (sliding clutch shift) (& 21190 1 { Trucks except 122" hO-kh
- +@7308L-8  Clevis pin-1/h" x 1 11/16" | Trucks except 122" Lo-44
®72004-57 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1/2" - |
#59T LOSOM Fork & roller assy (sllding clutch shift) 1 | Trucks except 122" b5_L47
~ 59T, 4O51M Guide (vacuum control plunger) ® 25508 1 | Trucks except 122" 4547
@31T LO52M Cover (shift fork) @W&B 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
) ®24366-58 Bolt (shift lock cover) - 6| Trucks except 122" 38-39
5/16"-18 x 7/8"
| | 0318L6.-52 Lockwasher-5/16" | '
®01T LO52M | | Cover (snift fork) | @ 19767 1| Trucks except 122" Lo L)
59T L0O52M Cover (shift fork) " ® 25523 1 | Trucks except 122" 4L5_47
| 820L20-5 Bolt (ghift lock cover to 3 | Trucks except 122" Lo-kT
differential case)-7/16" -
14 x 1 3/16"
850254 82 Bolt (shift lock cover to 2 | Trucks except 122" 4O-47
differential case)}-7/16" -
1h x 3" ® 21385
- #34,808-58 Lockwasher-7/16"
® Two Speed Axle T %o Longer Supplied

P R S T . S S - - P L L L B R R - - - -



CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e e s L e et e —_ f——

PART NUMBER PART NAME Rggb MODEL :r:AR
#5317 4053M Pin (8liding cluteh shift fork roller) ‘E)P138A 2 | Trucks except 122" 38.47
®31T L055M Gear (sliding clutch) B 13943 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-35
e01T L4055M Gear (sliding clutch) (E) 18848 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo Ly
31T L056M Gasket (differential carrier oil distributor 1 | Trucks except 122" 3847
retaining plug) T 15322
31T LOSTM Guide assy (shift rod) ®) 18967 1 | Trucks except 122" " 3530
®01T 4057 Support & grormmet assy (shift cable) ® 21800 1 | Trucks except 122" Lok
8358154-3 Grommet (rear control rod)- 1 | Trucks except 122" hoo Lk
62"I. D, x 1.12" 0.D. Ey21672 !
e2LL25_37 Bolt (support)-3/8"-24 x 1 1/4"| 2 | Trucks except 122" ho-Lh
033800-58 Nut-3/8"-2k
831847738 Lockwasher-3/8"
8317 LOHEM Roller (sliding c¢lutch shift fork) iE}PlOé 2 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
®01T LO59M Washer (differential axle gear thrust) £ 20850 2 | Trucks except 122" Lo b7
®01T LOAIM Key (spesdometer drive)-1.1A" long (E}) 13155 1. | Trucks except 122" 38-L7
31T L4063M Plunger & oil hole cover assy (shift fork guide 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
bushing) (E)19910
®50T LOBLM Washer {vacuum control diaphragm valve sezl) 1 | Trucks except 122" hs_ Ly
@525510 /
59T L4065M Snap ring (vacuum control valve) B 25513 1 | Trucks except 122" Ls_L7
859T LO6EM Spring (vacuum control lever) ) 25661 1 | Trucks except 122" L5 L7
®36782_87 Screw (vacuum control lever 1 Trucks except 122" | L5_47
spring) -No.6-32 x 1/4"
€ 34801 -S7 Lockwasrer-No .6
31T LOGTM Ad Juster (differential bearing)-RH (B 10524 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
e31T LOARM Shaft assy (sliding clutch) ® 15784 1 | Trucks except 122" 38.39
#01T LOABM Shaft aasy (sliding clutch) B 21653 1 | Trucks except 122 LO- Lk
eS0T LOOOM Fitting (vacuum control check valve body) (B)25668 1 | Trucks except 122" Ls_L7
8353079.8 " Ball (check valve)}-1/2" steel 1 | Trucks except 122" Ls_L7
8507 Lo7oM Sereen (control valve )-Iinner ﬁE}QSgeh 1 Trucks except 122" L5 47
50T LOT7IM Body {vacuum control & check valve) (B 28430 1 | Trucks except 122" L5 k7
®355132-87 Screw o ,10-24 x 3/47 -round 1 | Trucks except 1227 L5 L7
head (B> 12379
®355836-87 Nut-No,10-24_hex
@ 34203 -37 Lockwasher -No .10
#31T LCT2M Washer (sliding clutch shaft) B 979¢ 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
®01T LOToM . Washer (sliding clutch shaft)-1.D. .80"-0.D.1.10"- 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo-bLT
thick .22" -replaced by one each 59T-LO21M,
59T -4072M, 50T -L150M (E) 19851
85GT 4CT2M Grease seal (differentlal clutch shaft)-inner-use 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo Ly
with one each 59T-L021M and 59T -4150M
31T 4073M Gasket (shift fork opening cover) (E) 9789 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-36
@01 T LOT3IM Gasket {shift fork opening cover) £ 20805 1| Trucks except 122" Lo by
@21T LO75M Bolt {(intermediate shift rod support to bracket)- 1 (Trucks except 1227 1G32-3G](153" CCE 3842
1/2"-13 overall length 1.84" shoulder O.D..62" 19L0-42)
B 18865
1933982-3 qut <casgtle-1/2"-13 ® 675 1 | Trucks except 122" 45-47
19720L45-5 Cotter pln-3/%2" x 1" -
®50T LOTEM Control & check valve assy {(vacuum) XE) 28434 1 | Trucks except 122" S
@33800-38 Nut {check valve to bracket)- 1 | Trucks except 122" h5_47
3/8"-24
e3Lo07-87 Lockwagher-3/8" | |
®=CT LD77M Bracket (check valve mounting) B 2554G 1 | Trucks except 122" L5 L7
®31)78.37 Secrew (bracket to dash)-No.1k xi 2| Trucks except 122" 547
5/8"-self tapping
®50T L078M Wire,conduit & knob assy (vacuum control) (E}28h35 1 Trucks except 122" L N7
® Two Speed Axle t No Longer Supplied




CHASSIS _PARTS _CATALOGUE

e T e L e o e e T ——T— et rE——————— — P —- I

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'n MODEL YEAR
— —— — - — ] | ———— e e 19
59T 4079M Cover (control valve alr cleaner) @28&33 1| Trucks except 122" _ ; 45-4T
2647987 Serew (cover to control body)- 2 | Trucks except 122" ' L5_k7
No.6-32 x 1/2"
®3L051-67 Nut No.6-32 T
o3L301-S7 Lockwasher -No .6 q
59T LOSOM Spacer (control wire)-.56" long ®28LL3 | 1 | Trucks except 122" T 45_47
e31T 4083M Bracket (speedameter cable support end) ®) 17402 | 1] Trucks except 122" - 38-4
| 10355130-37 Screw (cable support bracket)-| 1| Trucks except 122v 384 |
No.10-2h x 1/2" round head | |
| ®) 12379 L
oLL4713-58 Washer-No. 10 1 2] Trucks except 1227 384k |
eS0T LOBLM Screen {control valve alr cleaner) & 28h31 1| Trucke except 122" he L7
'®81T L085M Cable,condult & end assy (speedometer) ®178k2 | 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE [ 38-39
e81W L085M Cable,conduit & end assy (speedcmeter) @®19260 | 1| cCOE | ' | 1 3842
01T L085M Cable,conduit & end assy (speedometer) ® 22060 | 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE | Lo_kh
059T Lo87™ Flbow-45% (intake manifold to vacuum control & check| 1 Trucks“exceptW 45.47
valve assy) | :
59T L088M Lever {vacuum control)-2" long @ 25665 1 | Trucks except 122" 4547 |
@351851 -S7 Pin (vacuum control lever)-.00"| 1 | Trucks except 120" Ny !
x .50" special slotted
| | ®) 25886 |
59T LOBoM Tube (front vacuum)-79.06" long 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 1557 1
*50W h089ML {1 Tube (front to center vacuum)-49.88" long 1] 134" & 158" cOE = h‘j_lﬁL |
'091}1-2279 Clip (vacuum tube) 1| Trucks except 122" - | h'j_b,"('
ﬂ 02436787 Bolt (¢lip to freame)-5/16" -2k 1 1| Trucks except 122" & COE | 4547
x 7/8" |
©33798 58 Nut-5/16" -24 B
o348L6g2 Lockwasher-5/ 16" ’T
59T LO9OM-C Hose-1/2" 1D, x 15/18" 0.D, x 16" cut to fit As | Trucks except 122" (refer to 59T 2366-A) k547
brake beooster Reqd |
50T LOQOM-C Hose-1/2" 1.D. x 15/16" 0.D., x 16 -cut to fit rear A | Trucks oxcept 152" [ 45-57
axle controls - Reqd
@590T LO9OM-C Hose (vacuum control tube to axle)-rear-1/2" 1.D. x 1 | Trucks except 122" L5 -L7
15/16' 0.D. x 16" |
®Hose (check valve to front tube)-length 10 1/27- 1 | Trucks except 122" W5-47
order 59T-LOQOM-C & cut to size
efose (carburetor to control valve)-lepgth 13"- 1 | Trucks except 122" g 45.47
order 59T-4090M-C & cut to slze
®Hose (front to rear tube)-length 3"-order | 1| Trucks except 122" L5-b7
5OT-LOOOM-C & cut to size |
e5GT -234) Clamp assy (reer axle hose ) 8| Trucks except 122" | L5-L7 H
@507 LO93M Spring {(vacuum control check valve ball)-approx. 1 1 Trucks except 122" 45-L7
free length .L7" ® 25410 | . |
&0T L0O9sM [ Bracket{axle vacuum shift dlaphragm supportYE) 25396 1| Trucks except 122" 4547
®50T LO9EM Boot (diaphragm connecting rod)-4" long-rubber 1 | Trucks except 122" Ws5_47
. ® 25402 | -_
0597 LO9TM L Snapt ring (diaphragm to bracket retainer) (& 25L0k 1 | Trucks except 122" 45_Ley
o81T LO98M Plunger & guide bushing lock (shift fork) ® 19912 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
#01T LOoooM Pin (shift lever pivot) ®2206L | 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo- 44
| e72071-S Cotter pin (pivot pin)—l/8" 1 J Trucks except 122" LO-LL
x 1 1/2"
6317 L4102M Spring (shift fork compression) () 12333 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39 i
01T 4102M Spring (shift fork compression) ® 19844 | 1| Trucks except 122" b0-Lh |
o317 L103M Spacer {shift fork) ® 9805 1 { Trucks except 122" 38-39 |
®-0T L106M | Tube (rear vacuum)-37.06" long 1| 134™ Truck L5 L7
e50LT 4106M Tube (rear vacuum)-97.06" long 1§ 194" Truck 4547
85087 L106M Tube (rear vacuum)}-61.06" long 1 | 158™ Truck §5_L7
® “Two Speed Axle | + No Longer Supplied
| | |
L




T

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

—
il

e p—— S — JP———— —_——a

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g_‘br ~
=0 W10GT | | Tube (rear vacum)-7L.G — T Iore T
B i ®01A-2279 Clip (vacuum tube) 2or3| Trucks except 122" 45_47

®2L367-ST Bolt (clip to frame)-5/16" -2 |2or3| Trucks except 122" s b7
x 7/8"
03%798.88 Nut-5/16"-2l
#3L3L6_52 Lockwasher -5/16"
e81T 1+119MT Case & clutch plate pln asey (differential)-IH 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
- ® 15422
®01T 4119M Cage & clutch plate pln assy (differential) @2088& 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo.L7
@01 T LIZ0M Bracket (shift cable support)-rear (® 21192 1 | Trucks except 122" 40. 4i
®20420-8 Bolt (bracket to axle housing)-| L4 | Trucks except 122" LO- Lk
7/16"-14% x 1 3/16" |
e3L308-585 Lockwasher -7/16" 3
‘881T k127M Case (gear support)-RE ®154%25 | 1| Trucks except 122" 38-39
8017 L127M Case (gear support)-RE 20759 | 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-LT ‘
e31T 4134 Rod & yoke end assy (shift)-front-29.56" long - 1 | 134" Truck except COE 38-39
(®) 18855 |
e317T 4134 Rod & yoke end asgy (shift)-front-52.25" long 1| 157"-191" Trucks except COE 38
® 18857 |
e21w L13L Rod & yoke end assy (shift)-front-22,75" long 1| COE 38-39
® 19237
01T L13h Rod & yoke end assy (shift)-front-32.75" long 1| Trucks except 122" & COE LhoLk
| | ® 21782

@01W 4134 | Rod & yoke end assy (shift)-front-20.54" long 1| COE ho_4o

| ®) 21788 |

®€07015-S Clevis (ehift rod)-1/2"-20 x 3'| 2 | Trucks except 122" 38-LL

(E) 11229
®338.6-58 Nut (shift yoke end)-1/2"-20 1| Trucks except 122" 38.4)
t@74016-S Pin (shift rod to shift lever)-] 1 [ Trucks except 122" 38-44
1/2" x 1 15/16"
®73928-S Clevis pin (shift rod to rear 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-4k
__ axle)-1/2" x 1 3/16"

®72035-S7-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1"
e31T 4135 Rod asey (shift)-rear-70.42" long (B 18862 1 | 134"-157" Trucks except COE 38-39
e311W L4135 Rod assy (shift)-rear-58.94" long (® 19238 1| 101" COE 38-39
®01T 4135 Rod assy (shift)-rear-L2" long ®2178% | 1| 134" Truck except COE ho- Lk
e01W k135 Rod assy (shift)-rear-71" long @21793 1| 134" COE Lo-L42
e011W 4135 Rod assy (shift)-rear-38.62" long @21791 1§ 101" COE 40-42
®018T 4135 Rod assy (shift)-rear-65.50" long  ®21786 | 1| 158" Truck except COE hO- 44
®018W 1135 | Rod assy (shift)-rear-59.75" long 21795 | 1| 158" COE | bo-L2
e817W L4136 Rod assy (shift)-intermediate-46" long (® 19LL9 1| 157" COE 38-39
e014T L1136 Rod assy (shift)-intermediate-36.86" long (22058 | 1| 164" Truck | 4o-Lb
®C18W 4136 Rod assy {(shift)-intermediate-36.75" long ® 21789 1| 158" COE 4o-L2

®01T L138M Cable assy (shift)-exle end-approx. 28.18" long 1] Trucks except 122" 0.4

® 200%6
©33800-88 Nut (ghift cable)-3/8"-24 1 | Trucks except 122" _l*o-l‘l*
©353027-AST Fitting (lubricator) 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-b4b

#81T L139M Ad juster (differential bearing)-IH &) 19849 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-47

o317 L41kLo Lever (rear axle gear shift) | @18802 1 Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
e81W 4140 lever (rear axle gear shift) (E) 19240 1| COE 38-k42
®73081 -52 Clevis pin-9/16" x 1 5/8" 1| Trucks except 122" ho-k
® 19265 | |
®01T 4140 " Tever (rear axle gear shift) (B 21733 1 | Prucks except 122" & COE Lo-4k SN
®BB-7213 Ball (shift lever) (£) 19447 1 | Trucks esxcept 122 | 38-LL
022228-52 Bolt {ghift lever bracket) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-4Y4
1/2" 20 x 2" -end drilled |
®34032-37 Nut castle-1/2"-20
®7203k-S ~ Cotter pin-3/32" x 17

o Two Speed Axle -+ No Longer Supplied




JToret

e ———r

— e —

123

YEAR

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'n MODEL
P 1 —— 1 ) | L=
e81T 41L41IM | Carrler & bearing oapm79 1 | Trucks except 122 38-39
- 0355799-S Bolt (differential bearing cép}1 4 | Trucks except 122" 3847
5/8"-11 x 3.44" head drilled
® 10xh)
#353069.8 Plug (differential carrier peep] 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
hole )-1" pipe-ct'sk heed
o01T 41L4IM Carrier & beaf?hg caps assy (differential) ® 21193 1 | Trucks except 122" ‘ho-hf_u-
®31T Llk3M Lock (differential bearing adjuster) ® 41x33 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
€72036-ST-8 Cotter pin (differential 1 | Trucks except 122" 38:E$“H_
bearing adjuster)-5/32" x 1"
e81T L1h7™ Wagher (high Ebeed clutch plate thrust) (:510572 1 | Trucks except 122" 35?5?__-
e59T L14oM Shaft (sliding cluteh) (® 25397 1 [ Trucks except 122" L5_47
e81T L4150M Retainer (clutch shaft)-steel ® 9795 1| Trucks except 122" 38-39
®01T 4150M | | Retainer (clutch shaft)-felt-TI.D. .84"-0.D.1.25"- 1 | Trucke except 122" Lo-L7
thick .19" -replaced by one sach 59T-L0O21M,
59T-4072M, 59T -4150M - ®) 19852
®59T L150M 1 ‘Retainer (differential clutch shaft grease seal)-use| 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-LT
with 59T-LO2IM and S9T-4O72M
e31T L152M Adapter assy (Epeedumetef) ® 175443 1 | Trucks except 122" — 38_47
eS1T 4153M Lock (differential bearing adjuster) ® 10602 | 1| Trucks except 122" 38-47
' 022553-52 Bolt (differential beafing 2 | Trucks except 122" d38-h7
ad Juster lock)
8S1T 4154M Pin (high speed clutch plate)-overall length 1.94" L | Trucks except 122" 38-47
| ®) 10608 |
e01T 4158M H Swivel (sliding clutch shaft) ® 13225 ] 1 { Trucks except 122" L‘ho_hf-_
 @33977-82 Nut (swivel)-5/16" -2k 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-hL
T eL) 722 S8 Washer-5 /16" -
81T L159M Distributor (differentisl carrier oil) ® 5276 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
®81T 4160M B Spring (differential carrier oil distributor 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-L7
contact) E®) 15277
®R1T L161M Plug (differential carrier oil distributor 1 Trucks except 122" 384T
retainer ) E®) 15278
e81T 4163M Plunger (shift fork) ® 19782 1 [ Trucks except 122" 38-39
®01T L163M Plunger (shift fork) (® 20802 1 | Trucks except 122" 4O - Lkt
®01T L164M "U" bolt (shift cable clamp) (® 131k2 2 | Trucks except 122" ho-L}
33798 -38 Nut{cable clamp bolt)-5/16"-24 L | Trucks except 122" Lo
®3LBLE -85 Lockwasher-5/16"
o31T 4165M Adapter,lever & arm assy (speedometer) ® 17401 1 | Trucks except 122" 3347
®31T L172M Bracket (rear axle gear shift lever) (B18851 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
o81W L172M Bracket (rear axle gear shift lever) ® 19247 1| COE 38.42
®24349-S7 Bolt(lever bracket)-3/8"-2k x 3/ 1| COE 3842
®348L47-8 Lockwasher-3 /8 "
@01T L1170 Bracket (rear axle gear shift lever) &) 22073 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-LL
| 02442987 Bolt (shift lever bracket to 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-Lk
frame) -3 /8"-24 x 1 1/4"
©33800-58 Nut-3/8" -2k
? o34 84758 Lockwa.sher-3 /8"
o81T L173M Bracket (shift rod support) E®) 18853 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
2436787 Bolt (support dbracket) -5/16" 1| Trucks except 122" 38.39
24 x 7/8"
®33798-58 Nut-5/16" -2}
®34846-S2 Lockwasher -5/16"
#01T L173M Bracket (shift rod support) ® 21734 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE L0- 44
®24L429. 5T Bolt (support bracket)-3/8"-2k 1 | Trucks except 122" 40~ 44
x 1 1/4"
€33800-38 Nut-3/8" -24
oz} 847-S8 Lockwasher-3 /8"
e®01W L4173M Bracket (shift rod support) (®) 21683 1 | 101"-134" COE Lo-L2

¢ Two Speed Axle




124

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER

PART NAME

NO.
REQ'D

@018W 4173M Bracket (shift rod support) ®21674 | 1 | Lo_k2
820L420-8 Bolt (bracket to housing)- L | Trucks except 122" k547
7/16" -14 x 1 3/16" |
®3L303-38 Lockwasher-7/16" -
e24367-87 Bolt (shift rod support 2 | Trucks except 122" 45-47
bracket)-5/16" -24 x 7/8"
o81T Li7uM Suppoirt (shi{}-rod) - (B 18926 1 | Trucks except 122" _ 1.38-39
®01T L17hM Support (shift rod) ® 21673 | 1| Trucks except 122" 4o_ Lk
®018W L174M Support (shift rod) - ® 21742 1| 158" COE Lo-ko
®2LL 2087 Bolt (ehift rod support)-3/8" 2| 158" COE 40-42
2h x 1 1/4"
©33800-58 Nut-3/8"-24
03484788 Lockwasher-3/8"
73928-8 Clevie pin (shift rod to 1| 158" COE Lo 4o
support) -1/2" x 13/16"
~72035-S7-8 Cotter pin-l/g' x 1T |
BB 4189 | Pin (driving gear thrust block)-overall length 1,25"[ 1 | Trucks except 122" 30-47
61 4189 Pin (driving gear thrust block)-overall length .96" 1| 122" Truck _ 38-L7
AA 4190 Cap (rear axle housing) | 1 | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-29
22544 .5 Bolt (housing cap)-1/2"-13 L | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-29
x 1 3/8" | |
353055-57 Plug-1/ " -18 -pipe 1 | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28:“23
~@59W L190M Tube (vacuum)-center-66.62" long 1| 134,158 COE L5 L7
B-1k577 -A Clip (vacuum tube) 1| 134", 158" COE I5-57
oL 347-58 Bolt (vacuum tube ciip)-5/16"- | 1 | 134,158 COE L5-L7
2k x 3/4"
33798-58 Nut-5/16"-24 -
3484652 Lockwasher-5/16"
+taA 4191 Gasket (rear axle housing cap) 1| Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-29
BB L194-A Block (driving gear thrust) 1 | Trucks 30-34
BB L10L.B Block (ariving gear thruet) 1 | Trucks w/full Tloating rear axle except 3L L7
1227
61 L19k-A Block {driving gear thrust) 1| 122" Truck 38-47
®581T L202M-B Head asey (diff.carrier) -complete-5.83 to 1 ratio 1 | Trucks except 122" 33-39
| ®) 20902 :
O-OlT 4202M-B Head assy {diff.carrier)-complete-5.83 to 1 ratio 1 | Trucks except 122" - LO-LL
| | ®) 25628
50T L202M Head assy (diff.carrier)-complete-5.83 to 1 ratio 1 | Trucks except 122" L5 47
® 28406 |
2L430.88 Bolt (aiff.carrier to housing)-{ 10 | Trucks except 122" 38-L7
7/16" -14 x 1 1/4"
#34808-38 Lockwagher-7/16" 12 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
24390-57-8 Bolt (diff,carrier to housing)~| 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
7/16" -1k x 1" |
@ 34908 -52 Lockwasher-7/16"
BB 4203-A Gear (driving )-w/pinion and diff.gear case assy- 1| Trucks 32-34
| 6.6 to 1 ratio
EB 4203-B Gesr (driving)-w/pinion end diff.gear case assy- 1| Trucks 203
5.14 to 1 ratio |
§ 79 4203-A Gear (driving)-w/pinion end diff.gear case assy- 1 | Trucks w/full floeting rear exle except 34-39
6.666 to 1 ratio | 122" |
§ 79 4203-B Gear (driving )-w/pinion and diff.gear cege sasy- 1l | Trucks w/f‘ull floating rear axle except 34-39
5.1k to 1 ratio | 122"
81Y 4203-A Gear {(driving)-w/pinion and diff.gear case assy- 1| 122" Truck 38-39
%.11 to 1 ratio
81Y L203-B Gear (driving)-w/pinion and diff .gear case assy- 1 122" Truck 38-39
| 4,857 to 1 ratio

§ Necessary to use 79-u4228,79-4230 Thrust Washers When Replacing Qriginal Equipment on ]934-36 Trucks.

e Two Speed Axle | t

No Longer Supplied




——— i A A A arm r————— T TE——————— e e A .. aa. e E TRt f N T e e L L+ E— T - = ———— = — —

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:gin MODEL :':Al
8oy 4203  Gear (driving)-w/pinion and diff.gear cese assy- | 1| 122" Twuck | %8-39
6.66 to 1 ratio ! |
o1T 4203 | | Gear (driving)-w/pinion and diff.gear came assy- _d 1 | Trucks except 122" 39
_ S . 5.83 to 1 ratio . | | ’ _ N
01T L203-A Gear (driving)-w/pinion and diff.gear case assy- 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-47
6£.666 to 1 ratio
B 01T L203-B | Gear (driving)sw/pinicn and 4iff.gear case ass8y- 1 Trucia except 122" d | LO-L7
5.83 to 1 ratio | | ] |
01T L203-C Gear {driving)-w/pinion and diff.gear case assy- 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo-47
) L] 5.14% to 1 ratio | _ i
OlY 4203-A Gear (driving)-w/pinion and diff.gear case aesy- 1| 122" Truck Lo 47
I 4,11 to 1 ratio | B | -~ . ) d ~
T 01Y 4203-B [ Gear (driving)-w/pinion and d4iff.gesar case assy- 1| 122" Truck ‘ | Loy
k.857 to 1 ratio | | |
02Y %203 | | Gear (ariving)-w/pinion and diff.gear case assy- 1| 122 Iruck LO~57
- 6.666 to 1 ratio |
tAA 1205-A | T Cese (aiff.gear) 2 | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28:29
B L205 T Case (41T .gear) I use with BLG200 A and B 1 | Pass,Comm | 28 32
18 4205 | | Case (d1ff.gear)-I1H 1] (Pass 1932-48){Comm 1932-57) 3248
ye, k205 | Case (differential gear)-IH _ 1T 1] Truckg_g;cgﬁﬁ_EEQJj B -t___ T 3447
B 4206 +;] Case (diff.gear)-RH-use with B-4209-A and B i 1 | Pass,Comm | i 28-32
¥B-4217 Bolt (diff. geer case)-rectangular 9 | Pass,Comm - | 1 283
head-3/8"-24k-0verall length 3 1/'2h |
18 L1206 Case diff.gear)-RH T 1| (Pass 1932-L8)(Comm 1932-47) 3048
-1 18-L217 Bolt [diff .gear case)-3/B" -2k x 81 (Pass 1932-L8J{Comm 1932-L7) 32-48
%.24"-replaced by 51A-4217
51A-L217 Bolt (&iff.gear case)-3/8" -2k x B (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-47) - 3248
3.24" -without cotter pin hole |
1GA-6212 Nut (diff. goar case)-3/8" 24 _ 8] (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 193247% 3248
34030-S8 Nut -378" -2L Sor9| (Pass 1928-L8J{Comm 1998-k7 o8 L8
l 34395-87 Tocknut -3/8" -2k B | (Pass 1528-18)(Comm 1928-57) lamncy
79 4206 Case (differential gear)-RE 1| Trucks except 1227 3447
®31T L206M Case (differentisl)-RH ) ® 15420 | 1 | Trucks except 122" | 38-39
0355782-S Screw (diff.case)-7/16"-1k x 27| L | Trucks except 122" 38_47
0 ®20767 | |
0355783 -5 Screw (diff.case)Jf716“Flh X 8 | Trucks except 122" 3847
2 1/2" () 20768
#01T 4206M Cage (differential)-RH (§520761 1 | Trucks except 122" ho_h71h
BB L207-A | | Gear and case assy (differential driving)-6.67 to 1 1 | Trucks | 30-34
ratio-includes both halves of case ‘
BB L207-B Gear and case aesy (differential ariving)-5.1F to 1 | 1 | Trucks - ' T 30-3%
ratio-includes both halves of case
§79 L207-A Gear and case assy (differential driving)-6.6 to 1 1 | Trucks with full floating axle | 34-39
ratio-33 teeth-includes both halves of case | | |
§79 4207-B [ | Gear and case assy (differential driving)-5.1k to 1 1 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 34-139
ratio-includee both halves of case 122")
79 L207-C Gear and case apsy (differential driving)-5.0T7 to 1 1 | Truckes except 122V 37 L7
ratio-40 teeth-includes both halves of case A
81T ueoﬁ 1 Gear and case assy (differential driving)-5.lh to 1 1 | Trucks except 122 ) 384h7
ratio-stamped with SS-includes both halves of case
81Y L4207-A Gear and case assy (differential driving)-4.11 to 1 I 1 | 122" Truck o 38-47
ratio-includes both halves of case
81y 4207-B I Gear and case assy (differential driving)-h.gﬁT to 1t 122% Truck - 38—&7
1 ratio-includes both halves of case
82Y 4207 - Gear and case assy (differential driving)-6.6T7 to 1 1 | 122" Truck-60 EP 38-40
ratio-includee both halves of casse
A }

§ Necessary to use 79-4228,79~4230 Thrust Washers. ® Two Spéed Axle ¥ No Longer Supplied




N - Toret

CHASSIS FPARTS CATALOGUE

- ——— T . AL T o e 3 B L e e e T T S — T A . b e B e . e ek Ay~ E—————
— L ¢ P T e e ks e e e —— re——— ———— ——————

J——— e ——

PART NUMBER PART NAME R::‘g"n - MODEL YEAR
R — RN . L 19
91T 4207 Gear and case assy (differential driving)-5.83 to 1| 1 - 47
ratio~inciludes both halves of case
A 4200-A ! Gear and driving pinim(d.ifferential)-matched-B T8 1 | Pass,Comm T 28
tol ratio-pinion not threaded for bearing lock nut
B L4209 -A.r Gear and dri;ing pinion (differential)-matched- 1 | Paas ,C'Bm - - 28-35_
3.78 to 1 ratio-key type
B L209-B Gear and driving pinion (differential)-matched- 1 | Pass,Conm ' 28-32
_ 4.111 to 1 ratio-key type
18 L4209-B Gear and driving pinion (differential) -matched- 1 | Pass,Comm ) ) 32-34
H 4,111 to 1 ratio-pin type
40 4209-A Gear and driving pinion (differential)-matched- 1 | Pass,Comn ' 32-34
_ | 4,333 to 1 ratio ~
40 4209-B Gear and driving pinion (differential)-matched- 1 { Pass,Comm T | 32-34
%3.563 to 1 ratio-high speed-replaced by 18 4209-B |
or 40 4209-aA '
T 33987-S Nut-castle (driving pinion)- li Pasgs, Comm B 28-34
L 5/8"-18 |
_ 72034-S Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" 2 | Pass,Comm ) | 28-34
48 4209-A Gear and driving pinion (differential)-matched-4,11 | 1 | Pass,Comm-90 HP ' | 35-38
to 1 ratlo-10 spline-use with hollow drive shaft
L8 4209-B | | Gear and driving pinion (@ifferential)-matched-3.54 | 1 | Passe,Corm-90 HP 35-38
to 1 ratlo-10 spline~-use with hollow drive shaft
L8 4209-D Gear and driving pinion (differential )-matched-%.11 | 1 | (Pass 1938-48)(Comm 1938-41){except BOHP) 38-L8
| to 1 ratio-6 apline | 1
48 4200-E Gear and driving pinion (differential)-matched-3.54 | 1| (Pess 1938-48){Comm 1938-%1){except 60HP)l BAE
to 1 ratio-6 spline H
50 4209 Gear and driving pinion (differential)-matched-k,33 1l | Comm ' 35-36
' to 1 ratio
68 L209-4 Gear and driving pinion (differential)-matched-3.78 1| (Pass 1936-48)(Comm 1936-41)(except GCHP)| 36-48
to 1 ratio-6 spline-use with solid drive shaft
68 L209-B T Goar and driving pinion (differential) -matched-3.78 | 1 | Pass,Comm-90 HP T 35-38
to 1 ratio-10 apline-use'with hollow drive ghaft
Th 4209 Gear and driving pinion (differential)-metched-l ik 1 | (Pass 1937-40)(Comm 1937-39)(60 HP) 37-40
to 1 ratio-6 spline
e31T L20M Gear & pinion assy (drive)-5.83 to 1 ratic (B 15299 | 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
0224 L209-A - Gear and driving pinion (diffsrential)-matched-L.55 1| (Comm 1940-60 HP)(Comm 1941-4 cyl) Lo-41
to 1 ratio-6 spline | | i
1GA 4209 '} | Gear and driving pinion {differential)-matched-3.53 1] (6 cyl) 41
to 1 ratio-replaced by 48 L209-E or 68 L209-A
21C L209-A 1 Gear & driving pinion(differential)-3.5% to 1 ratio| 1| Comm LB
210 1% B Gear & driving pinion(adifferential)-3.78 to 1 ratio | 1| Comm | Lo-h7
21C 4209-C Gear & driving pinion(differential)-h,.11 to 1 ratio | 1| Comm | Lo4T
21C 4209-D Gear & driving pinion(differential)-%.55 to 1 ratlo | 1 [ Comm (& cyl) L2
50T L209M Gear & pinion assy (drive)-5.83 to 1 ratio @ 25843 [ 1 | Trucks except 122" LO-47
AA 4210-A Gear (drive)-rear axle worm-7.25 to 1 ratio 1 | Trucks with Worm Type Rear Axle 28.29
AA 4210.B Gear (drive)-rear axle worm-5.17 to 1 ratio 1 | Trucks with Worm Type Rear Axle 2829
e31T L21M Gear (drive)-5.83 to 1 ratio (:Y15295 1 | Trucks except 122" | 38-39G
®01T La2ioM | Gear (drivé)-5183 to 1 ratio ® 21397 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo ki
59T L210M Gear (drive)-5.8% to 1 ratio-replaced by 59T L20M 1| Trucks except 122" 4547
| 25352
$AA L211-a Spider (differential) 1! Trucks with Worm Type Rear Axle 28 29
B k211 Splder (differential)-3 arm 1 { Pass,Com | 28-32
18 k211 Spider (differential)-i arm 1 | (Pass 1932-48){Comm 1932-A7) 3248
61 )-LEJ.J; h Spider (differential) 1 122" Truck N | 38-L7
79 L4211-A Spider (differential) 1 { Trucks with Bevel Gear Type Rear Axle 28-29
79 L4211-A h Spider (differential) 1 | Trucks except 122" 30-47
e81T L211M Spider (differential) ® 105477 | 1 | Trucks except 122" 38.39
e01T 4211M Spider (differential) | ® 20766 | 1 | Trucks except 122" Yo k7
AR 4215-A Pinion (differential spider)-10 teeth-1" thick- 4 | Trucks 28-29
13/16" I.D,

~® Two Speed Axle | ' t No Longer Supplied




ForeL

127

CHASSIS PAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:gb MODEL :’:ﬁﬁ
B k215 Pinion (differentisl spider)-use with B-4211- | 3 | Pess,Cam | 2832
- 12 teeth-3/MA4" thick-3/4" I.D, |
BB 4215 Pinion (differential spider)-9 teeth-31/32" thick- 4 | Trucks 3036
. 7/8" I.D, |
18 4235 Pinion (differential splder)-use with 18-k211- "4 | Pass,Cam - 3038
L 12 testh-7/8" thick-7/8" I.D. ] J
61 L4215 Pinion (differential spider)-12 teeth-1 178" thick- L | 122" Truck - 38-47
3/4" I1.D.
79 42ls Pinion (differential spider)-9 teeth-15/16" thick- " & | Trucks except 122" 37 -39
7/8" 1.D,
81A 4215 Pinion (differential spider)-11 teeth-7/8" thick- L | (Pass 1939-48){Comm 1939-LT) 39 -L18
' — - 3/4" I.D. : |
®31T L215M Pinion (differential epider)-1l teeth-1 3/6L" thick-| & | Trucks except 122" ] 38-39
B 7/8" I.D. | (® 12638 |
91T 4215 Pinion (differential spider)-11 teeth-15/16" thick- | &4 | Trucks except 122" Lo4T7
7/8" 1.D. - -
®01T L215M Pinion (differential spilder)-11 teeth-1 5/32" thick-| ¥ | Trucks except 122" oLk
| 15/16" I.D. ® 20764 .
T @597 h215M T Tinton (differential spider)-12 Teeth-1 573" thick-| I | Trucks except 122" [ T5-547
| 15/16" 1.D, E® 25300
BB 4216-A [ Bolt (dlfferentisl gear case)-2 7/16" long 8 1 Trucks 32
BB h216:]3i || Bolt (differentisl gesr cese)-2,80" long 8 | Trucks | 33-34
BB 4216-C Bolt (differential gear case)-1/2"-13 x 3" 8 | Trucks with full floating axle(except 1220 ) | 3447
61 L216 17 Bolt (differential gear cage) _overall length 2,76" 8 1 122" Truck | 38-L47
1B L4217 Bolt (differentisl gear case)-rectangular head- 9 | Pass,Comm (refer to B L2o0E6) 28-32
3/8"-2h-overall length 3 1/2" Ll -
18 k217 Bolt (differentisal gear case)-3/8"-24 x 3.24" - 8| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-47)(refer to 32-48
replaced by 51A k217 18 L4206)
81T 1217TM Bolt (gesr support case)-7/167-20 x 3.53" @®@1076k | 6| Trucks except 122" 3847
1 0351045-5 Nut-castle-7/16" 20 ® 10194 | 6| Trucks except 1227 3847
5LA 4217 Bolt (differential gear case)-without cotter pin 8| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-47)(Refer to 32-48
hole-3/8" -2k x 3.24" 18 L206)
AA 4221-A Cone and roller 888y (aifferential bearing) 2 | Trucks 28-.29
) B 4221 Cone and roller essy (differential bearing) -use with| 2 Paas, Camm 28-32
] maess | ] -
B 4221 Cone and roller assy (driving pinion bearing) 1| Pass & Comm (refer to B h6l6-A) 28-32
BB 4221-A Cone and roller assy (differential beasring) 2 | Trucks 30~ 34
BB Lk221-B Cone end roller assy (differential bearing) 5 | Trucks with full floating axle{except 122" ) | 34-47
BB L1221 -B 1 Cone end roller essy (rear wheel inner bearing) 51 Trucke with full floating axle except' 34 =47
122" (refer to BB 124L0-A)
18 ho21 Cone and roller assy (differential bearing)-use with{ 2 | Pass,Cam 22436
{ | 184235 S—
61 L4221 | | Cone and roller assy (differential bearing) o | 122" Truck 38-47
6L L4221 T Cone and roller assy (rear wheel imner bearing) 51 1297 1 ton truck (refer to 61 12LO) 38-L7
68 L2201 Cone and roller assy (differential bearing) 2 | (Pass 1937-48)(Comm 1937-47) 37-48
68 L22l Cone end roller essy (front wheel immer bearing) > | Trucks except 122" (refer to OlY 1201) 39 =47
@81T L221M Cone end roller essy (differential) (®) 22126 1 | Trucks except 120" 3847
AA Li222-B Cup (differential besring) 2 | Trucks 2829
B Loo2 Cup (differential bearing) 2 | Pass,Coamn 28-32
EB 4202 Cup {differentiasl bearing) 2 | Trucks except 122" 3047
BB L4222 Cup (rear wheel inmer bearing) 51 Trucks with full floating axle except 34 L7
| 122" (refer to BB 1239-A)
18 L2222 C‘up‘ (aifferemntial bearing) 2 | Paes,Camm 32.36
61 Lop2 Cup (differential bearing) zj 122" Truck 38 L7
61 Lez? 17 Cup (rear wheel immer bearing) 51 122" 1 ton truck (refer to 61 1239) 3847
68 koo | | cup (differential bearing) 2 | (Pass 1937-48)(Comm 1937-47) 3748
68 W222 Cup (front wheel inner bearing) 5| Trucks except 1220 (refer to 01Y 1202) 39 =47
® Two Speed Axle ¥ Mo Longer Supplied i

L

—— = dwwmer LT ——

- ——— i am




128

Foret

_ CHASSIS _ PARTS

PART NUMBER | PART NAME
#81T L222M Cap (differential bearing) —  (®22155 | 1
AN 4227-A Nut-castle 1/27-20 (1/2" x 3/4™) 81 Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle 28-25
tA-21238 Bolt (driving gear)-1/2"-20 x 81! Trucks with bevel gear type rear aile 28-29
2 1/8"-end drilled
—
| 72034 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
61 4228 Washer (rear axle shaft gear thrust)-0.D. 2.75"- | 2 | 122" Truck | 38-47
I.D, 1.88" |
79 k228 | Washer (rear axle shaft gesr thrust)-0,D, 3,56"- 2 | Trucks except 122" 3747
I,D. 2.32"
"@81T L4228M Washer (rear axle shaft gear thrust)}-0.D. 3.75 - 3 | Trucks except 152" 38-L7
I.D. 2.27" -thick .06" -
e31T L22oM Gear (planetary)-1k teeth | ® 15868 | L | Trucks except 122" 38-L7
61 4230 . | l'Washer‘(differentiéi spider pinilon thrust) L | 122" Truck d 38-47
79 4230 | | Washer (differential spider pinion thrust) h | Trucks except 122" 3747
®81T L4230M | | Washer (differential pinion thrust)-I1.D..87" L | Trucke except 122" 38-39
| ® 10661 |
®01T 4230M Washer (differentlal pinion thrust)-I.D, .95" L' Trucks except 122" Lo-L7
® 20765 | | |
FAA 4235-B Shaft (rear axle)-overall length 32.75" -used without| 2 | Trucks i o8
| emergency brakes |
$AA 4235-C Shaft (rear axle)-overall length 33 9/16"-used with [ 2 [ Trucks 28-29
emergency brakes
$351151-8 Nut-castle (axle shaft)-7/87-1 2| Trucks | 28-29
$351550 -5 Washer-29/32" 1.D.-2" 0.D.- ] o
17" thick
T2072-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 1/2"
AA L0351 | | shaft {(rear axle)-overall length 3L 9/16™-18 teeth 2 | Trucks 30- 31
in gear
B 4235 T Shaft (rear axle)-overall length 32.09"-24 teeth 2 | Pass,Conm 28-32
- in gear !
BB 4235-A Shafte_(rea.r axle)-overall length 36 9/16"-18 teeth 2 | Trucks 203l
in gear
BB 4235-B W Shaft (raar axle)-less gear-overall length 36.60" 2 Trucks with full floating axle (except 34 ~47
122")
®BB L4235-B Shaft (rear axle)-less gear-overall length 36.60"_ 2 | Trucks except 122" 38-47
BB-1142-B Adapter {(rear hub stud) 16 | Trucks with full fleating axle 3h-47
BB-11hh-A Gesket (rear axle shaft)-4" I.D,- 2| Trucks with full floating axle (except 3447
5.53"0.D. 1227 )
30022-87 Screw (rear hub cap to axlse 2 | Trucks except 122" 34 ko
| shaft pull screw)-#12-24 x
9/16"
BB 1109 Serew (rear axle shaft pull)-use 4 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 3437
with hub cap-7/16"-14-overall 122")
length 1,12" i j |
01T-1109 Screw (rear axle shaft pull)-use 41 Trucks except 122" 37-47
without hub cap-7/16"-1lh-overall
length 1.12%
352728-5 Stud (rear hub for anchoring 16 | Trucks 3447
axle shaft)-7/16"-14 & 7/16" -
20 x 1 25/32"
351025-57 Nut-7/16"-20
3480858 Lockwasher -7/ 16" |
18 L2z5 | Shaft (rear axle)-overall length 32.18"-18 teeth 2 | Pass,Comm 32,31
in gear
k81535 "T| Shaft (rear axle)-overall length 32.85 -18 teeth 2 | Pass, Comm 35-38
in gear
34034518 Nut-castle (rear axle shaft)- 2| mass,Comm 28-37
5/8" -18 | |
351505 -S18 Washer -5/8"
72035-87-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1"

e 1Iwo Speed Axle - T No Longer Supplied

Dl UL R



‘-\'ﬁ r 129

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGU
- | No. YEAR
e — me———y — 4 - — - mum— e -+ - ——m . it 3 e
61 4235 Shaft (rear axle)-less gear-overall length 32,15" 2ﬂ 122" Truck 38-41
61- 1144 Gasket (rear axle shaft)-3.35" I.D.| 2| 122" Truck 38kLT
L,70™ 0,D. |
81A 4235 Shaft(rear axle)-overall length 32.85"-16teeth in gear 2 | Pass, C_qm 39-41
21A 4235 Shaft (rear axle)-use with 81A-4215-overall length 2 | (Pass 1942-U8){Comm 1942-47) | 4248
33,70"-16 teeth in gear - | _
' 356076618 Nut (rear axle snart)-5/8"-16 | 2| (Pass 1938-48)(Conm 1338 57) em
i 351505 -S18 Washer -5 ran " - | S
72071-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 1/27 T |
21Y L4235 Shaft (rear axle)-overall length 33.75" 2 | 122" Truck | Lok
BB 4236 Gear (rear axle shaft)-18 teeth 2 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 34-39
| 122") _ X
61 236 Gear (rear axle shaft)-18 teeth 1 122" Truck ' T | 3847
®31T L236M Gear (rear axle shaft)-LH-short hub-20 teeth 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
_ ) ® 12636 |
91T 4236 Cear (rear axle shaft)-20 teeth.replaced by TRT-4236| 2 | Trucks except 122" Wo 7
@017 L236M Gear (rear axle shaft)-IH-long hub-20 teeth 1| Trucks except 122% 4O -4k
| ® 20763
®59T L236M Gear (rear axlie shaft)-LB-short hub-22 teeth 1 | Trucks except 122" L5-57
| ®) 25298
TRT L236 Gear (rear axle shaft)-20 teeth 2 | Trucks except 122" | 1 b0-47
¢81T L4D23GM Gear (rear axle shaft)-RE-long hub-20 teeth 1| Trucks except 122" 38-35
| ® 15556 | |
®01T L239M Gear (rear axle shaft)-RH-short hub-20 teeth | 1| Trucks except 122" | LO-Lh
® 20762
®590T L239M Gear (rear axle ahaft)-RH—long hub-22 teeth 1} Trucks except 1207 | | L5447
E) 25299 |
e81T L42L1M Cup (differential bearing) ® 22127 1| Trucks except 122 | 3857
e831T LoLoM Cone and roller assy (differentiaI) ®22128 1 | Trucks except 122" 38 -E’T
tAr L42h3-A _r_ng (rear hub) -overall length 3 19/32" 2 | Trucks 2829
B L4243 Key (rear axle shaft)-2 55/6L" long 2 | (Pass 1928-48)J{Comm 1G28-%7) SH LR
B L4243 | Rey (drive pinion)-2 55/64" long 1 | Pass,Coum 0832
+ BB L2k3 Key (rear axle shaft)-overall length L, 09" 2 | Trucks X0~ 3
O1T Laks | | Key (drive pinion)-2" long 1 | Truckas except 122" Lo L7
®01TS Loy Key (drive pinion)-1 1/2" long 1 | Trucks except 122" BLO
01y L2k3 | Key (drive pinion)-1.38" long 1 | (Comm 1942-%47)(222" Truck 1940-47) | oy
AA LoLh5-A | | Retainer assy (rear axle shaft outer grease) > | Trucks : 28.09
- B LoL5-A Retainer assy (rear axle shaft grease) 5| (Pass 192B-L48)(Comm 1928-47) 28L8
B hahs-A Retainer agsy (drive shaft bearing grease) 11 (Pass 1928-48)(Comm 1928-41)(refer to 2848
B B L6Us5-A)
RB 4245-A Retalner asay (reer axle shaft housing grease ) 2 | Trucks o 30-3%
BB 424s-B Ring (resr wheel grease outer retainer) > | Trucks with full floating axle{except 122" )| 34-39
_-F
61 L2L5 Washer (rear axle lock nute to bearing)-thrust-1.84"| 2| 122" Truck 38-47
I.D.-3.32" 0.D.
BB 4252-A Nut (reer axle shaft) 2 | Trucks 30- 3k
1 T20T2ws Cotter pin-5/32" x 1 1/2" 2 | Trucks 30-3k
BB 4252-B Nut (rear wheel bearing)-outer-without hole for pin o | Trucks with full floating axle(except 122" )| 34-37
®BB L4252 -B Nut (rear wheel bearing) 2| Trucke except 122" LO-47
61 L2s2 Nut (rear wheel bearing) L | 122" Truck 38LT
BB k255 Nut & locking pin (rear wheel bearing) 2 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 3447
122!1)
®BB L255 Nut & locking pin (reer wheel bearing inner) 2 | Trucke except 1227 4O -L7
BB 4256 Pin(resr wheel bearing nut lock)-overall length 44" 2| Trucks with full floating axle(except 122" )| 38-47
BB L4256 Pin (drive pinion bearing sleeve lock)-overall 1 | Trucks with full floating axle 33-37
| length .L4" | S
®81T L263M Spring (eliding clutch shaft compression) & 9793 1 [ Trucks except 122 38-39
1 t®#351548-S Waaher (spring retaining) - .84 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
I1.D.-1.25" 1I.D,

® Two Speed Axle | * No Longer Supplied

- e A — e v, L



130

Foret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

?-—- 24499-S |
@/34 707—5 []*-—-—7‘2909*"5

4266 G 18197
@ 18197
= — 34424-

34370-S-5

34424-S P.691

1942-48 PASSENGER REAR TRACK BAR

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. QOrder by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

— —
PART NUMBER PART NAME a:g'n MODEL :’:AR
514 4264 -A Bar asgy (rear track)-LHD | 1| (Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 1942) ho L8

(All Pass 19L46-48) |
S - ) | |
218 U266 [T pracket (roax track bar)-front 1| (Sedan Delivery & Staetlon Wagon 1942) Lo.48
(A1l Pass 19h46-48)
| — ] _ — ]
2lA 1!-267 Bracket (rear track bar)-rear 1 (Seda.n Delivery & Station Wagon 1942) T 45148
| (A1l Pass 1946-48)
2UU2G. 87 Bolt (rear track bar bracket to] 2 | (Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 19L2) 4o .48
frame)-3/8" 24 x 1 1/h" (A1l Pass 1946-48)
34707 82 Washer-3/8"
34370-58 Locknut-3 /8" 24
24347-38 Bolt (rear track bear bracket 1 | (Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 1942) L2-L48
| to frame)-5/16"-2h x 3/L" (A1l Pass 1946-LR)
34393-87  Locknut-5/16"-2h
- :
21A 4268 Bolt (rear track bar) 1| (Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 1942) Lo 48
(A1) -Pass 1946-48)
21A 4271 | Stud and washer assy (rear track bar) 1 | (Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 19k2) Lo 48
(A1l Pass 1946-48)
4ol ST Locknut (rear track bar stud)- 2 | (Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 1942) 4o.48
1/2"-20 ; (A1l Pass 1946-48) |
" 72909-82 Pin-3/16" x 1 1/} -straight
99A 3556-Al Bushing (rear track bar)-rubber- 4| (Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 1942)(A11] Lo-u8
replaced by 51A 18197 Pass 1946-48)
Q9A 3556-A2 Bushing(resr track bar)-synthetic | (Sedan Dellvery & Station Wagon 1942)(All] L2-48
rubber -replaced by 514 18197 Pass 1946-48)
e81T LoT7oM Bolt (diff. carrier oll scoop retainer)-7/16"-1k- 1| Trucks except 122" 38-47
overall length 1.21" E) 15580
¢3L308.88 Lockwasher (retainer screw)- 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-I7
1/16" .
- - ' —t
@01T 4273M Bolt (shift fork cover)-7/16"-1li-overall length 1| Trucks except 122" Lo 47
2,52" ~ @) 20806
@31T 427LM Fnd (sliding clutch shaft eye rod) ®) 13623 11 Trucks except 122" 38-39
®01W L4278M Plate (shift lever bracket reinforcement) ®l92h§ 1! COE - | q LO-42

® Two Speed Axle




Jorel

131

_ _ CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g"n MODEL
01w L279M i Bellcrank (shift rod support) (®) 21684 1| COE - - Lo-k42
t@2574h2-52 Bolt (bellcrank fulcrum)-1/2"- ihi COE Lo-h2
20 x 2 1/4" end drilled
® 13266
#3L032-57 Nut castle-1/2"-20 1 N
®7203L-S Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
e01T L282M Pad (shift lever floor hole) (® 22100 1| Trucks except 122" % COE 38-4L
®01W L4282M Pad (shift lever floor hole weather) E)19WEL | 1| COE ” TO-Lk
e01T 4283M T | Retalner (enift lever weather pad) ®) 21895 | 1 | Trucks except 122" & COR 3844
e01W L233M Retainer (ehift lever weather pad) ®1okL2 | 1| COE ) - LO0-BL
32023-S7 Screvw (retainer)-No.8 x 1/2" 4 | Trucks except 122" LO-4Y
self tapping ® 19439
tA 150% Tube assy (torque)-with bearing cup and grease 1.[ Pass,éqmm B 28-31
retaliner
AR L50L-B Tube assy (torque)-with bearing cup and grease 1| Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-29
retalner | |
22544 -9 Bolt (torque tube)-1/2"-13 x 6 | Trucks 28-29
13/8"
; | 35304 7-AST Fitting (lubricator) 1 | Trucks 58-59
tAA L4SOL-F r Tube assy (torgque)-with bearing cup and grease [ 1 r Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle | 30-31
retaliner
B L5004 Tube assy (torque)-with bearing cup and grease 1_4 Pass, Comm T 32
retainer
BB 4504 Tube assy (torgus)-with bearing cup and%greasé 1 lﬁF_Trucks 32-34
retainer |
18 L4504 Tube assy (torque)-with bearing cup and grease 1{ Pass,Comm (8 cyl) 32
retainer-used with 18-4025
350508-87 Bolt (torque tube to 6f_ Pags, Comm 28-32
differential housing)-3/8" -
2k x 3/4" |
x4 8l7-58 Lockwesher-3 /8"
t+40 450k Tube assy (torque)-with brg. cup & grease retainer 1 $_P&ES,Cﬁmm.(8 cyl) 33-34
L6 L50k Tube aasy (torque)-with brg. cup & grease retalner 1| Ccomm (4 cyl) 33-34
L8 150k Tube assy (torque)-with bearing cup and grease 1 TF_Pa,ssa,,Cmcur.u (90 HP) 35-38
retainer-used with 10 spline pinion |
51 4504 Tube assy (torque)-wilth brg. cup & grease retainer 1| Trucks except 122" & 101" COE 32-39
68 L5k Tube assy (torque)-with bearing cup and greese ! Pass, Comm | 37-41
retainer-used with 6 spline pinion
82Y L50%L Tube assy (torque)-with brg. cup & grease retainer 1| 122™ Truck 38-39
811w 4504 Tube assy (torque)-with brg. cup & grease retainer 1| 101" COE 38-39
6A L4504 Tube assy (torque)-with drg. cup & grease retalner 1] Pass | _ 4148
350522 -5 Bolt (torgue tube to 6] (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-47)(122" 3/L ton| 32-48
differential housing)-3/8" - 1938-L7)
24 x 1" -head drilled
3L8L7_35 Lockwasher -3/8"
20T35-S Bolt (torque tube to rear axle | 6 | Trucks except 122" 30-~39
| housing)-9/16" -12 x 1 11/16"
34810-87-8 Lockwasher -9/16" -
‘ 353031-AS7 Fitting (lubricator) 1| Trucks 30~ 39
B 4507 Casket (torgque tube to differential housing) -use 1 | Pass,Cam (4 & 8 cyl) 32
B I with torque tube having oll groove
+18 4507 Gasket (torque tube to axle housing) 1| Pass,Cam (8 cy1) 32.3h
W8 L4507 | Gasket (torque tube to axle housing)-use with 1§ (Pass 1935-48)(Comm 1935-47)(122" Truck 35-48
splined pinion 1942 -47)
01Y h'jb'( Gasket (drive pinion grease retainer support) 1| (Comm 19%2-47)}(122" Truck 1940-47) Lo L7
BB 4509 Gasket (universal-joint housing cap) 2 | Trucks | 32=3G
BB Ls09 Gasket (coupling shaft housing) 1| Truck (refer to 4803) 32-37
® 1Two Speed Axle + No Longer Supplied ] ~ —




132

Foret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME | n:gb
*. _.I_' '_ = —rma— . .
A 41513.4A Cap (universal Joint housing inner)-holes equally - 1 | Pass,Comm, Trucks 28-31
gpaced |
A 4513.B Cap (universal jJoint housing inner)-holes unequally l | Pass,Comm 28-29
spaced )
B 1513 Cap {universal jolnt housing inner) 1| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-41) 32.48
BB 4513 Cap (universal Joint housing inner) 1| Trucks 32-39
BB -4809 Packing (universal Joint housing)- 2 | Trucks | 32-39
felt |
81C 4513 Cap (universal Joint housingiimler) _ 1| Comm with 4 Speed Transmission 38-41
A k5154 Gaéket (universal Joint housing cap)..holes equally |2or3| Pass, Camn,Trucis B 28.31
spaced -
. L |
B 4515 Gasket (universal Joint housing cap) 2| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-41) 3248
BB 4515 Geasket (univeraal.Joint housing cap) - l | Trucks - 32-39
B 451642 Cork (universal joint housing caﬂ 2ork| Trucks | 28-31
B k516-A2 Cork (universal Joint housing cap) 1 | (Pass 1928-48)(Comm 1923-41) 2848
A 4520-B Cap agsy (universal Joint housing outer)-holes 1| Pass,Comm, Trucks 2829
| unequally spaced-consists of both halves, bolts,
nutg and washers
A 4520-C Cap assy (universel Jjoint housing outefj—holeﬁ 1 | Pass,Comm, Trucks B 28-.31
equally spaced -conslets of both halves,bolts,nuts
and washers ‘ |
BB 4520 Cap assy (universal joint housing outer) -consists 1| Trucks | | 30,39
of both halves,bolts,nuts & washers
BB.L522 Bolt (universal joint housing cap) 6 | Pass,Coam 28-31
2438988 Bolt (universal joint housing 2 | Trucks - T 32-39
cap)-3/8"-24 x 1"
33800-88 Nut-3/8"-2k
348L7-88 Lockwasher-3/8"
BB-4809 Packing (universal joint housing 1| Trucks 32.39
cap)-felt
L8 4520-A Cap (universal joint housing outer) ' 1| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-41) 3248
B-5098-B Bolt (universal Joint housing cap 4| (Pase,Comm 1933-36)(Comm 1937-60 HP) 33-37

to rear motor support)-T7/16"=20 x
1.14"_use with one plece type cap
B-5098-C Bolt (universal Joint housing cap L { (Pass,Comm 1932-36){Comm 1937-60 HP) 32-37

to rear motor support)-T7/16"-20 x
1.20"_use with two piece type cap

24391 -S7-8 Bolt{outer upper to lower half)] 2 | (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1937-41) 32048
7/16"'-20 x 1° |

33802-82 Nut-7/16" =20

34808-82 Lockwasher~7/16€" i

DL 230-82 Bolt (universal Joint housing |2ork| (Pass 1932-18){Comn 1937-41) 3248

cap to rear motor mount
support ) -upper-7/16' -20 x

1 1/4" -end drilled

355719-S  Bolt (universal Joint housing- 2 | Pass IO 48

lower-to rear maln bearing
retainer)-7/16"-20 x 1 3/8"

33881 -8 Nut-7/16" 20
3L031-57 Nut castle-7/16"-20
34808-88 Lockwasher-T7/16"
72034 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" |
353031~A87 Fitting (universal Joint 1 | Pass, Comm 33_34
housing outer cap lubricator)
35801187 Fitting (universal Jjoint 1 | (Pass 1935-48)(Comm 1935-41) 35-48
- housing outer cap lubricator)
TAA L=22 Bolt (cap to coupling shaft rear support)—3/8"-2h 6] Trucks 30-31
| x 1 15/32" -end drilled
35030-S8 Nut -castle-3/8"-2k
72034 -8 ~ Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" ]

+ No Longer Supplied




Jora >

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e e e
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g;n MODEL YEAR
= —— . - R 19
BB L5522 Bolt (univ/jt.housing cap)-rear-3/8 24 x 1 7/32" - 6 | (Pass,Comm 1008-31 ) (Trucks 1928-39) T 28-39
end drilied
3403058 Nut-castle-3/8"-24
72034 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
- 33800-58 Nut (univ/Jt.housing cap)- 5| 101" COE _ 38-39
upper & lower-3/8" -2k :
35030-58 Nut -castle (univ/jt.housing k1 101" coE 38-39
cap)-RH & LH side-3/8"-2k
LE side-3/8"-2k
72009 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" |
EB 4522 Bolt (universal joint housing cap)-3/8'-24 x 1 7/32%| 6 | Pass,Comm (refer to BB 4520) | 28-31
end drilled
BB 4522 Bolt (coupling shaft support)-3/8"-24 x 1 7/32"- 6| Trucke (refer to AA L4L808-C) ; 2937
end drilled
BB Lso2 Bolt(hand bralke lever to sector)-3/8" -2k x 1 7/32"-| 1 1 (Pass,Comm 1929-32)(Trucks 1929-34) 29-34
end drilled | (refer to OLT 2780)
BB Ls22 Bolt (steering geer housing to frame)-3/8"-2L x 3| Pass,Comm (refer to 6A 350k ) 33=-34
1 7/32" -end drilled
BB Ls522 Bolt (muffler outlet pipe bracket)-3/8" -2k x 1| Pass,Comm,Trucks (refer to 81T 5260) 28-31
1 7/32" -end drilled | |
01T 4529 "I polt (univ/Jt.)-3/8"-2L 2orl| Trucks except 122" | BO-47
| 33800-58 Nut (univ/Jt. "U" bolt)-3/8"-2k}4or8| Trucks except 122" ho-4T
34847.58 Lockwasher-3 /8" i -
01Y 4529 "M bolt (univ/jt.)-3 speed transmission-5/16"-2k 2 | (Comm 1942-47)(122" Truck 1940-L7) LO-k7
| 33798-58 Nut (univ/3t."U" bolt)-5/16"- | 4| (Camm 1942-47) (122" Truck 1940-47) | 1047
2l
3484652 Lockwasher-5 /16"
#81T 4536M-A Shim (drive pinion bearing Sleeve)..028"/.032" thick| As | Trucks except 122" 3847
@) 12095 |Reqd
o31T 4536M-B Shim (drive pinion bearing sleeve)-.00975"/.01025" As | Trucks except 122" 38-47
thick ® 12097 |Read ~
e81T L536M-C Shim (drilve pinion bearing Sleeve)-.001757/.00225" | As | Trucks except 1227 38-47
thick ®) 12098 | Reqd
#81T L4536M-D Shim (drive pinion bearing sleeve)-.00275"/,00325" As | Trucks except 122" 38-47
thick ® 12099 | Reqd
e01T L537M-A Spacer (drive pinion bearing)-.513"/.51L" thick As | Trucks except 122" Lo-L'7
| ®) 10951 {Reqd
®01T L537M-C Spacer (darive pinion bearing)-.516"/.517" thick As | Trucks except 122" Lo-Y47
) 10800 |Reqd |
®01T 453TM-E Spacer (drive pinion bearing)-.519"/.520" thick As | Trucks except 122" Lo-b7
(®) 10801 | Regd
®01T L537M-G Spacer (drive pinion bearing)-.522"/.523" thick As | Trucks except 122" Lo-b7
& 10802 | Reqd
#01T L537M-J Spacer (drive pinion bearing)-.525/.526" thick As | Trucks except 122" Lo-4T
 (®10803 |Reyd
#01T 4537M-L Spacer (drive pinion bearing)-.5287/.520" thick As | Trucks except 122" LO- 47
| @ 1080k | Reqd |
eO1T L537M-N Spacer (drive pinion be&ring)-.531“/.532” thick As | Trucks except 122" LO-47
| ® 10805 |Reqd
#01T L537M-Q Spacer (drive pinion bearing)-.5347/.535" thick As | Trucks except 122" | Lo-L7
| ® 10806 |Rend
e01LT L537M-S Spacer {drive pinion bearing)-.537/.538" thick As | Trucks except 122" 4o-L7
(®) 10807 | Reqd
®01T 453 M-T Spacer (drive pinion bearing)-.539"/.540" thick Ag | Trucks except 122" ho_h7
®) 10808 [Reqd
“@01T L53TM-U ‘Spacer (drive pinion besring)-.540"/.541" thick As | Trucks except 1287 LO-47
® 10952 | Reya
801T L53TM-W Spacer (arive pinion bearing)-.5%3"/.54LT thick As | Trucks except 122" LO-4T
® 10950 |Reqd

¥ Two Speed Axle




134

S

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

AT L7039

7096 =

1942-47 COMMERCIAL DRIVE SHAFT AND UNIVERSAL JOINT

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

-— .~

P-701

PART NUMBER PART NAME lR:g;D MODEL :’:AR
A 4605-B Shaft (drive)-54 1/16" long 1 | Pass,Corm 28-31
AA L605-A Shaft (drive)-55 1/4" long 1| Trucks 28-29
AA L4605-G Shaft (drive)-52 7/16" long 1 | Trucks 30-31
B L605-A Shaft (drive)-key type-56 31/64" long ~ 1 | Pess,Comm 32
BB 4605-A Shaft (drive)-53 7/8" long 1 [ Trucks 32-3k
BB L4605-A Shaft (drive)-53 7/8" long 1 | 101" COE 39
40 4605 Shaft (drive)-60 5/32% long 1 | Pass,Comm (8 cyl) 33-34

t 46 4605 Shaft (drive)-58 7/16" long 1 | Pass,Comm (L cyl) — 33-34
18 L&EOS5-A Shaft (drive)-hollow-use with axle having 10 spline 1 | Pass,Comn 35-38

pinion
51 4605-A Shaft (drive)-63 3/8" long 1 | Trucks except 122" 35-39
68 4605-B Shaft (drive)-solid-use with axle having 6 spline 1 | Pass,Comm 37-11
pinion

82y L605-A Shaft (drive)-57 3/4" long 1| 122" Truck 38-39

01T J+605-K Shaft (drive)-46 5/16" long 1| 101"-134"-158" Trucks Lo-47

OL4T 4605-A Shaft (drive)-67" long 1| 194" Truck 4O~47

017 4605 Shaft (drive)-39" long 1 | 122" Truck %0 -L7

11A L605-B Shaft (drive)-67 3/L" long 1| Pass L1158

21C 4605-A Shaft (drive)-with 3 speed transmission-64 1/2" long| 1 | Comm Lo-47

21C 4605 C Shaft (drive)-with L speed transmission-6L4 13/16" 1| Comm L2.47
long

18 4607 Pin (drive shaft)-1.92" long-replaced by 48-L607 1 | Pass,Comm 32-34

L8 LEOT Pin (drive shaft)-2.0Lk" long-use with 10 spline 2 | (Pase, Cam 1932-38) (122" Truck 1939) 32.39
pinion

68 L6607 Pin (drive shaft)-1.7" long-use with 6 spline 1| (Pass 1937-48)(Comm 1937-41) 37-48
pinion

AA L609.A Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-6.6 to 1 1 | Trucks 30-31
ratio |

AA L609-R Pinion and pllot bearing race assy {drive)-5.14% to 1| 1 | Trucks 30-31
ratio

351170-S Nut (drive pinion bearing)- 2 { Trucks 30-31
1/2"-20 . '

BB 4609-A Pinlon and pllot bearing race assy (drive)-6.6 to 1 1 | Trucks 32-34
ratio

BB L609-B Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-5.1% to 1| 1 | Trucks 32-3%
ratio

BB 4609-C Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)}-6.6 to 1 1| Trucks with full floating axle 3k-37
ratio

BB 4609-D Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-5.14 to 1| 1 Truc?s with full floating axle (except 3h_39
ratio 122"

+ No Longer Supplied




135

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g:o MODEL YEAR
79 1609 — Pinion and pi’lof_ge;ring race asgy (drive)-b6. Trucks except 122" 37-39
1 ratio
81T U609 Pinion and pllot bearing race assy (drive)-5.1F to 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
1 retio-stemped with SS 4
81Y 4609-A Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-4.11 to 1| 122" Truck (except 60 HP) 38-39
1 ratio
81Y L609-B Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-L.86 to 1| 122" Truck (except 60 HP) 38-39
1 ratio |
T 82Y 609 Pinlon and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-6.67 to 1 | 122" Truck (60 HP) 38-39
| 1 ratio |
91T L609 Pinion and pilot bearing_racer :a.asy (drive}-5.83 to 1 | Trucke except l22" 39
1 ratio |
01T L609-A Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-6.67 to 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo-L7
1 ratio | |
01T L600-B Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-5.83 to 1 | Trucks except 122" 40-47
1 ratio
01T 4609-C Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-5.1kF to 1| Trucks except 122" Lo-47
1 ratio “ 1
01Y 4609-A Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-k.11 to 1| 122" Truck (except 60 HP) 4o-47
B 1 ratio i | ] |
01Y 4609-B Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-4.86 to 1| 122" Truck (except 60 HP) 40-47
1 ra.ti? 4 )
02Y LB09 Pinion and pilot bearing race assy (drive)-6.67 to 1| 122" Truck (60 HP) 4o
1l ratio [ B .
AA L610-A Worm (rear axle)-7.25 to 1 ratio 1 | Trucks with worm type reer &xle 28-29
AA 4610-B Worm (rear a.;le)-5.1"( to 1 ratlo 1 | Trucks with worm type rear axle '28-.55_
&81T L610M Pinion (bevel drive)}-5.83 to 1 ratio ® 14463 1 | Trucks except 122" 38- 39
@01T L61OM Pinion (bevel drive)-5.83 to 1 ratio ® 21647 1 | Trucks except 122" Lho- 4k
MVe) 5,82 to 1 ratio-replaced by 59T-E20GM| 1 | Trucks except 122" 547
® 25353
Bl €351165-5 Nut-castle 1"-20 1 | Trucks except 122" bo-k47
72089 -S Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 3/47
) 3561398 Nut (drive pinion bearing)- 2 | Trucks except 122" 40 -47
1 9/16"-20 hex ® 21390
BB 4614-A Sleeve & bearing cups assy (arive pinion) 1| Trucks 30-34
BB 4614-B Sleeve & bearing cups assy (drive pinion) 1 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 34_k7
| 1227 )
@S1T L61uM Sleeve & bearing cups assy (drive pinion) @22120 1 | Trucke except 122" 38-47
T AA WB15-A Bearing assy (worm roller) 2 | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-291
AA L616-A Sleeve (worm roller bearing) 2| Trucks with worm type resr axle 28-29
+AA 4616-B Cup (drive pinion bearing) 1 { Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle 28-29
i B L4616-A Cup (drive pinion bearing)-use with B-4605-A 1l | Pags,Comm 28-32
B-L221 Cone & roller aasy (drive pinion 1| Pass,Comm 28-32
bearing)-use with B-4605-A
BB h6l6-A Cup (drive pinion bearing) 2 Trucks 30-34
BB L616-B Cup (drive pinion bearing) 2 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 3L_47
122" )
BB L4416-B Cup (drive pinion bearing) 2 | Trucks except 1227 3B-L7
18 L4616 “Cup l(drive pinion bearing) |7 1 | Pass,Comm 32-3%
W8 LE16 Cup (drive pinion bearing) 1| (Pass 1935-’-F8-)-(Comm,122" Truck 1935-1PT) 35-48
] AA 4621-B Cone & roller assy (drive pinion bearing) 1l | Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle 28-29
AA Lé21-C Cone & roller assy (drive pinion bearing) 2 | Trucks 30-31
- BB L621-A Cone & roller assy (drive pinion bearing) 2 | Trucks 32-34
BB 4621-B Cone & roller assy {(drive pinion bearing) 2 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 3h_47
122")
BB L4421 -B Cone & roller assy (drive pinion bearing) 5 | Trucke except 122" 3847
— @  1wo Speed Axle _ .



Joral

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e e —
FPART NUMBER PART NAME R:g-n MODEL :’:AR
18 4621 Cone & rocller assy (drive pinion bearing) 2 | Pass,Comm 3234
48 LEo1-B Cone & roller agsy (drive pinlon bearing)-to be .21 (Pass 1935-48){Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 35 48
agsembled with end marked "P" next to pinion
AR L6222 Retainer (worm roller bearing)-front 1 | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-29
BB L625-B Bearing assy (drive pinion pilot) 1 | Trucke with full floating axle (except | 32-47
122") |
18 L625-.A | | Bearing assy (drive pinion pilet)-1.013" I.D.-2.046" 1| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-47) 32.48
0.D. x .59" thick
61 LE25 Bearing assy (drive pinion pilot) 11 122" truck 38-.47
8317 4625M-A Bearing assy (drive pinion pilot) @ 1322k | 1| Trucks except 122" 38-47
8y 4625 Bearing assy {(drive pinion pilot) 1] 122" Truck 38-47
BB u4626-B Race (drive pinion pilot bearing inner) 1 | Trucks 30-34 i
BB 4626-D Race (drive pinion pilot bearing inner) 1 | Trucks with full floating axle (except 3447 *
122™)
61 L626-B Race (drive pinion pilot bearing inner) 1| 122" Truck 38_47
BB 4627 Ring (drive pinion pilot bearing locking) 1 | Trucks 3047
BB 4629 | | Retainer (drive pinion pilot bearing) 1| Trucks | 1 30-47
o 605U2-5 Rivet-1/4" x 1 172" 2 | Trucks 30-47
18 Lé2g | Retainer (drive pinion pilot bearing) 1| (Pass 1932 -LEY{Comm, 125 Truck 1930-47) EE T
63307-5 Rivet-3/16" x 11/16" 2 | (Pass 1932-48)(Comm 1932-47) 32-48
63h12°8 Rivet-3/16" x 13/16" 2| 122" Truck 38-47
B L63k Nut (drive pinion bearing lock)-1 9/16"-20 x 2 | (Pass,Comm 1928-32)(Trucks except 122" 28-47
|| 3/8" thick 1928-47)
+A-21950-4A Nut (drive pinion bearing lock)- 2 | Pass,Comm 28_2G
1 1/8" 2k
@B LA3L Nut (drive pinicn bearing)-1 9/16"-20 x 3/8" thick 2 | Trucks except 1227 38.39
18 LE3h Nut (drive pinion bearing lock)-1 5/167-20 x 2 | (Pass 1932-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1932-47) 32-48
% /8" thick ] ~
tAA 4635 Bearing (drive shaft)-front 1] 122" Truck 38-39
A L636-A Wagher (drive plnion bearing nut lock)-1.13" I.D. 1| Pase, Comm 28
B L636-A Wagher (drive pinion bearing nut lock) 1| (Pass,Comm 1928-32)(Trucks except 122" 28_47
) 1528-47)
o2 LE36-A " Washer {drive pinion bearing nut lock)-I.D. 1.57" 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
~ @01T L636M Washer (drive plnion bearing nut LOCK) &) 21389 1 [ Trucks except 122" Lo-Lk
01Y Lhé36 Washer {drive pinion bearing nut lock) 1| (Pass 1932-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1932-L7) 3P L8
+B 4637 Waasher (drive pinion bearing thrust)-use with 1| Paes,Comm 28-32
Bh221
01Y k€37 Washer (drive pinion bearing thrust)-use with 1| (Pass 1932-48){Comm, 122"Truck 1932-47) 32-48
18-4201 1932-36-2" 0.D,-1,37" I1.D. |
AA WEhs A - Bearing (drive shaft roller) 1 { Trucks 28-31
AA 14.6)4.5..A Bearing (coupling ghaft roller) 2 | Trucks (refer to AA 11-811) 28 -29
AA L6Ls-A | Bearing (dual high roller) - 2| Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) | 28-29
B 46hs_A Bearing (drive shaft) | 1| (Pass 1928-48)(Comm 1528-41) 28-48
B-4245 Retainer (drive shaft grease) 1| {(Pass 1928-48)(Comm 1928-41) 28-48
BB h645-A Bearing (drive shaft) 2 | Trucks except 122" | 32-39
|
AA W655 | Sleeve {drive shaft roller bearing) 1| Trucks I »8.7%1
AA 4655 Sleeve (drive shaft roller bearing)-front 1| 122" Truck 38.39
AA W65% Sleeve (coupling shaft roller bearing) 2 | Trucks (refer*Po AA L811) 28 -29
AA LE55 Sleeve (dual high roller bearing) > | Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28-29
B-L655 Sleeve (drive ghaft bearing)-split B (Pass 1928-48)(Comm 1928-k1) 28 13
BB 4655 Sleeve (drive shaft roller bearing) 1| Trucks except 122" 32—?9
78 LERY Bearing (drive shaft)-center 1] (Pass 1937-48)(Comm 1937-41) 3748
BB L6662 Gasket (drive pinion bearing sleeve)-cork 1| Trucks except 122" 30-47
®BB UHE2 Gasket (drive pinion sleeve)-cork 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-L7
AA L66T7-B Washer (drive shaft rear bearing adJusting nut)- 1| Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle 28.29G
tongue 5/32" wide

l _
™ Two Speed Axle ¥ No Longer supplied



137

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME |  vEa®:
———— e s — , o e e — — k : _ o Ji‘ [ § - p—
AA L667-B Washer (drive pinion bearing thrust)-tongue 1| Trucks 30-31
5/32" wide
AA L667-C Washer (drive pinion bearing thrust)-tongue 1 | Trucks 30-31
14" vide , ]
BB 4667 [ Wesner (drive pilnion bearing thrust)-tongus 1/71" 1 11 Trucke except 122" 32-&7
wide
®BB L667 - | Washer ({drive pinion bearing)-tongue 174" wide 1 | Trucks except 122" T 38..“3"9
01Y 4668 Retainer (drive pinion bearing) 1| (Comm 1942-k7)(122™ Truck 19%0-47) LO-L7
AA L4669-B Retainer (drive_'_ shaft rear bearing nut) 1 | Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle 28-29
~ AA 4669-B Retainer (drive pinion beaering nut) - 1| Trucks T 30-31
+AA L4669-C Retainer (drive pinion bearing nut)-use with 1 { Trucks 31
drive pinion with 1/4" keyway | |
AA L6T72 Cone (E;ive shaft rear be&riﬁgT‘ o 1{ Trucks with bevel géar type rear axle f 28-29
JM_E?B Cup (drive shaft rear beari?g) - 1 | Trucks with bevel gear type rear axle 28-29
- Ole Support and retalner dssy (drive pinlon grease) 1| Trucks except 122" | hO-hTI
20972-52 Bolt (drive pinion grease 6 | Trucks except 122" ho- 47
retainer support)-9/16" -12
x 1 1/4" |
| 35810-S7-8 Lockwagher-9/16" |
01T L67IM Support and retainer assy (drive pinion grease) 1 [ Trucks except 122" ho-hf
® 29147 | B
020690-52 Bolt (o1l seal retainer to 5 | Trucks except 122" I Lo-L7
Q1ff. carrier)-9/16"-12 x |
1 3/8" ® 10809
— ~ ¢3.810-57-8 Lockwasher -9/16"
01lY héTh Support and retainer assy (drive pinion grease) 1 | (Comm 1942-47)(122" Truck 1940-47) ho-L7
24389-88 Bolt (drive pinion bearing 6| (Conm 1942-47)(122" Truck 1940-47) Lo-L7
| retainer)-3/8" -24 x 1"
34847-88. Lockwasher-3/ 8“' -
01T L4676-A Retainer aesy (drive pinion grease) 1| Trucks except 1227 40-47
e01T L6T6-A Retalner assy (drive’ pinion grease) T 1 Trucics_ except 122" hOl*h.T
01Y L676-A Retainer asgsy (drive pinion grease) 1| (Comm 1942-47)(122" Truck 1940-47) 4O 4T
21T LETT Spacer (drive shaft guard bar)-use on frames 2 | 194" Truck 4047
without side member reinforcement
AA L468haA Coupling (drive shaft) 1 | Trucks | 2829
N A-23861 T Pin-3/8" x 2-1/4" 1 | Trucks | 28-29
[ 29748 Pin.3/8" x 2.1/2" 1] Trucks 28-29
+A- 22248 Washer-3/8" 1 | Trucks 28- 29
| 70034-8 “Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" |
T AA L46BL-B Coupling (drive shaft) 1 | Trueks | 30-31
68 L4684 -B Coupling (drive shaft)-6 spline 1| Comm 3741
68 LE84-B Coupling (drive shaft)-6 spline 1| Pass 37-48
AA 4686 Retainer assy (drive shaft grease) 1 | Trucks 28.31
AR 46836 Retainer assy (drive shaft grease) 1| 122" Truck | 38-39
AA LE86 Retainer assy (dual high grease ) o | Trucks (refer 'tp Dual High Group) 2829
BB %6836 Retainer assy (drive shaft grease) 1 | Trucks except 122" 32-39
594T LEQO-A Guard (coupling shaft)-1" wide 1| 158" & 194" School Bus 45-L7
SOLT 4690-B Guard (coupling shaft)-1 1/4" wide 1| 158" & 194" School Bus L5 -l
o 21,389 -8 Bolt (coupling shaft guard to 51 158" & 194" School Bus L5 L7
No.3 cross member)-3/8" -2k
x 1"
- 33800-58 Nut-3/8" 2% |
34847.88 Lockwasher-3/8" |
AL 4695 Retainer (worm thrust bearing) 1 | Trucks with worm type rear axle 28_29
$+351151-S Nut-castle (retainer)-7/8"-14 1| Trucks 28-29
] 72072-8 Gotter pin-5/32" x 1 1/2"
e 1w Speed Axle e ¥ No Longer supplied




Torel

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PARY NUMBER PART NAME n:c?:n MODEL :’:AR
0T LEo5 Bar (drive shaft guard) - 1| 194" Traok ) —Toan
214T LESS Bar (drive shaft guard) 1} 158" & 194" School Bus hooly7
24389 -58 Bolt (drive shaft guard bar) 41 158" & 194" School Bus LO-47
3/8% oh x 1"
33800-58 Nut-3/8" -2k
34847 -88 Lockwasher -3 /8"
AA L696-A Bearing assy (worm thrust) 1| Trucks with worm type rear axle 28.29
04T L696 "U" Bolt (drive shaft guard cross member)-3/8"_2k 1| 158" & 194" School Bus ho k7
33800-88 Nut (drive shaft guard crosas L7 158" & 194" School Bus LO-L7
member “U" bolt)-3/8" -2k
348L7.38 Lockwasher-3/8"
AA L7700 Retainer assy (worm grease) 1 Trucks with worm type rear axle 28-29
AA 4707 Pin (drive shaft coupling)-3/8" x 2 3/16" 1 | Trucks 20-31
A k750-A Rod (rear radius)-RHE-solld end 1l | Pass, Cam 28-29
A L4750-B2 Rod {rear radius)-RE-forked end 1l | Pass,Cam 2830
AA 4750-C Rod (rear radius)-RH 1| Trucks 28.%1
B 1750 Rod (rear radius)-RH-use with B-4010 1 { Pass,Camm 32
+18 L4750 Rod (rear radius)-RH 1| Pass,Comm 32.34
BB 4750 Rod (rear radius)-RH 1| Trucks 3234
48 4750 Rod (rear radius)-RHE 1 | Pass, Cam 35-36
51 4750 Rod (rear radius)-RH 1 | Trueks 3537
68 U750 Rod (rear radius)-RE 11 {Pess 1937-40)(Comm 19$37-b1) 3741
81T 4750 Rod (rear radius)-RE 1 | Trucks except 122" & 101" COE 38-39
82Y 4750 Rod (rear radiue)-RH 1 | 122" Truck 3R8-30
811W 4750 Rod (rear radius)-RE 1 | 101" COE 3839
9% 4750 Rod (rear radius)-RE 1 | Pass 1
21A 4750 - Rod (rear radius)-RE 1| Pass 2 48§
tA h751-8 Rod (rear radius)-LHE~golid end 1 | Pass,Comm 28-29g
+ A 4751 -B2 Rod (rear redius)-IH -forked end 1| Pass,Comm 28-30
7203k-S Cotter pin-3/32" x 17
tAA 4751-C "Rod (rear radius)-LH 1 | Trueks 28.31
B 4751 Rod (rear radius)-LH-use with B-4o11 1 Pasg, Com 32
+BB 4751 Rod (rear radius)-LH 1 Trucks 32-34
18 L4751 Rod (rear radius)-IH 1| Pase,Comm 30-3%
350700 -5 - Bolt (rear radius rod)-front- 1 | Pasa,Cam 28-31
9/16" -18 x 3 1/8" -end drilled
34033-518 Nut-castle 9/16"-18
T 72035-57-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1"
A-22L8 Bolt (rear)-?/lf?-@o X 2 173"- 4 | Pass,Comm 28 -31
end drilled
A-2249 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)- }y | Passg,Cam 28-31
7/16" -20 x 1 25/32" -end drilled
34031-87 . Nut castle-7/16"-20
- 720358 Cotfer pinl3/327 x I
y 20088 87 Bolt (front)-1/2"-20 x 2" -end 1| Pass,Comn 30-30
drilled
3k032-37 Nut-castle-1/2" -20
B224g Bolt {rear)7/16 20 % 1 3/16" - 8 | Pass, Cam 3236
end drilled
L8 4751 Rod {rear radius)-lH 1 | Pass,Comm _55;36
51 4751 Rod {rear radius)-LH 1 | Truecks [ %537
68 4751 Rod (rear radius)-LH 1| (Pass 1837-40Y Comm 1337-41) TTIT
¥ No Longer Supplted




I eyt —
P i —

— .

PART NUMBER

PART NAME

M‘

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

NG YEAR

139

BIT 4751 jL Rod (rear radius)-LH I B ““” "& 101" COE “‘"";'
3507255 Bolt (rear radius rod)-front- 1 | Trucks 2839
5/8"-18 x 3.78"-end drilled | |
o 350726~ Bolt (rear radius rod)-front- 1 | Trueks ) i ! 10
5 /8" -18 x 5"
33987-5 Nut-castle-5/87-18 "
7203k -S Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" ’ . ]
82Y 4751 { Rod (rear radius)-LH 1| 122" Truck - 38-39
BB-2216 Bolt (rear radius rod)-rear -7/16 - { 4 | 122" Pruck - 38-39
20 x 1 5/16" -end drilled |
f 3398162 Nut-castle-7/ 18" 20 —
7203k-8 Cotter pin-3/327 x 1°
81IW 4751 Rod (rear radius)-LH T 1] 1017 coE 38-39
994 L7s1 Rod (rear radius)-IH 1| Pass 5] "
214 4751 Rod {(rear radius)-IH 1| Pass Lo L8
350654 -S Bolt (rear radius rod front 1| (Pase,Comm 1935-~33)(Pass 19L2-48) 3548
to torque tube)-1/2"-20 x |
2 1/2"-end drilled
24 550-5 Bolt (rear radius rod front to 1| (Pess, Comm 1935-38)(Pass 1942-L8) 35483
torque tube)-1/2"-20 x 2 1/2"
350658~5 Bolt (rear radius rod fromt to | 1 | Pass,Cam 3941
torque tube)-1/2" -20 x |
2 47/64" -end drilled
34032-87 Nut-castle~-1/2" -20 [
34399-58 Tocknut-1/2"-20 ‘ -
720265 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1"
3 59/ -2248 Bolt (rear radius rod to brake 4 | (Pass 1936-48)(Comn 1938-41) 36-48
housing cover)-1/2"-20 x 1.76"
5OA -22L8 Bolt (rear radius rod to brake > | Pass i L&-L8
housing cover)-1/2"-20 x 1.76" -
use with direct acting shock
absorbers
SQA-2249 Bolt (rear radius rod to brake Lord| (Pass 1936-48){Comn 1936-L7) 36-43
housing cover)-1/2"-20 x 1.12" |
34399 88 Lockmut-1/2"-20
BB L769 Bolt (rear radius rod)-rear-5/8"-18 x 1 3/h" -end I | Trucks except 122" - 28-39
drilled
33987-5 Nut-castle 5/87-18
72034 -S Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
AA 4WTTR Nut (rear radius rod bolt)-~rear upper-5/8"-18 (1 " x| 12 | AA-27T0A,2T754,2804,330A 31
o2") y
i

= w— s pl— 1



o Joral

_CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
7095

e N T—r— —_ . L — . T B . B W Ui . e e B E R R 1* s+ mt s T T B TR bl s g P RARY e e e T b ek

7096

1090 o 7088 ASS'Y
7087

7090 ASS'Y
| P-311
1938-39 TRUCK COUPLING SHAFT
.__
7096—C_3
7039 707 4816 4832 4826 4812 4833

7083
\ 7075

20411-5 34808-S
4805 l |i 4808

33802-5

— 33800-S
=g I34847-S 23
. | = i¥) _ehe
(= M -1
F 98|- ) 351165-S
350609-5 o (- 4529
@/7096 7096@

7078\&:-! 34847-S

70B3. &= 485 33800-S

7078 7039

7083
@ﬁozrs
ag4l 7097 7077

@7075
1940-47 TRUCK COUPLING SHAFT

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




e

.’/}7&

e el i e e LT I T e e S e

141

_CHASSIS _PARTS _CATALOGUE

- PART NUMBER l PART NAME R:gn MODEL :':"'
Couplmg Shaft
AA 4803-A Housing assy (coupling shaft)-rear 1 | 131" Truck ] 31 -
AA 4803-B Housing assy (coupling shaft)-rear r ] 1] 157" Truck o 31
EB L803-A Housing asay (coupling shatt) rear | 1| 122"=131 /271347 T Tmh | i}.?-}Q
BB 4803-B Housing assy (coupling shaft)-rear 1] 157" Truck " ] 32_3?
SES1 4803-A Housing assy (coupling shaft)-front 1 [ 191" Truck I 38-39
SES1 L4803-B Housing asey (coupling shaft)-rear ) 1| 191" Truck | T 1 38-39
81T L4803 Houeing assy (coupling shaft)-rear 1 | 134" Truck a ] 38-39
[ BB4509 ~ Gesket (coupling shaft housing) | 1| Trucks ‘:;__;::::::::::::::::j[f%gggi::'
RN 35304 7-AS7 Fitting (coupling shaft housing] Trucks 30.39
) | lubricator) L | ] | i
T AA L4804-A 1 Housing assy (coupling shaft)-17 3/4" long 1 | Trucks | o ) 28.29
AA L4804-B Housing assy (coupling shaft)-16 3/4" long 1] 131 1/2" Truck ) . f29..3'1
AA L80L-C | Housing assy (caupling shaft) J. 1 1:57:' Truck | W;H j o {30-31'_
AR 7086 “Gasket (coupling shaft housing) 1| Trucks . 29 -31
01T 4805 | | Baffle (coupling shaft bearing) 1 Tr“"k_'i__fmﬂ’t;__lbl" - - | II-O-II-:T:
AA 4808-4 Support (coupling shaft)-rear T 1 1 Trucks T - - | 28.26
- 20031 -5 Bolt (support)-1/2" 20 x 1 1/4"] 2 | Trueks - i [ 28-25
end drilled | - J
T 3403287 Nut~castle-1/2" -20 T " t
351453-8 " Washer-17/32 1.D.-7/8" 0.D.- T
.09" thick
720348 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" . _ i
AA 4808-A Support (dual high)-rear 1| Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28-29
A4 4808-C Suppart (coupling sbaft housing)-rear T 1| Trueke o z] 20-31
BB 4522 Bolt (support)-3/8" -2k x 1 7/32"- & | Trucks 29-37
. end drilled |
34030-58 Nut-castle-3/8" -2k
72034 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" - — | —
01T 4808-A i Support (Qoup‘!_ing shaft).center 1 | Trucks except 101" ___i Lo-47
204208 Bolt (coupling shaft center 2 | Trucks ho-47
bearing support to support
bra;cket)-T/lG" ~-14 x 1 3/16" |
| 3380158 ~Nut-7/16" -1k I ] 7
3480888 Lockwasher -7/16" , ]
AA 4809-A ) Packing (coupling shaft housing) 2 | Trucke ) B 29:31' :
BB 4809 Packing (tmi{ersal joint housing cap)-felt 1| Trucks (refer to EB 'lt5120) - 3?2-39
BB 4809 | | Packing (coupling shaft housing)-front 2 | Trucks (except 1930-31) 28-39
BB 4809 Packing (universal Joint housing) 2| Trucke (refer to BB h5l3)_ 32-39
A4 1810-A Support (coupling shaft housing)-front-h 1/4% dla, 1 | Trucks 5031
AA U4810-B SSupport (coupling shaft housing)-front-5 1/2" dia, 1 | Trucks 2 -
24346.57-8 Bolt (support)-5/16"-18 x 3/4" 6 | Trucks 29-31
) 3484652 Loclkwasher-5/ 16" )
oh349.S7 Bolt (support)-3/8v-2lk x 3 /4" 6| Trucks 31
3484758 Lockwasher-3/8" )
BB 4810-4 | Support (coupling shaft housing)-front 1 | Trucks 32-35
BB 4810-A Support (coupling shaft housing)-front 1| 122", 134" & 191" Trucks 38-39
BB 4810-A Support (coupling shaft housing)-rear 1| 191" Truck 38-39
BB 4810-B Support (coupling shaft housing)-front-6 11/16™ dia.| 1| (Trucks 1933-37) (157" Truck 1938-39) 33-39
3530047 -AST Fitting (lubricator) 1| Trucks 29-39
L

[T A —— [



142

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER

PART NAME

NG,
REQ'D

T AA BB1T Gear (coupling shaft 1| Trueks 0000 29.31
AA-TO95 Retainer (coupling shaft male gear)| 1| Trucks 29.31
AA-L6L5-p Bearing {coupling shaft roller) 2 | Trucks 28-29
) AA -4€55 Sleeve (coupling shaft roller o | Trucks 08.29
bearing)
FA-22439 washer 2| Trucks 280G
AR 4812 Retainer {ecoupling shaft bearing) 1 | Trucks 88.5%
01T 4812 Bearing (coupling shaft support)-center 1l | Trucks except 101" LO-47
253043-AST Fitting (coupling shaft bearing] 2 | Trucks except 101" 40 57
I Iubricator)
01T LB13-A Retainer assy [coupling shaft grease)-Tront T {Trucks 19K0-57)(Comm with & Speed Trans.| LO-L7
1042-47)
01 T 4813-4 Retainer assy (tranamiseion main shaft bearing 1| Trucks (refer to T7085) LO-LT
grease)
AA L4814 | Washer (coupling shaft housing)-felt 1] Trucks 3]
A BB15-A Sheft assy l(coupling)-both ends splined-18.875" long| 1 | Trucks 28-.29
AA héi54§ Shaft assy (couplin37-19.79“_long i 1| Trucks 29-31
AA 4815-C | Shaft assy (coupling)-45.10" long 1 | 197" Truck 31
1sES51 LB1S Shaft assy (coupling) -rear T 101" Truck 2830
AA L816-C Shaft assy (coupling)-17.21" long 1| 131 1/2" Truck 31
AA 4816-C Shaft assy (coupling)-17.21" long 1| 122" Truck 38.36
AA 4816-D Shaft agsy (coupling)-42.55" long 1| 157" Truck 31
51 4816-A Shaft asay (coupling)-16.38" long 1| 131 1/2" Truck 32-.37
51 4816-B Shatt assy (coupling)-41,90" long 1 | 157" & 191" Truecks 35.30
81T L816-A Shaft assy (coupling) 1| 134™ Truck 38-39
01T 4816 Shaft assy (coupling) 1| 134" Truck LO-47
0147 4816-A shaft assy (coupling) 1 | 194" Truck LO_L7
018T 4816 Shaft agsy (coupling) 1| 158" Truck ko-L7
01Y L816 Shaft assy (coupling) 1 | 122" Truck 40-L7
82Y-7095-A Retainer (coupling shaft flange to | 1 | 122" Truck oL
coupling shaft at center support)
24391-87-8 Bolt (coupling shaft flange to 1 | 122" Truck LO_L7
coupling shaft at center
support )-7/16" -20 x 1"
34808-68 Lockwagher-7/16"
351165 -5 Mat-captle {universal Joint to 1| Trucks except 1227 Lo-L7
coupling shaft)-1"-20 .
_ . 72089 -8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 3/4"
AA LB1T Washer (coupling shaft revoliving thrust)-1,18% 1,D,-| 1 | Truecks 2835
2,30" 0.D.-has four 3/16" holes on flat surface
tOly L4817 shaft agay (coupling)-with yoke & universal Joint L1 122" Trucek Lo kL7
tAA 4818 Washer (coupling shaft stationary thrust)-1.81" I.D.| 1| Trucks 28 -0G
~2.32" 0.D.-has two .L46" external teeth
tAA 4819 Bolt {coupling shaft locating)-7/16"-20-overall 1| Trucks 29-31
length 1 27/32"
3L803-58 Iockwasher-T/IGW_ '
 AA 14820 Ring (coupling shaft thrust washer lock)-2,46" 0.D, 1 | Trueks - 28.29
T AA h 02K | Spring {coupling shaft thrust)-1 3/16" long-.915" 1 | Trucks 2931
| diameter | -
BB 4822 Spring (coupling shaft thruat) 1| Trucke except 101" & 122" 32.3G
RY g2  Spring (coupling shaft thrust)-1 5/8" long-1 5/16" 1 | Trucks 31
dismeter
92Y L4822 Spring (coupling shaft thrust)-1 5/8" long-1 5/16" 1| 122" Truek 3830
| diameter
BB L82s Bolt {coupling shaft housing to trans.bearing Sor6| Trucks except 101" 32-39
. retainer)-5/16"-24 x 5/8"
AA LB2E Bolt (coupling shaft male gear)-3/€”-2h-overall L1 Trucks 09 .31
| length 1.56"
t No Longer sSupplied



Fordet

CHASSIS PARTS CAAL _

143

-——

h&&-ﬁ 1 Sleeve coupling Bha.ft support -corrber R Trucks except 101' | | Lo L7
AA 1&_&7 Ny Washer_(coupling shaft thrust apr:lng) 1J Trucks 1 -
CAA 4827 Wasgher (coupling shaft thrust spring) 1| 122" Truck 38-39
~ AA B830C I_T Housing (dual high)-fromt - 1 | Trucks (refer tc Dual High Group) 859
01T 4831 Plate (coupling shaft support) 1 } (134" Truck 1950-57)(101" Truck 19L0) L0-47
01Y 4831 Plate {coupling shaft support) 1 | 122" Truck 4O-47
o1LT 4831 r { Plate (coupling shaft support) |1 195" Truck ho_L7
018T 4831 _ Plate (coupling shaft support ) 1 | 158 T Pruck , JW Lo-47
01T h&32 Fel't, sleeve and collar assy (coupling shaft supportﬁ 2 I Trucks except 101" Lo-L7

-front
BB 4833 Bolt (coupling shaft housing to battery ground T | Trucks A | 32-39
connection to transmission bearing retainer)-
5/16" -2k x 15/16"
] | 3379858 Nut-5/16" -2k [ 6| Trucks — 32395
| r 34846-82 Lockwasgher -5/16"
01T 483% Felt,sleeve and collar assy (coupling shaft support)| 1 | Trucks except 101" 4047
-rear
01T 48k1-A Knuckle and plug Zuniversal joint) 1 | Trucks except 122" 4O47
_ and splder lubricator) | ,' | 1 _
353027 -AST Fitting (drive shaft knuckle 1 | Trucks | Lo-47
——— — s s ' R —
| 351566-S Washer (univ/jt.dust cap)- 1 | Trucks except 122V Lo-L7
19/32" 1.0,-111/16" 0.D,-
1/32" thick-split
—t ! - 5 _
01Y 484l : Rnuckle and plug (universal Joint) 1| 122" Truck (Comm with 4 Speed Trans,) LO-k7
21¢ LBL1 Krmckle and plug (universal joint) 1 Comm with 3 Speed Trans. | La-47
AR 4852 [ Clutch (dual high stationary) 1| Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 5859
AA h851 Carrier (duel high planet) l41 Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) | 28-29
01T 4851 Flange (universal joint Pinion) 1 | Trucks exoept 122" ey
, ’ ] _
0lY 4851 Tlange (aniversal joint pinion) 1| (Comn 1952-47)(122" Trueck 19L0-L7) Lo _47
351159-8 Nut-castle (rear universal 1| (Comm 19%2-47)(122" Truck 1940-47) Lo-l'7
_ L] joint to pinion)-7/8"-20 . |
72071.-S Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 1/2" i T
i -
AA 4855 Bushing (dual high plenet gear) 3| Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28-29
AA 4856 | Pin “(dual high plenet gear) 3 | Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28-29
AA L4862 Gear and bushing aesy (dual high internal) 1l H Trucks (refer to Dual High Groupjl 28-29
AR 14864 -AD Bughing (duel high internal gear) T | Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28-29
01T 4865 Flange (universal Joint coupling shaft)-rear 1| Trucks except 101" & 122 Lo-47
351165-8 Wut-castie (rear universal T | Trucks except 1227 047
_ B Joint to pinion)-17-20
72071-S Cotter pin (rear universal 1 | Trucks except 122" YO -47
joint to pinion)-1/8"x 1 1/2"
01y 4865 ! Flange (univeraal Joint coupling shaft)-rear 1 1] 122" Truck Lo-47
01T L866 Yoke (universal Joint coupling shaft flange)- 1| Trucke except 1227 Lo-47
trenemission
AA L4870-B Goar (3ual high power take off driving) 1| Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28-29
AA L878-A2 Bushing (dual high sun gear)-l 1/2" 1ong | 1] Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28 -29
AA L902-B ] Bracket (dual high shifter) 1 | Trucks (refer to Dual High Group) 28-29
BB L906-A Bushing (dual high shifter) 1 | Trucke (refer to Duel High Group) 58-29
BB 4906-A Bushing (hand brake cross shaft)-I1.D. .563 -0.D, 5| Trucks except 122" (refer to B1lW 28283) 1 28-39
.627"—131'13".'-1'1 .wﬂ ;
- - H
L [




144

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'n MODEL :’:AR
Dual High
AA-LB30C Housing (dual high)-front 1 | Trucke =8-5G
[T A-6730-A “Plug (61l Flller and drain) 5 | Trucks 58
) 358059-5 Plug (drain)-1/2" pipe 1| Trucks 59
i B-12410 Gasket (dual high front housing 2 | Trucks 282G
filler and drain plug)
T 7511%-S Plug (expansion) 1 | Trucks s8.28
| 20388 -87 Bolt (housing)-3/8"-16 x 1" 5 [ Trucks 2829
’ TRl <8 Tockwasher -3/0" ‘
AA-4808-A Support (dual high}-rear 1| Trucks 28.29
00231 .5 Bolt (support)-1/2"-20 x 1 1/4"{ 2 | Trucks 28.29
end drilled
3403287 Nut-castle-1/2".20
3514538 Washer-17/32" 1.D.-7/8" 0.D.-
.08" thick
T72034-8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
AALBLD Cluteh (duml high stationary) 1 | Trueks 28.29
| AA-L686 Retainer asay (dual high grease) 2 | Trucks 28.29
) AA-4851 Carrier {dual high planet) 1 | Trueks 58.29
| AA-UB55 Bushing {dual high planet gear)- 3 | Trucks 28.29
| .56"1.D, -length 1 9/32"
AA-1B56 “Pin (duel high planet gear)- 3 | Trucks 58.29
overall length 2 1/2"
AA-LBES Gear and bushing assy (dual high 1 | Trueks 2H.29
internal)
AA-LBAL a5 Bushing (dual high internal gear)- 1 | Trucks 28.29
| 1 25/32" long
— §5AA-B870-B Gear [dual high power take off 1 | Trusks 28.29
driving) L
AA-4878-42 Bushing (dual high sun gear)-1 1/2"| 1| Trucks 28.29
| long
- * B-T233-A Plunger {dual high shifter yoks) 1 | Trucks 28.29
} | T B-7234 Spring (dual high shifter yoke 1 | Trucks 28-29
plunger)
tA-21156 Screw (lock) 1| Trucks P8 -29
$A -23826 Pin 1| Trucks 2829
AA-LBLs A Rearing (dual high roller) 2 | Trucks 28209
Af-4655 Sleeve (dual high roller bearing) 2 | Trueks 28.29
th-22439 Wagher 3 | Trucks PR -2G
i A-22hi] Washer (spacing) 1| Trucks 28 .29
T AA-LGO2-B Bracket (duel high shifter) 1 | Trucks 28-29
- 52203 82 Bolt (bracket)-5/16" -2 x 3/4"-| 2 | Trucks 28-25
end drilled
3402988 Nut-castle-5/16% 24
72034 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
| BR-2835 Pin (dual high shiftier) -overall 1} Trucks 23-29
length 1 21/32"
BR- 4906~ A Bushing (dual high shifter)-.56" 1 | Trucke 28-29
1,D,-,62" 0,D,~length 50"

3+  No Longer Supplied

§§

When replacing AA-4870~-A with B also supply AA-U862




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

s = = s e e

-‘w_ I I3 P A r= = : A ST i

5074 —L.H: P-77
1937 TRUCK FRAME

- , el - —

% 33800-S — - Vs N3s00S

- 34847-S \ 5040 o ] 5139
i i

P-718
1935-36 PASSENGER FRAME

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Mg AR BT e B I B SR S e TR e £ SRR IS TR A A SR T e e O el i R e

AT U i R T SRS e T o T e Bt o R o e P i S S BSR4 em 3 a1 2 B i ot st e om0 SRR 500 000 eyt o fn Mg Mo Hiarstes o el tean ey RS



P e ——————— e e et L o e b e

146

~ CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

5048 5084 —R.H. 5086—R.H.
1

P-T71

P-318

- -~ . ’ —

1942-48 PASSENGER FRAME

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




147

Joret

—_—— — e L~ B R e e e e et . et el ——— -

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

5078

1942-47 COMMERCIAL FRAME

5028

5136—L.H.

3135—R.H. <S5

P-319

P-339
1940-47 TRUCK FRAME
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER PART NAME NO. MODEL YEAR
REQ'D ‘5
Frame
A 5005-C Frame a8sy T Pass,Comn 2B3T
AA 5005-A Frame assy 1 | 131 1/2" Truck — 28-29
tAA 5005-B Frame asey-158 19/32" long 1 131_1[2" Truck 30-31
A 5005-D Frame assy-181 5/16" long 1| 131 1/2" Truck 31
B 5005 Frame assy-LHD | 1| Pass,Comm 32
BB 5005-A Freme assy-189" long-IHD 1| 131 1/2" Truck 32
$BB 5005-B Frame assy-174" long-1HD 1] 131 1/2" Truck 32

.}.

No Longer Supplied




148

CHASSIS PARTS C

A e

PART NUMBER

PART NAME

o 50(;5_-3 TJ: Frame assy 1ﬂ Pass,Cmn; | T _ | 33-__;,’.-1-4-_
6 5005-B Frame assy 1| Sedan Delivery,Station Wagon 33-34
50 5005 [ | Frame assy B 1| Gomm - 1 %%
| 7Ee1L8 Button (body bolt hole plug) | A8 | Comn — — o
— l — A Read —— e . S
— - | .
51 5005-A | | Freme assy-long frame - 1| 131 1/2" Truck T | 35-36
— 6850058 ]L Freme assy B 1 [ Pess - T 53
| o | 20411-87 | Bolt (frame side member 2 | Pass 35_36
| l extension to side member)-
7/16" 20 x 1 1/8"
e $ + v
] l 33802-58 Nut-7/16" -20 |
N a 1 ) 3480858 Iockwaaher—"{/ 16" i i
73 5005 T Frame assy-LHD ~ 1l { Comm-60 HP ) ] 37-318
™ 500 Frame -replaced by 1 each 78-5005-A,T4-505T7 & 4-505 1| Pass-60 HP ) 37-38
TT 5005 Frame asey-1HD - l} Comm-90 HP 37~-38
78 5005-A Treme assy-LHD ) 1 78-700,720,730,770;81A-700,720,TBO,TTQA&B 37-38
78 5005-B | Frame assy-LHD [ 1| 78-710,7Lk0,750,7604&B,780,790;81A-740,750] 37-38
R ; 760083, 770C, 780,790 )
79 5005-A ﬂ Frame a.sayflong frame | 1 l 131 l/ on ‘I‘iuck 37 '_
81T 5005 | | Freme assy 1 | 134" Truck except COE__ | 38
18117 5005 Frame assy 1| 191" Truck 38
8177 5005 r Frame ase;y 1 B 157" TruéE except COE— 38
B 5005 : Frame assy r 1] 134" COE ) 138
81IW 5005 Frame assy 1} 101" Truck 38-39
B1TW 5005 | Frame assy 1| 157" COE 28
81Y 5005 | Freme assy r 11 F (122" Truck 1938)(1 Ton Truck 1939) 38-39
9JA 5005-A Frame assy-LHD 1l | Pass-Std with closed bodies except Sedan | 39
Delivery & Station Wagon
" 91A 5005-B Frame assy-LED - 1 | Pass-Del.xe with closed bodles except 39
| Station Wagon
91A_5005-C Frame assy-LHD 1 | Pass-Deluxe with open bodles & Station 39
Wagon
91A 5005-D | | Frame assy-LHD 4 1 | Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon Std 3{9
- 191C 5005 | | Frame assy-IHD 1] Comm _ 39
191T 5005 | Frame assy 1] 134" Truck except COE 39
1911T 5005 Frame assy 1] 191" Truck 39
" 17T 5665“ Frame assy 1| 157" Truck except CCE 39
9 5005 | | Frame assy-IHD 1 134" COE 39
1911w 5005 Frame assy-~LHD 1y 101" COE 39
L1 5005 _F Frame assy ) 1| 157" COE 39
01T 5005-]3 ) Frame assy-IHD 1 [ 134" Truck except COE 40-41
+014T 5005 Freme assy-LED "1 195" Truck 0-k1
018T 5005-B Frame &ssy-LHD 1 [ 158" Truck B 40-41
01U 5005-A | | Frams assy 1 | 134" Dump Truck Lo-41
OIW 5005-B Frame sssy-LHED 1| 134" COE _ 4O-41
011W 5005 Freme assy-LHD 1| 101" COE 4O-41
018 5005-A Frame assy-LiD 1 | 158" CoE Lo-l1
018§ 5005-B Frame assy-LHD-relnforced 1 | 158" COE LO-41
01T 5005 Trame assy-THD 1 | 122" Truck To-1
022C 5005 | Frame assy-LHD 1 | Comm-60 HP _ 40
11A 5005-B Frame assy-LHD | 1 | Pass 41
11C 5005-A "1 Frame asay-LED-replaced by 11C-5005-B 1| Comm-90 or 100 HP (;xcept Sedan Delivery | 4041
o | | 19h1)
11C 5005-B Frame assy-LED 1| (Pass 19L0)(Sedan Delivery 19L1) 40-41

+

No Longer Supplied




ot

149

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PARYT NUMBER PART NAME n:c?*' MODEL ::Ml
1GT 560;? r—: LFra.me.a.ssy T B 4 ) 1| 134" Truck (6 cyl.) = o n
__1GY 5005 Freame assy-f.-%ﬁl B 1 122" 'I'ruck (6 cyl) | ki
1GLT 5005 | | Frome asey k___* T30 Truck (6oy1) [l
T1G8T 5005-B | Frame assy L.1;158"m(6°31) - IR
~ 21A 5005-C | | Frame essy-LHD _' 1 | Sedan Denvory I L
2105005 | | Freme assy-L® | 1l Comn ) ] T ey
21T 5005-A | Frame assy ) 1 134" Truck except DWM
21T 5005-B | | Frame asey-reinforced - 1] 130 Truck except Dump & GOE | L2-k7
214T 5005-A | | Frams assy 1| 194" Truck — - '
214T 5005-B Frame assy-reinforced * 1] 104" T Tm}? | _
218r 5005-A | [Fremo asry T l 1 [ 158" Truck except & Bohool Bus & COE 47
__218r 5005 | | Freme assy-reinforced 1| 158" Truck except School Bus & COE | k2-b7
2181‘ 5005-0 | Frame assy o 1 Wl Bwe | W6-h7
21U 5005-A | Frame asay - ' 1 [ 134" Dwmp Truck — h2-k7
#*QiU150-(.)5-B #Fra.m a.asy-rei_n:f'orced 1 | W T - ' 47
- 21W 5005-A Frame assy 1] 1 COE o | | | h2-hT
" 211W 5005 ] Freme asey _ 1 L IOW .*L: h T o | b2 -
216w 5005-.A Freme assy 1| 158" COE o | ka7
2184 50058 Freme assy-reinforced ] 1| 158" CCE T Thear
T 21Y 5005 Frame a8y -LHD N ) T 1| 122 Truck - “ - h2-—h7
———————————— : I— — N iry—— - v—— —-_[
51A 5005-A 1 Frame assy-LHD-when using on 19J+2hmodel drill- 1 L_Pass"ech | - hE-lpB
radiator support bracket holes-use with vane type |
_ shock absorber only . L . L | | | -
51A 5005-B Freme assy-LHD-when using on 1942 model drill 1 | Convertible Coupe | hWo-48
radiator support bracket holes-use with vane type
_ shock absorber only L | ! o | |
51A 5005:-0 Frame assy-LHD-when using on 1942 model drill 1l | Sedan Delivery ho-h7
radiator support bracket holes-use with vane type |
h shock absorber only | d . l
S51A 5005-D Freme assy-use with vane type or direct action [T 1| Pass except T1 ,76 & 18 L5-58
shock absorber | N h _ & |
514 5005-E Frame assy-use with vane type or direct action 1 l_ConvertW 28
- shock absorber | | o |
51Ad5005-F Frame assy-use with vane type or direct action I 1| Sedan Delivery o477
_ shock absorber o | S S — e
594T 5005 Frame assy _1 | 194" Truck ) | .. ‘ | 1;2-1}"-?.#
BB 5006-A Frame assy-IHD 11 157" Truck | 32
79 5006 Frame asey ! [ 357" Truck | _ [ 37
o230k g2 Bolt {frame to radiator to 2 | Trucks ' 37
crose member shield)-1/4"-20
x 5/8" 1 B 1
33795-87 Nut-1/4"-20 . _ |
1 1471988 Washer-l/ I . L
1 34805-58 Tockwasher -1/4" [ T
$AA 5008 Frame 288y 1| 157 Truck . — 31
O0lY 5012 Cross member and relnforcement (freme No.2) 1| 122" Truck L | <1 hO47
AA 5019-A Cross member assy (frame No.l)-with reinforcement 1 | Trucks ) | | 30-31
B 5019 Cross member assy (freme No. 1) 1l Paqs, Camm . 32
BB 5019-A Cross member assy (freme No.l) | 1| Trucke - £y L' 32
BB 5019-C Cross member &ssy (frame No.1) 1 [ Trucke | 3.3
51 5019 Croess member assy (freme No.l) 1 ?Trucﬂ - . - h 1 35-36
79 5019 Cross member assy (frame No.l) 1| Trucks - 7
81T 5019 11 Cross member assy (frame No,l) 14r Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
82Y 5019 Cross member asey (freme No.l) 1| 122" Truck ) | 38-39
+ No Longer Supplied - L T T T

b — A At ————— - -



150

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

Jora

PART NUMBER PART NAME R;‘g;n MODEL :’:‘l"
OXr' 5019 Cross member asgy and engine supﬁggg—g;;;iﬁt'Tffgme i fffuckﬂ LOo-h1
No.1)
11A 5019 Croes member assy (frame No.l) I 1| Pass L1 -L3
11C 5019 Cross member sesy (frame No.1l) 11 Cam L3
1GT 5019 Cross member assy (freme No.l) 1 | Trucks (6 oyl) L1
21C 5019.A Cross member assy end engine support bracket (frame 1 | Comm,122" Truck T Wo_Lé
No. 1)-replaced by 21C 5019 -B
21C 5019-B Cross member assy and englne support bracket (frame 1] Comm,122" Truck Lo ly7
No. 1)
21T 5019-A Cross member assy and engine support bracket (frame 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo L6
ND.].) |
21T 5019-C Cross member assy and engine support bracket (frame 1| Trucks except 122" L7
No.l)
A 5020-B Cross member assy (freme No.1l) 1| Pass,Com 28-%1
TtAA 5020-A Cross member assy (frame No,1) 1 | Trucks ) 28
40 5020-B Cross member assy (frame No.l) 1 | Pass,Comm 233}
L8 5020 Cross member assy (frame No.l) 1 | (Pass,Comm 1935-38)(Pass-Std,Com 1939) 35-39
91A 5020 Cross member assy {frame No. 1) 1 h (Pass 1959-40)(Camm.1939-hlr' | 1 0.1 )
353202-5 Retainer (frame nut) 4 | Comm |
68 5021-4 Spacer (front spring)-special equipment to glve 1| (Pase 1936-10) {Cam 19%6-41) T6h1
grester front fender cleasrance-use with 18" wheels |
60468 S Rivet-1/4" x 1" -use with 6 | (Pass 1936-40){Comm 1936-41) 36-L41
68 -5021 -A
SET8 5021 Reinforcement(No.l cross member )-repl. by LB-5020 lH' (Pass 1936-39)(Comm 1936-37) 36-39
62093 -5 Rivet-1/L" x 13/16" -use with 6| (Pass 1936-39)(Comm 1936-37) 36-39
SET8-5021
81T 5021 Reinforcement (Wo.l cross member) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
82y 5021 Reinforcemsnt (No.l cross member) 1 | 122" Truck 38-39
11A S021-B | Reinforcement {Nec.l cross member) 1 | (Pass 1941-48)(Comm 1S941-42) 41-48
BB 5023 Extension (frame side member)-21 3/#“ long 2 131" Panel Dellvery Deluxe 32-33
51 5023 4 Extenaion (frame side member)-19 1/2‘ long 2 ‘ 131" Iﬁnsl;pelivery 35~37
01T 5023 Extension (freme side member)-22 3/16" long 2 | 134" Panel Delivery LO-42
0187 5023 Extension (freme side member)_ L2 1/8" long 2 | 101", 134",158" Trucks except Dump BO b7
BB 502% Extension (freme side member)-32 1/4" long 2| 157" Panel Delivery 32-3L
2438988 Bolt (frame side member 6 | Trucks 32-37
extension to side wember)-
3/8"-2h x 1" |
3380058 Nut-3/8"' -2L
348L7-68 Lockwasher-3/8"
2041182 Bolt (frame side member 2ord| Trucks 30.%7
extension to side member) -
7/16"-20 x 1 1/8"
A 5025 Cross member (frame center) 1l{ Pass,Comm 28-31
A 5025-A Cross member (frame No.2) lJ 131" Truck 28-31
B 5025' Crogs member (frame center) 1| TPass,Coom - 32
BB 5025 T Crosa membexr {(frame WNo,2)-LHD 1 Trucks 30- 3k
40 5025-B | Cross member (frame center) 1| Pase,Comm 33-34
8 5025 | | Cross member { freme center) 1| Tass,Conm 35-36
51 5025 - Cross member (frame No.2) 1 | Trucks 35-37
78 5025.__-1 . Cross mambef_TEEamshcenter)-h - T Hﬁum?ff.faéé:Comﬁ 37-38
81T 5025 Cross member (frame No.2) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38
81w 5025 Cross member (frame No,2) 1| COE 38
82y 5025 Cross member (frame No.2) 1| 122" Truck 38
Q1A 50285 Cross member (freme center) 1 | (Peses 1939-140) (Comm 1936-41) 39-41
91T 5025 Cross member {(frame No.2) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 59
91w ©025 Cross member (freme No.2) 1| COE 39
PY Crose member (frame No.2) 1| 122" Truck %9

D0ed

l

I

No Longer supplied

i




—_——— e A — 1 — A —e— -

B e e e e e e s e . —— D ——

JToral

CHASSIS _PARTS CATALOGUE

151

PART NUMBER PART NAME MODEL :’:"‘
01T 5025 | | Cross member (freme No.2) T T 1] Trues ) Y
210 5025 [ Cross member (freme No.2) 1 1] S TTeam

e | 24391-5T7-C Bolt (frame cross member to bor8] Trucks %5.39
| side member) -7/16" -20 x 1" |
B 3380058 Nut-7/16" 20 | -
— 11 — 34B808-58 Lockwasher -7/16" ) "
- 24369-58 Bolt (frame No.2 cross member 2 | Trucks 35-37
to side member gusset)-3/8"- |
4 24 x 7/8" ||
S 3380068 Nut-3/8" -2k
T i 1 34847-58 Lockwasher -3/8" ] _ - T )

FAA 5026-A | | Cross member (freme No.3) 1| 131 1/ Truck “28-31

AL 5027 | cross member (frame No.2) [ 1| 157 Truck 30-31

91T 5027 | | Cross member (freme No.k) | 1] 19" Truck _: 9

21C 562'7 droaa member (freme No.l) | 1l .[ Comm . o7
" $AA 5028-A Cross member (frame No.3)-tapered frame ) lt 157" Truck B 30

W%E_B-B | | Cross member (freme KNo,3) 1 ETTT?uck - %]
BB 50158_-_1& | Cross member (frame No,3)-LHD 1] 131" Truck 3234

EB_QQQB:E_ ! Cross member (frame No,3)~IHD | l, 157" Truck L 32-34

51 5028-A Cross member (freme No.3) 1| 131" Truck . 35-37
51 5028-B B Cross member (frame No,3) | 1 | 157" Truck 35-37
B 81T 5028_“ | E Cross member (frsme No.3) 1| 134" Truck 38

817 5028 Cross member (frame No.3) 1| 157" Truck | 38-39

82Y 5028 Cross member (frame No.3) 1 | 122" Truck ) z8

91T 5028 Cross member (frame No.3) 1 [ 134" Truck 39

11T 5028_.— [ T cross member (Jfr&me No.4) 1] 191" Truck 39

9L7T 5028 Cross member (frame No.3) 1| 157" Truck 39

$92Y 5028 Crose member (frame No, 3) 1| 122" Truck 39

01T 5028-A Cross member (frame No.3) + 1| Trucks . LO-L7

01T 5028-A | Croes member (frame No.k) 1| 134", 158" and 194" Trucks LO-L7
01T 5028-A " | Crose member (frame No.5) [T | 158" and 194" Trucks LOL7
01Y 5028 | Cross member (frame No,b) 1] 122" Truck 3O4T
21C 5028 ' [ Crose member |(frame Nq.j) 1l J. Cam hool7
51A 5029 Cross member (frame rear spring) 1| Pass 4148
A 5030.:5" Cross member if‘rame rear) 1 | Pase, Conm 28-31
i TAA 5030:Ar | 4 Cross member (frame No.k4) ) 1 | Trucks 2829
“$AA 5030-0 | cross member (frame No.l:) 1| Trucks 30-31
B 5030-B Cross member (frame rear) 1| Pass,Comm 32
¥EB 5030 1 Cross member (frame No,u4) - 1| Trucks 32-37
k0 5030 . | Cross member (freme rear spring) 1| Paes,Cam 33_3L
k8 5030 | | Cross member (frame rear spring) 1| Pass,Comn 35239
81T 5030 Cross member |freme No.L)(No.5 on 101") T | Trucks except 120" 3B-39

82Y 5030 Cross member (frame No.lu) 11 122" Truck 38-39

O01A 5030 l Cross member (fresme rear spring) L 1 J. (Paps 1940) (Comm 1940-%2) Lo Lo

A 50'3'ﬁ 1 Bracket (frame rear corner)'-upper-RH 1| Pass,Comm T 28-31
BB 5031 Gusset (frame cross member No.k4) 2 | Trucks 28-39
01T 5031 - ! Cusset (frame crose member No.5)-RH 1| Trucks except 122" ho..).q
tAA 5032-A Cross member (frame No.k)-tapered frame 1| 157" Truck 30

“$AA 50%32.B | | Cross member (freme No,k) 1| 157" Truck 31

01T 5032 B Gusset (frame cross member No,.5)-LH 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo L7

t40 50%34-C | | Support assy (front license) 1 | Pass,Cam 33.36

51 5034 | | Bracket (front license) T 1| {Trucks 1935-47) (Camn 1942-47) 35 47
91A 5034 T | Bracket (front license) 1| (Pass Deluxe 1939) (Pass, Cam 1940-41) 39-41
11A 503k R ) Bracket (front license) ) l | Pass, Cam 37
11A 5034 Bracket (front license) 1 | (Pass-Std,Camm 1938-39)(Pass-Deluxe & 38-4k1

| Special 1941)

214 503k || Support & bracket (front license) 1 | Pass-Special b2

51A 503k Bracket assy (front license) 1{ Pass Lo-48
tAA 5035-C Cross member (frame No.5) 1 | Trucks 28-31

BB - 5035 Cross member (frame No.5) 1 | Trucks | Z5_ 37

~ + Nd-Longer Supplied -




152

Foret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e _
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g‘"n MODEL :’:AH
68 5035 n Cross member (frame rear) 1 ﬁa.ss 1935-40) (Comm 1935—11) 35-41
31T 5035 Cross member {(frame No.5)(No.6 on 161") 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
22Y 5035 Cross mewber (frame No.5)(No.5 and 6 1940-L7) lord 122" Truck 38-L7
01T 5035 Cross member (freme No.5) (No.6 on 158") (Wo.6 and 7 |lor2| Trucks except 122" 4O-47
on 194")
11A 5035 Cross member (frame rear) 1 | Pass except Sedan Delilvery 4L1-48
21A 5035 Cross member (frame rear) 1 | Sedan Delivery Lo L8
$AA 503564 Cross member (frame No.5)-tapered frame 1| 157" Truck %0
tAA 5036-B | | Cross member (freme No.5) 1| 157" Truck 31
B.'_j037 | Support (front license) ) 1| (Pass 1932-48){Comm, Trucks 1932-57) 32 -48
2436787 Bolt (license dbracket support 2 | Pape,Comm 33-41
to bumper) -5/16"-2L x 7/8"
i 33795 58 Nut-5/16" 2% |
r 3484682 Lockwasher -5/16"
2335687 Bolt (front license support)” 2 | (Pass 1932-48)}(Comm, Trucks 1932-47) 32-48
1/4"-20 x 9/16"
L‘} 35131352 Washer -1/4" F
34390-S7 Locknut-1/4"-20
BB 50:38 _ I | Bracket (frcint license) 2 | Trucks 32-34
21A 5038 ﬂ l Bracket (front license) 1| (Comm 1942-47) (Trucks 1938-47) 3847
T 21A 5038 Bracket (rear license) Refer to 13406
B 5041 . -Tu‘t?e [frame front crose)-23 1/4F long Paas, Comn, Trucks 32-33
11 B-17766 Stud (tube to frame) 2 | Pass,Cam P
] 241493357 Bolt (tube to frame)-1/2"-20 x | 2 | Pass, Cam %D
1 5/8"
T # 1 3384658 Nut-1/2" -20 | Pass, Comm 32
3480988 Lockwasher-1/2"
BB 50L41-B —# Tube aagy {frame fromt cross)-25 1/8" long 1 1T Trucks 33
79 50kl | Tube asey (frame front cross)-27 1/2" long 1 | Trucks 37
TIW 50043 | | Cross member (fréme Wo.1) R 38-11
T8 5045 {1 Snield (freme cross member dust) 2| Pass,Comm 37-38
81T 5047 Croes member (frame No.6) (No.7 on 191") 1| 13L7,157" & 191" Trucks 38..39
$78 5048 { | Bracket (freme side member to cross member)-RE 1| Pass,Cam 3541
114 5048 T | Brace (frame side member to cross member)-front 2t (Pass 1941-48)(Comm 1941-47) L1-48
151 5049 Gusset (frame No.2 cross member to side member) 1| Trucks 3537
F 24365-88 - Polt (gueset to No.2 cross 5| Trucks 35-37
1 member) -3/8" -2k x 7/8"
33800-88 Nut-3/8" -2L
3484758 Tockwagher-3/8"
:'{8 5049 - Brecket (frame side member to cross member)-LH 1| Pass,Com 35041
817 5049 | Gusset (frame No.2 cross member to side member)-IH 1 | Trucks except 101" 38
+811W 5049 Guspet (frame No.2 cross member to side member )-LH 1| 101" COE 38
91T 5049 Gusset (freme No.2 cross member to side member) 2 | Trucks except 101" and 122" 39
G1W 5049 ! Gueset (frame No.2 cross member ) 1 COE 39
02Y 5049 Gusset (frame No.2 cross member) 1 | 122" Truck 39
Q1T 5050,& : H Reinforcement (freme cross member No.2)-RH 1| Trucks except 122" BO47
4O 5051 Gusset (frame front cross member)-lH-rear 1 | Pass,Comm 33
IL 24369 -58 Bolt {gusset to cross member) - 1 | Pass,Comm 33
3/81‘I_2]+ X 7/8”
33800 58 Nut-3/8" -2k
3h8h7_58 Lockwasher -3/8"
01T 5051-A Reinforcement (frame cross member No.2)~LH 1l | Trucks except 122" 4Oo-L4T
| 2436958 Bolt (No.2 cross member 6 | Trucks except 122" L1-L7
reinforcenent to side member
ceater hole)-3/8"-2k x 7/8"
33800 88 Nut-3/8" -2k
3484788 Lockwagher -3/@"
01lA 5052 . Reinforcement (brake equalizer shaft bracket to 1 | (Pass 1940)(Comm 1940-41) - Lo-b1
cross member)-LHD
+73 5057 Bracket (radiator & engine front support)-RE 1! Comm-60 HP (8 cyl) 37-39
l \ l l Refer to E¥ngine Front Support Group
¥ No Longer Supplied |




m e e e e —— —— Y

CHASSIS _ PARTS CATALOGUE

153

PART NUMBER PART NAME NO. MODEL YEAR
REQ'D ‘o
e I I €Y ET T M YR TNy S B o B Tp 30 R TR
| | Refer to Engine Front Support Group
82Y 5057 Support (éngine front)-RH 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck-60 HP (B cyl) I 38-39
o _ | B i Refer to Engine Front Support Group
10224 5057 Bracket (engine support)-RH 1) Pass,Comn-60 HP (8 oyl) Lo
Refer to Engine Front Support Group
T +73 5058 Bracket (radiator & engine front support)-LH 1 | Comm-60 EP (8 cyl) - 37-39
Refer to Engine Front Support Group |
t7h 5058 Bracket (radiator & engine front support).LE 1'1 Pass-60 HP (8 cyl) ! 37-39
| | . | - L | i Refer to Engine Front Support Group [ 
+75 5058 Bracket (radiator & engine front support).LE [ 1| Truck-€0 EF (8 cyl) 37
ol _ i _ i Refer to Engine Front Support Group J
$82Y 5058 Support (engine front).LH I 1] 122" 1 Ton Truck-60 BP (8 cyl) 1 38-39
. | | | | | Refer to Engine Front Support Group
0224 5058 Bracket (engine support)-LH 1| Pass,Comm-60 HP (8 cyl) L0
-~ . | Refer to Engine Front Support Group
78 5059-A I Bracket (engine support)-rsar [ 1| Pase 0055:35"3_55_§§“(§_E}1) 36-37
. * ) Refer to Enginé Rear Support Group |
78 5059-B Bracket (engine support)-rear 1| Pass,Comm-60 & 90 HP (8 cyl) 37-41
_ | | Refor to:Engins Rear Support Group [
114 5059 I T Bracket (engine support).rear | 1| Pese-90 HP (6 & 8 cy1) b1
| | - | Refer to Engine Rear Support Group ‘
21A 5059 | Bracket (engine support).-rear | 1| Pass-90 & 100 HP (6 & 8 cyi) Lo L8
Refoer to Engine Rear Support Group l
11A 5068 | ‘Brace (cross member) 2 | Page _— _ i 41 3
, 21;.;068 Brace (frame side member to cross men_l'bar)-rear' 2 | Pass L2148
11A 5069 Bracket (radiator to frame )-RH - 1| Pass L_kl
11A 5070 Bracket (radistor to frame )-LH 1| Pass 5]
51A 5071 : Bar (radiator support cross) | 1| Paes ho 8
2434758 Bolt (radiator support cross L | Pags 42-L8
bar to frame)-5/16"'-24 x 3/4"
| 337988 Fut-5/16" -2& ” —
] L 3439387 Locknut-5/16" -2 ' 1 41
3484652 Lockwasher -5/1€" |
$51 5073 Bracket (radiator support)-RH | Trucks 35-37
81T 5073 Bracket (radiator support)-RH 1 Trucke except 017 & 122" 38_39
82Y 5073 Bracket (radlator support)-RH 1 | 122" Truck | 38-39
G1A 5073-A Bracket (radiator support)-RE 1 | (Pass 1935-37)(Comm 1935-38) | | 35-38
#blA 507 3-A Bracket (radiator support)-RH ) T 1 1A7h0 750, 760 7700 780, 790;91A sta 38-39
01T 5073 ) Bracket (radiator support)~RH 1 | Trucks except 122“ & COE (8 cyl) 041
0IW 5075 Bracket (radiator support)-RA T 1] COE | L — | ho-h1
01Y 5073 IJL Bracket (radiator support) -CRH:. 1| 122" 34 Ton Truck (8 cyl) -hO:hEI.
022A 5073 i i: Bracket (radiator support)-RE I 171 Pass,Cam-60 EP 40
ONC 5073 Braclet (rad.iator support) 1l ' Comm _(]i cyl) N | Z1
ONY 5073 | | Breciet (radiator suppart) | 1] 222" Truck (b oy1) D | 11
11C 5073 Bracket (radiator support)-RH-with 91A-5005-B & C 1 | (Pass-DeLuxe 1939-40)(Comm 1940-41) 39-41
1GT 5073 ) Bracket (radiator support)-RE 1 | Trucks except 122" (6 cyl) L1
$1GY 5073 | Bracket (radiator support)-RE [[1 127" Truck (6 cyl) L1
21A 50'73-A Bracket (radiastor Bupporty-RH h 1 | Paes (6 cyl) ) i T 42
51A 5073-B | | Bracket (radiator support)-RH ™ T [ Pass (B cy1) RE
~ 2NC 5073_“ - Bracket (radistor supportj-RH 1 Cammn, 122" Truck (L eyl) | ‘ ko
4$FB 5074 Guaset (frame front cross member )-LH 1| Trucks i-ﬁﬁ—ﬁh
40 50 Th-A Gusset (frame front cross member) -LH 1 | Pass, Cmnn 3334
i 507ﬁ_ T Bracket (radiator Bupport)-LH 11. Trucks 35=37
81T 07k Bracket (radiator support)-LH 1 | Trucks except 101" & 122" 38-39
82Y 507k Bracket (radiator support)-LH 1{ 122" Truck 38-39
91A 507k-A Bracket (radistor support )-IE 1| (Pass 1935-37)(Comm 1935-38) | 35-38
91A 50 ThA Bracket (radiator support)-LH 1 | 81AT7kO, 750, 760, T70C, T80, 790; 91A Sta 38,39
22266 -52 Bolt(radiator support to frame)] 2 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 35
3/8" 24 x 1 3/4" | -
OIT 507k Bracket (radiator support)-LH _ N 1| Trucks except 122" & COE (8 cyl) 4041

T No Longer Supplied




154

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER

PART NAME

NO.
REQ'D

MODEL

YEAR
19

-

e

$+O01W S0ThL Bracket (rediator support )-IH 1| COE Lo-41
01Y 507h Brecket (radlator support) -LH 1 122" Trueck Lo 41
0224 50Tk Bracket (radlator support)-LH 1 | Pass, Cam-60 HP 40
20419-52 Bolt (cross member to fender 2 | Pamss,Camm 4o
apron support to radlator
bracket to fender apron) -
3/8" 24 x 1 3/16" |
©11C 5074 Bracket (radlator support)-IH-with 91A-5005-B & C 1 | (Pass-Deluxe 1939-40)(Comm 194%0-L41) 39-41
1GT 5074 Bracket (radiator support)-1EH 1!l Trucke except 122" (& cyl) 41
1GY 5074 Bracket (radiator support)-1H 11 122" Truck (6 cyl) LT
21A 50T7h-A . Braﬁkat (rediator support)-LH 1l | Pass ‘{6 cyl) i 4o
21A S0Th-B Bracket (rsdlator support)-LH 1| Pass (8 cyl) e
ONC 507h Bracket (radietor support)-LH 1 | Camn, 122" Truck (4 cyl) Lo
tA 5075 [ Bracket (body to frame)-front 2 | Pass,Comm,Trucks _28-31
51 5075 Bracket (body to frame)-front 2 | Trucks 3537
81T 5075 Bracket (frame to body) -front-top measurements 2 | (Trucks except COE 1938-47) (Cam 1942-47)| 3847
b 3 3/64" x 1 11/16"
A 5076 Bracket (frame body)-for No.6 body bolt 2| A-190A,160A,B,C 30-31
- BB 5077 Brecket (body to frame)-rear AA BB-1B5,187,195,1994,197,2204, 2424 ok | 28-36
248571
BB 5077 Bracket (body to frame)-rear 2 | Platform & Stake Bodles ' 3T-4T
81T 5078 Bracket (freme to body)-top measurements 3 3/&" X 2 (Trucke except COE 1941-47) (Camm 1942.-47) hhl-h?'
2 3/4"
6 50"(’5__ Tube assy (frame resr cross) 1l { Sedan Delivery 33-34
- 40 5081-B Tube assy (frame rear cross) 1l | Pass with well fenders 33 ~34
tLe 5081 Tube asey (frame rear croes) 1| Comm 33-34
+78 508L Pad (frame to body bracket)-RE-front 1| 7h & 78-710,7h0,750,760A,B,780,790,81A~ | 37-41
740,750, TECA B, 780,790, 91A-T4,76,78,79;
OLA78511C78;1NC78;1G6CT8
78 5085 Pad (frame to body bracket)-LH-front 1| 7% & 78-710,7k0,750,760A,B,780,790,81A - 37-41
740,750, 7604 ,B, 780, 7905 91A- 74 76,78,79;
| 01478311C7841NCT78;1GCT78 |
78 5086 Ped (frame to body bracket )-RH-rear 1| 74 & 78-710,740,750,7604,8,780,790581A- [ 37-41
740,750,7604,B,780,790, 91A-T74,76,78,79;
O1A78:11078;1NCT8;16CT78
BIW 5086 Bracket (engine support)-RE 1 | COE 3839
 1GT 5086 Bracket (cross member No,l to engine support)-RH 1 Trucks (6 cyl) L1
78 5087 Pad (frame to body bracket )-LH-rear 1| 74 & 78-710,740,750,760A,B,780,790;81A- 37-41
740,750, 7604 ,B,780,790;91A-T4 ;76,78 ,79;
01A78511C7831NCT8;1G6C78
81w 5087 Bracket (engine support)-LH 1| COE 38. 39
1GT 5087 Bracket (frame croes member No.l to engine support)-| 1 | Trucks (6 cyl) 5|
LH
- AA 5089-B Support (engine resr)-RE 1 Truck 28.31
Refer to Englne Rear Support Group
B 5085-R ] Support (engine rear) 1 Pasg,Comm {4 & 8 cyl) 32
Refer to BEngine Rear Support Group
BB 5089-A Support (engine rear) 1 Trucks (4 & & cyl) 32-39
| Refer 1o Engine Rear Support Group
48 5089-A Support (englne rear) 1 Pags,Comm 35-36
Refer to Engine Rear Support Group
01T S089-A T Support {englne rear)-replaced by 8T 5089 1 Trucks (8 cyl) Lo-Ly
Refer to Engine Rear Support Group
8T 5089 Ineulator asay (engine rear support to crose member) 1 Trucks (8 cyl) koL
-8 1/2" long Refer t0 Engine Rear Suppcort Group
A S000-B Support {engine rear) 2 Pe.ss, Comm o5 -31
Refer to Engline Rear Support Group
A 5000-B Support (engine rear)-1H 1 Truck o8 .31
Refer to Englne Reaxr Support Group
+ No Longer Supplied




Jord

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

155

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g-n MODEL :’:Aﬂ
A 5092 Cushion (engine ré;r support) ' L] Pasgs,Comm - — 2831
Refer to Engine Rear Support Group
AA 5093 Spacer (engine rear support)-11/32" I.D.-7/16" 0.D.{ 6 Pass, Comn, Trucks 2831
60" long Refer to Engine Rear Support Group
oY 5096_-_- ] Cross member and reinforcement (frame NO.S) 1| 122" Truck ’ Lo-L7
01T 5097-A Reinforcement (frame crose member) Sorl| Trucks except 122" & 101" COR 1 Lo-h7
01T 5097-B Reinforcement (frame cross member No.3)-use with 2orlk{ Trucks except 122" & 101" COR L 4047
reinforced frame
- 01Y 5097 ) ] Reinforcement (frame cross memberj_Jwﬁ L | 122" Truck L Lo-47
.._210 5097 Guaset {frame cross member No.3) 2 | Comm | 42_47
B 5098-B Bolt (transmission bearing retainer to universal | L (Pase,Comm 1933-36)(Comm 1937-60 HP) 33-37
Joint cap)-7/16"-20 x 1.14" ‘ | Refer to 4520
B 5098-C Bolt (transmission bearing retainer to unilversal 4 (Pass,Comm 1932-36)(Comm 1937-60 HP) 32-37
L _Joint cap)-7/16"-20 x 1,29" Refer to 4520 |
81C 5098-A Bolt (universal joint housing cap)-length 1.1l 4 | Comm with 4 Speed Transmiseilon 38-41
B 5099-A Plate (engine rear support backing) 1 | Pess,Comm (% & 8 cyl) 32-36
Refer to Englne Rear Support Group ,
82Y 5099 Plate (engine rear support backing)-use with 3 speed 1 122" Truck 38-35
transmission '- | Refer to Engine Rear Support Group
01T 5101 Retainer (engine rear support) 1 Trucks Lo-h7
. | Refer to Englne Rear Support Group
82Y 5102 Bracket (steering gear to frame)-LHED 1| 122" Truck 38-47
48 5104 Bracket (steering gear to frame) 1 | Pass,Comm 35-36
78 510k Bracket (steering gear)-LED 1 | (Pass 1937-40) (Comm 1937-41) | 37-11
114 510L-A Bracket (steering gear)-LHD-bolted on type 1| Pass %)
24349 57 Bolt (steering gear bracket to L | Pass ) T 41
frame)-3/8" -24 x 3/4" '
3L395-87 Locknut -3/8" -2k
11A 5104-B 1 Bracket (E%ééi’?:]g 'gea_r)-IHD—-rfvéfqoﬁ_type;ﬁse with 1l | Pass - LT L5
direct action shock absorbers
60LT70-S Rivet {steering gear braclket L'l Pass 1-L8
to frame)-5/16" x 1" i
BB 5115 épacer (frame slde member) -3 15/ 16" long 2 | BB185,187,230A 32-33
BB 5115 épacer (frame side member "U" bolt)-length 3 15/16“ 4 | Platform & Stake Bodies except 122“ 37-39
81Y 5115 Spacer (frame side member)-rear 2 | 122" Platform & Steke Bodles 38-42
+81Y 5116 Spacer (freme 81lde member)-front 2 | 122" Platform & Stake Bodles 38-42
11A 5122-B Spacer (frame to front floor pan)-RE 1 { Convertible Coupe & Sportsman Coupe L1-48
8IW 5123 Guseet (frame cross member No. 1) 1| COE 38-39
11A 5123-B Spacer (frame to front floor pan)-LH ) 1| Convertible Coupe & Sportsman Coupe 41-48
$A 5130-B2 Bracket (running board to freme)-rear-RE 1 | Pass,Comn o 28-31
tAA 5130-A Bracket (running board)-No,3 5| Trucks with long running board 28-31
A 5131-A2 Bracket (running board to frams)-rear-LH 1 | Pass,Comm 28-31
01Y 5134 Cross member & reinforcement (frame No.4)-replaced 1 | 122" Truck ) KO-L7
by 1-01Y-5028 & 1-01Y-5097 ,
01T 5135-A Reinforcement (frame cross member)-RH 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo -L47
01T 5135-B Relinforcement (frame cross member No.h)-use with 1 | Trucks except 122" & 101" COE LO-U7
2 speed axle or reinforced frame
01T 5136-A Reinforcement (frams cross member)-LH 1 | Trucks except 122% LO-kLT
01T 5136-B Reinforcement (frame cross member No.lL)-use with 1 | Trucks except 122",101" COE & 158" Lo-47
2 speed axle or reinforced frame School Bus
g1A 5137-B Reinforcement (engine radlus rod ) 1} Pass 39-40
48 5138 ) Brace and body bracket assy (frame to bumper)-RE 1 | Pass except Statlon Wagon 35-36
L8 5139 Brace and body bracket asay (frame to bumper)-LE 1 | Pass except Station Wagon 35-36
20423 .82 Bolt (bracket to frame)-1/2" - 5 | Pass except station Wagon 35-36
20 x 1 3/16"
338L6 -8 Nut-1/2"-20
3480958 Lockwasher-1/2" N

-1'.

No Longer Supplied

i e e, e



156

JTora

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:c?"n MODEL :’:"‘R
AA S1Lh5-p2 Bracket (running board)-No.3 2 | AA-85B,215A,1954,2104, 2424 28-31
AA 51h45-A2 Bracket (running board)-No.k 2 | Trucks with long running board 28-31
11A 51k5 Seat {(radius rod) 2 | Pass 1 41
81T 5146 _ Gusset (frame No.4 cross member) 2 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
82Y 5146 Gugset (frame Nec.4 cross member) 2 { 122" 1 Ton Truck B 9

A 5151 Support assy (battery) 1 | Pags,Comm,Trucks (Refer to 10732) 2831
BB 5151 Support asey (battery) 1 (Pess, Commn 1932)(Trucks 1932-34) 3234
Refer to 10732
4o 5151-A Support assy (battery) T Pass, Comm (Eef‘er +o 10732) 33_31‘_
51 5151 Support assy (battery) 1 Trucks (Refer to 10732) 3536
68 5153 Bracket (battery support) 1 | Pass,Com (Refer to 10732) 35-36
A 515k stud (battery support)-3 23/32% long 1 Pass,Comm, Trucks (Refer to 10732) 2831
91A 5154 Tray (battery) 1 | Deluxe Pags (Refer to 10732) 39
Lo 5156 Nut (battery clamp adapter)-3/8"-2k-overall length 2 Pass, Com 33-34
63" -when instelling 17 plete tattery in 15 plate Refer to 10732
- battery support
fBB 5159 Bracket (battery support to floor) 1 BR-330, Pass Bus (Refer to 10732) 30-3L
B 5163 Clamp (battery)-pressed steel corner bracket 2 Pass, Comm, Trucks (Refer to 10732) 2832
51 5165 Clamp assy (battery) 1 mrucks (Refer to 10732) 35-38

91A 5165 Clamp assy (battery) 1 | DeTuxe Pass (Refer to 10732) 29

=1A 5165-B Clamp sssy (battery) 1 (Pase 1933-38)(5td.Pass 1939Y{Comm 1933~ | 33-35
39)(Trucks 1937-39)(Refer to 10732)

1914 5168-A Bracket (tray to fender apron) 1 Deluxe Pass (Refer to 10732) 39
21Cc 5168-B Brace (battery support)-IHD 1 | Comm,Trucks (4 & 8 cyl)(Refer to 10732) Lo L7
o060 5168-B Brace (bvattery support) | 1 Pass (6 cyl)(Refer to 10732) 6-L8
BB 5170 Spacer (battery support to frame) 1 BB-330, Pass Bus (Refer to 10732) 32-34
91A 5170 Bracket (tray to chassis frame)-ILHD 1 Deluxe Pass (Refer to 10732) 3G
91a 5171 Clamp (hold down) 1 DeLuxe Pass (Refer to 10732) 30
0lA 5171-B Clamp (hold down on dash) 1 | Pass,Comm (Refer to 10732} ho-41
OlA 5171-B Clamp (battery hold down)-on dash-use with 01T-10739 1 Trucks-except COE 4 &8 cyl) ho-471

Refer to 10732
48 £172 Hold down assy (battery) 2 Pasg,Comm (Refer to 10732) 35-36

91A S5175-A Bolt (battery clamp)-clover leaf end-7.95" long 1 DeLuxe Pass (Refer to 10732) 39
G1A 5175-B Bolt (battery clamp)-threaded end -5.04" long 1 DeLuxe Pass (Refer to 10732) 39
11A 5175-F Bolt (battery clamp)-front-use with high and low 1 (Pass 1941-L8)Y(Comm, Trucks 1941-L7) L1-48

batterles Refer to 10732
+014 5185-B Pad (battery hold down clamp)-use with 01T-10732 1 (Pass 1940)(Comm, Trucks-except COE 1940- | Lo-Lk1
| 41){(Refer to 10732)

81W 5194 Bracket (front croas member to body bolt) 21 COE 28 -h1

2IW 5194 Bracket (front cross member to body bolt) 2| COE Lo Ly

!

Frame Rivet

604008 1/4% x 11/16" round head
60263 -8 /4" x 13/16" flat c/sunk
60428-S 1/4" x 13/16" round head
60428 1/ x 7/8" round head
60hLL -5 5/16" x 7/8" button head
60446 -5 3/8" x 7/8" round head
60459 -5 3/68" x 15/16" round head
; EOLER -5 1/4" x 1" round head
| 6047 0-S 5716 x 1" soliad
604725 3/8" x 1" button head
60485 5 3/8% x 1 1/16" round head
604985 3/8" x 1 1/8" button head
60520-S 5/16" x 1 1/4" round head
£0522-5 3/8" x 1 1/8" round head |
60534 -8 3/8™ x 1 3/8" round head
60546 -5 3/8" x 1 1/2" button head | i

l

+ Ko Longer Supplied




Fora o

_CHASSIS _PARTS _CATALOGUE

24387-5%

34443-S

5260
5277

iw
‘
T,
A

343935

5251 5255

21551-5
34808-5

E&23439-S

—— 5245 . &3—34393.-S

| 9448

éfi7ffffff5267
/ 34808-5

%21 551G

1932-33 8 CYLINDER TRUCK MUFFLER

P-99

33816-S
34808 S

1942.47 8 CYLINDER TRUCK MUFFLER

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

e e e Ly e ot o 1 10 s St e RSP P i B R et B R R SN R £ O Ry S T L E T o O o e e R o TR0 T PR e R o 0 O S o R e O RS S AT e e Tt 7t 1 o SRR S, ISR T ffarieed 20 1 s i IR SR S5 ARSI b,



158 C
J o7

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

!
1

34443-5

34443 .5

44722-5
5284
5283

34393-S P-639
1935-37 8 CYLINDER PASSENGER MUFFLER

¢

34393-S—@ 5961

>-—0448

a..-34803—s

N
rNO
O
~d
)

®—33816-5 P-622

1942 8 CYLINDER PASSENGER MUFFLER

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. - Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




Forc

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

5277

5251
23439-S

3251
343935

arwwpant !

| e 34393-6

1932-34 4 CYLINDER PASSENGER MUFFLER
~&

P- 640

\ L 34443 .S
TR 4472925
5956\ \/ 5254 L5260 \_ o, ag7c

\ ~ 23439.5

\

k
\ 34393.5

23439.5

e 34393.8

P-97

- .*_ - -

94387.§ —— -E

34443.§ ———wy

5260

P-637

1942-47 6 CYLINDER COMMERCIAL MUFFLER

Basi¢ numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

[— -..';:-:-.w.zsa.nsr.s;ura'-ﬁ:':akwse;m'::mu-~ﬁ:r.#:sa;~.aém-mFﬂﬂﬁﬁaj&wﬁﬂi}ﬁﬂﬁ?&MH#HHHWMﬁTWWMWE?HWK%HHH*WMH!ﬁﬂ*ﬁﬁﬁé@hﬂ:ﬁw&wﬂﬁ%ﬁ:-;"ah'r'&ﬁa-ﬁ;ﬁ'ﬂiuﬂhﬂlﬁ-ﬁPﬁ;ﬂﬁmmmﬂﬁmrmmmwm;-mnﬁi*m

S s O TR T 30 Lo b LSO g A R AN | e S o e 5 LA LI 5% M ¢ L o STred i

b et e ] R S B |



[ —— L —— T T PR R

160

Fore

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e, it _ P ki A —

—— - SO0 05 2% iy an=18 K@

[ N b f P
\ L5230 B-5254-D 18-5277 48-5270

SAW OFF MUFFLER INTAKE PIPE SUFFIGIENTLY AHEAD OF

4# 4“
MUFFLER TO ACCOMODATE CONNECTOR PIPE L L
'\ 0 = 25" 5" 1 33" 1 R
8 f D : |32 |5 0 D‘% f_Ij";--- %DTI-E
52_" 5254 ) AQA-5277 18-525I
P-5
) T
FOLLOWING MUFFLER - REPLACEMENT CONNECTOR FRONT || . oNNECTOR REAR INLET
OWING MUF USE REPLACEMENT MUFFLER——> PLACENE RS CLAMP e | cLame el
FPART NUMBER MODEL YEAR n-szaf-n 52-5284 _ 48.3270 __ nt-u | L
A 52%0-B |Pass & Comm 28-%1 || |
B 5230-B |Pass & Comm (4 cyl) 30 48 52 30-C 1 2 1 | 3 B 5250-C
L B I | |
BB 5230-C_ |151" Truck (% cyl) %o L8 530-C T 2 1 1 1 BE 5250-A
BB “230-D (157" Truck (& cyl) 52 L8 52%0-C 1 2 1 o I BB 5250-E
BB S230-E |1%1" Truck (& cyl) 52 L8 =230-C 1 2 1 L1 BB 5245-A
BE 5230-F 157" Truck (8 cyl) % S 52 30-C 1 2 il ‘ 1 BB 5pl5-B
—_— — 4 -
3B 5230-G 131" Truck (& cyl) | 33-3% 18 5230-C 1 2 ) B BB 5050-F
BB 5230-H |1577 Truck (& cyl) | 33-3% L8 230-c || L | 2 1 1 BB 5250-D
|
BB 5230-d |131" Truck (8 cyl} | 33-3k LB 523%0-C l r 2 1 | 1 BB 5245-C
BB 523C-K |157" Truck (8 nyl) | 33-3k4 48 5230-C . @ 1 ‘ 1 BB 5245-D
|
T I EE——T—=, *
18 5230-B |[Pass & Comm (8 cyl) o LB 5p30-C 1 L 2 1 l‘ 1 18 =245
|
) LO 9230 Pass & Comm (8 cyl) 1 33-34 43 5030-C I 1 2 B |f 4O spLs
| | |
: ﬁ |
Le 5230 Pass & Comm (4 cyl) | 33-34 L8 sp30-¢ J 1 T2 | W6 5250
—-— 1 '!
418 5230-A |[Pass & Comm (8 cyl) | 35-% 48 =2%0-B ' ;i 48 =l
) ) |
48 =23C-A  [Pass & Comm-~-90 HP 37-38 LE = 30-R | |I l 78 moLs
' 1 I
hey =p30-B lService muffler ! ] |
— ! ]
LB 5220-C |Service Muffler | ; ' |
¢
=1 5230 tl‘tucks 35-36 I8 5230C | 1 B ] B 51 52k
| '.
_ | | | |




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

et ————————————— A A A = o - —— e

- REPLACEMENT MUFFLER CHART

OLLOWING MUFFLER | REPLACEMENT CONNECTOR FRONT NNECTO REAR
F ESSEM!LIES USE REPLACEMENT MUFFLE UFELER PIPE CLAMP CO PIPE R CLAMP I::;EET |
PART NUMBER MODEL _ YE:; ' B-5284.D | 52.85284 | a8.5270 || 18-5277 | s1a.8277 | 10.3251
T4 5230-A |Pess & Comm -60 EP 37 T4 5230-A Th 5045-A
T4 5230-A |Pass & Comm-60 HP 37- Th 5230-A . o oohe
75 %230  {131" Truck-60 EP 37 L8 5230-C 1 2 1 I | 75 =45
81T %030  |Trucks (except 122" | 38-41 5230-B 1 2 [ 81T Sp45-B
& 191" 1938-39)
811T 5230 191" Truck 38-39 %230-B 1 2 | 811T 5245
82T =230 122" 1 Ton Truck- Lo L8 530-B 2 827 ks
60 HP
OlA 5230 |Pass Std & Comm 39 = 30-B 1 1 78 ks
91A 5230 (Pass Deluxe 1939)- | 39-40 48 “e30-B | - 9l1A 5245-A
(Pass & Comm 1949) |
a1y 5230 122" 1 Ton Truck- -39 | 50 30-C 1 S 1 1 | oY 5245
90 HP | | .,
92y 5230 122" 1 Ton..'.I'ruclc- 36-39 3250-0 1 2 1 . 1 PY 5045
60 HP |
. — "
9o 230 __|Pass(8 cyl.) b ] 9o %30 | [ | BT
ONY 5230 122" Truck (4 cyl) 41 ONY 5230
(with inlet pipe) |
11A 5230 Pass (8 cyl) | L1 9 30 | 114 52k
16A 2230 | Pass (6 cyl) 1\ 1cA 230 |
1GC 5230 C omm (6 cyl) 1 41 48 5230-B | l 1GC 52
1GT 5230  |Trucks (6 cyl) Tl I8 5030-B 1 D ' 2GT 5246-B
21A %30 Pass (8 cyl) ho 2GA SR230-A B rl* o1A 5pké
21C 5230-A | Comm,122" Truck(8 cyj L2 -k7 I 21ic 5230-B 1 D 21C 5246-B
21C¢ 5230-B | Comm,122" Truck (6 & 42-h7 21C 5230-B 21C 5el6-B
8 cyl) |
21T 5230-B |Trucks (8 cyl) ho-47 21T =230-B 1| 2 _
2GA 5230-A |Pess (6 cyl) 127148 SGA 5230-A | | 2GA” 52h6 -A
2GR 5230-A | Pass (8 cyl) ho-18 DGA 5230-A ' - 21A 5246
~ 2GA 5230-B |Pass (6 & 8 cyl) L2148 2GA 5230-A T |
T2GC 5230 Comm, 122" Truck(6 cyl) k2-L7 21C 5230-B | 1 | 2 2GC 5246 -B
26T 5230 Trucks (6 cyl) bo-47 21T 5230-B 1 e 20T 5ok6-B
oNC 5230 | Comm (% cyl) (with b 2NC 5230
_ inlet pipe) ]
51A 5230 Pass (6 & B cyl) 2-L8 2GR 5230-A — , DIA 5246
THC 5230-C |Comm, 122" Truck 47 THC 5230-D | THC 5246-C
| (6 cyl "E" Series) |
THC 5230-D |Comm,Trucks except L7 THC 5230-D
COE _ | —_—
THT 5230-B | Trucks except 122" & L7 THC 5230-D | THT 5246-B
COE (6 cyl “H" - |
Series)
— - —— ——m i —— —
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g*'n MODEL :’:*R
53430 57 Bolt (muffler clamps)-5/16 - I (Pass 1923-18)(Comm,Trucke 1928-47) PR-LI8
2h x 1 1/%"
34393-87 Locknut -5/16" -2k -
oL387-57 Bolt (muffler pipe support to 1 | (Pass 1928-LAY({Comm,Trucks 1928-47) 28-L8
frame)-5/16" 24 x 1"
3LL3-87 Tocknut-5/16" -2k | |
Lh700_58 Wwasher (muffler support to 1| Pass,Comm 0_37
freme)-5/16"




B e o S

162

:
V-

W . ,
Wmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmw&mmmmmﬁ

P-60l

MUFFLER INLET PIPE CHART

PART NUMBER, A B UMEQE,? ;L%MFED MODEL ‘:gff
BB_5245-A 58 50° 2.00" None 131 1/2" Truck (8 cyl) 32
BB-5245-B 40,50 2.00' None 157" Truck (8 cyl) 32
EB-5245-C 60, 75" 2.00" None 131 1/2" Truck (8 cyl) 33-3k
BB-5245.D ha. 75" 2.00" None 157" Truck (8 cyl) 33-34
185245 L43.25 2.00" None Pass,Comm (8 cyl) 32
40-5245 31.62" 2.0d None Pass,Comm (8 cyl) 33-3%4
LB_5245 k7.56" 2,00" None Pass, Camm 35.36
51-5245 57.68" o, 00" None Trucks 3%-36
74_5245_A 3G.75" 1,75 None Pass, Comm-60 HP 37
T4-5245-B k2, 75" 1.75 None Pass,Com-60 HP 37_40
75-5245 50, 00" 1.75" None I Trucks-60 HP 37 i
78-5245 L3, 75" 2.00" None Pasg,Comm except S1A DeLuxe-90 HF 37-39
79-5245 55.00" 2.00" None i Trucks-50 HP 37

817-52L5-B 39.58" 2.00" 81T Trucks except 191"-G0 & 100 HP (8 cyl) 38-4
811T7-52L45 73.38" 2.00" 811T # 191" Truck-90 & 100 HP 3839
82T-5245 35,84 1.75“ None Trucks-60 HP Lo
91A-5245_A LYy 25" 2.00" 91A (Pass except 91A Std 1939-40)(Comm 1940- |[39-41
41){90 & 100 HP-8 cyl)
g91Y-5245 53.00" 2.00" None 122" Truck-90 HP 38-39
92Y-5245 50.50" 1.79" None 122" Truck-60 HP 38-39
ONC-5245 31.00" 1.50° None Comm (% cyl) L1
11A-52L45 46, 00" 2.00" 11A Pase {8 cyl) b1
1GA-52L6 43.10" 2.00" None Pags,Comm (6 cyl) L1
1GC-5246 L6, 43" 2.00 None Corm (6 cyl) b1
21A-52L6 ho. 22" 2.00" None Pass (8 cyl)(except with Hot Air Heater) |L2_L8
21C-5246-B L8, oo" 2.00" None Corm, 122" Truck (8 cyl) 4o L7
217-5246-B 39.31" 2.00" None Trucks except 122" (8 cyl) ko L7
2GA-52h6-A 42, 54" 200" [ Nome Pass (6 cyl) boo 48
2GC-5246-B 50, 30" 2.00" | 2GC i Comm,122" Truck (6 cyl) 4o L
2GT-5246-B hl.huj , 2, 00" None | Trucke except 122" (€ cy1) h1-b7
6HA-52L6 La.28" 2.00" None Pasa {6 cyl "H" Series) k749
014T 5249 Extension (muffler outlet pipe) Refer to Muffler Outlet & Extension Pip.s
Chart
21L7 5249 fl Extension (muffler outlet pipe) Refer to Muffler Outlet & Extension Pipes -
| Chart
21Y 52L9 Extenslon (muffler outlet pipe) Refer to Muffler Outlet & Extension Pipes
Chart
B-5250-C 27.00" 2,000 None Pase,Comm (4 cyl) 32
BB-5250-A 1 h2,20" 2, 00" None 131 1/2" Truck (4 cyl1) 32
tBB-5250-D 28.00" T 2,007 None | 157" Truck (& cyl) 33-3%
HB-5250-E ﬂ’ 23.50" l 2.00" None 4 157" Truck (4 cyl) 32
BB-5250-F 43,87 2,00 None 131 1/2" Truck (% cyl) 33-34
t 46-5250 14.35" 2.00" None Comm (4 cyl) A 33-34

T No Longer Supplied



Foret

e — = : =
- PART NUMBER PART NAME n::lg:n- MODEL :’:AR
350611 -S Bolt {inlet pipe to exhaust i L Pass,Comm,'."L‘rucks-QO HP -8 cyl' i [ 32
manifold)-7/16" -20 x 2 1/4"
21551 -5 Bolt (inlet pipe to exhaust L | Passe,Comm,Trucks-90 EF -8 cyl 33-36
manifold)-7/16" -1k x 2 3/4"
88393 -S Stud (inlet pipe to exhaust L[ (Pase 1937 -48J(Comm,Trucks 1937 -47)-90 37 48
manifold)-T/16M -1k & T7/16" & 100 HP-8 cyl _-
20 x 1 1/2" i 2 | (Pass 1941-48)(Comm,Trucks 1941-47) -6 cyl| 41-48
r
| 52 -9L5L Stud (inlet pipe to exhaust mani- | Pasa,Comm,Trucke-60 P 37 -40
fold)-3/8"-16 & 3/8"-16 x 1.4"
t 23827-88 Nut-brass-3/87-16
33816-8 Nut-braas-7/16"-20 )
L8788 Lockwasher-3/8" |
!
34808-s8 Lockwagher-7/16" | o
B 5251 Clamp (muffler inlet pipe) [ 2 Pass, Cam,Trucks (4 cyl) 28-34
20514 -87 Bolt{muffler inlet pipe c¢lamp)-| 2 | Pass,Comm,Prucks (4 cyl) 28-3L
3/8"-16 x 1 7/8"
l 33827-88 Nut-brass-3/8"7.16
: 18 5251 Clamp (muffler inlet pipe) ' 1 | Pass, Comn,Trucks (8 cyl) 3041
18 5251 Clamp (muffler outlet pipa) l { Passe, Cam 32
9N 5251 Clemp (muffler pipe) 2 [ (k cyD) B b1 42
T +21507 -82 Bolt (muffler inlet pipe clamp)| 2| (& cyl) L1-42
-5/16"-18 x 2 1/8" |
2382587 Nut-brass-5/16"-18
21A 5251 ¢lamp assy (hot air heater) Refer to 18507 )
21A 5251 Clamp assy (cross over pipe to inlet pipe) 1 | (Pass,Comm-60 HP-1938-10)(Pass 19L2-L8) Lo L8
(Comm,Trucks 19L2-47)(8 eyl.)
o h8ﬂ5252 Clamp and dbracket assy (muffler inlet pipe) 1 | Pass,Comm 3557
Th 5252 Clamp (muffler inlet pilpe)-replaced by 21A 5251 j 1 Pass, Carm-60 HP 3840
AA 5253 Pipe (muffler outlet) Refer to Muffler Outlet & Extension Pipes
Chart
™ 5253 Clamp (muffler cross pipe) 1 | Pass, Camn,Trucks-60 HP 3740
: No Longer Supplied




164

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

P-57)
MUFFLER OUTLET AND EXTENSION PIPE CHART
PART NUMBER | A B I C MODEL ‘;:g
+ 0147-5249 5L. 00" 1.53" 1.62" 195" Pruck 4o-k1
+ 214T-52L9 5k . 00" 1.77" 1.75" 194" Truck | o L7
+ | 217-52k5 L% od" .7 | L 122" Panel Delivery LE_LT
AA-5253 78.50"7 1.76% | 1.7 131 1/2" Truck 30-31
B 525k-A 17.50" 1.53" 1.50" Pass, Comm 32
B 50558 | 31.00" 1.53" 1.50" | Station Wagon 32
B 5254 -C JT 4L 507 1.53" 1.50" 106" Tanel Delivery 32
BS54 | aeea- -——— ———- Refer to Muffler Chart
Lo 525k 28, 00" 1.53" 1.50" Pass,Comm except Panel (8 cyl) 33-34
L& 525h-A 39.50" 1.53" 1.50" Panel Delivery (8 cyl) 33-34
L6 525L-B 3L, 00" 1.53" 1.50" Station Wagon (8 cyl) 33-34
52 5254 | aaae - | . Refer to Muffler Chart
A 5255_B 61.50" 176" | L7 | A-79B,150B,225A 31
TAA 5255-B 50.00" | 1.76" | 1. 75" 157" Truck-Open Bodies 30-31
tAA 5255-D 103. 00" 1.76% | 1.75" 157" Truck-C losed Bodies 30-31
B 5255-A 37.81" Plain 1.50" Pass , Comm 32
B 5255-B 37.81" 1.53" 1.50" Pass,Comm 32
BB 5255-B 97.00" Plain 1.50" 157" Truck 32
BB 5255-C 53.75" 1.53" 1.50" 131 1/2" Truck 32-34
BB 5255-D T 97.00" 1.53" 1.50" | 157" Truck - 32-34
ko 5255 57.00" 1.53" 1.50" Pass (8 cyl)-Comm (4 cyl) 33-34
L8 5255 82,007 1.53" 1.50" Pags,Comn except Pickup 35-40
50 5255 75.00" 1.53" 1.50" (Pickup 1935-38)(Pilckup-60 HP-1939-40) 35-40
51 5255-A 68.50" 1.53" 1.50" 131 1/2" Truck | 35-37
51 5255-B ok. 00" 1.53" 1.50™ 157" Truck 35-37
81T 5255-A 88, 25" 1.53" 1.62" Panel Delivery 38-39
81T 5255-B 36.00" 1.53" | 1.62" 134™,157™,158"™ Trucks 38-41
811W 5255 8.00" j 1.53" 1,627 L 101" COE 38-41
817T 5255 111.25" 1.53" 1.62" 157",158",191",194" Panel Trucks 38-41
91A 5255 80.00" 1.65 1.62" (Pass 1939-40)(Comm except Plckup 39-41
- 1939-41) |
91C 5255 73.00" 1.65" 1.62% | Pickup-90 & 100 HP 39-11
92Y 5255 €3.00" 1.53" 1.50" 122" Truck | 38-39
01T 5255 92.50" 1.53" 1.62" 134" Panel Truck 4o-41
01Y 5255 79.00" 1.53" 1,62 122" Truck Lo-l1
011W 5255 56.00" 1.53" 1.62" 101" COE 40
+014T 5255 | 179.00" 1.53" 1.62" 194" Truck - ho-41
018T 5255 116.50 | 1.53" 1.62" 158" Truck-90 HP 4o
11A 5255-A 78. 00" 1.65" 1.62" Pags except Station Wagon 41
11A 5255-B 8L od" 1.65" 1.62" Statlon Wagon 41
21A 5255 7818 | 1.77" 1.757 | Station Wagon L2483
- + Use as extension pipe. ¥ No Longer Supplied



e

Fore -

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

MUFFLER OUTLET AND EXTENSION PIPE CHAR)

R i — e e e ey bk e R Ay

. PART NUMBER A B C MODEL t?_"
21C 5255-A T ~ 89.56" T 175 Comm Penel h2_47
21C 5255-B | 79.25" 1.77" 1.75" Corm Pickup,Platform 42_47
21T 5255-A 36,00 1.7 | L7 | 134",158" Trucks except Panels & School | b2-47

Bus |
& 21T 5255-A T 36.00" 1,77 1.75" 158" School Bus L4647
21T 5255-B g2.50" | LT T 1.75" 134" Panel Truck Lo_k7
21Y 5255 €9.75" 1.7T7 1.75" 122" Truck ho b
211V 5255-A 8.00" 17T 1.75" 101" COE ko 47
211W 5255-B 59.50" |  L.71" 1.75" 101" COR Lo L7
214T 5255 179. 20" 1.77;;' - 175" | 194" Truck Lo L7
T (] y —
218T 5255 116.50 1.77 | 158" Truck except COE 4o 47
50C 5255 50,64 I 1.7 1,757 H Comm except ﬂag?ormjfanei Delivery & 247
Pickup
__598T 5255 13k.000 | 177 | 175 158" School Bus Y
~6A 5255 83.30" | 1. 1.75" | Pasa except Station Wagon o_L8
: 4 - :
THY 5255-B 106.50Ir Plain 1.75" 122" Truck-use with "H" Series 1 47
TTRT 5255-A 36.10" | Plain .75 | (1347,158" Trucke except Panels-use with | 47
| "H" Series)(COE except 101" -100 HP)
TRT 5255-B 92.50" 1.7 1.75" l (135" Truck except Panel-use with "H" 47
Series)(134" COE-100 HP)
—B%T_Zé5 | 179.20° | 177 L.75 194" Truck-use with "E" Series L7
TRAT 5255-C 118.50% Plain 1.75" 158" Truck-use with "H*" Seriles L7
T8 5255-A 88.60" |  Plein 175 | Comm Fansl 7
8¢ 5255.B " 75.00" ~ Plaln 1.7 Comm except panel 7
88T 5255-A | 133. 7" ] Plain 1. 75" 158" School Bus-use with "E" Series L7
$+  $91A5-5263 T 7.36" 1.65 1.62% | Station Wagon ' I 39-L0o
+  21A-5263 | 8.58" | 1.7 175" | Station Wagon ]_hz-uB

PART NUMBER | PART NAME LR:gD MODEL | :"-:"“R

B 5256 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe) 1 | Pass, Comn ' 30
4O 5256-B Clampv(mufflar ghort ouElet pipe) ~rear 1| Pass, Cam 3334
48 5256 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe) -center 1 | Pass ,C omm 35-37
AA 5258 I T Bracket (muffler outlet plpe)-cemnter 1 | Trucks 30-31
AR 5259-A Bracket (muffler outlet pipe to frame)-rear 11 157" Truck 30-31
| 2138958 Bolt (pipe bracket clamp)-3/874 1| Trucks i 30-31

2k x 1"
33800-88 Nut-3/8"-2L
) | 3485788 Lockwasher-3/8"
AA 5259.B Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear 1] 157" Truck (Open Bodies) 30-31
40 5259-B | | Bracket (muffler long outlet pipe) 1 | Pass,Camn 33,34
48 5259 | Brecket sssy (muffler outlet pipe) ~front 1| Pass,Comm 2D=37
51 5259 Bracket (muffler to freme) 1| (157" Truck 1935-37) (194" Truck 1940-47) | 35-47
(Corm 1945-47)
T8 5559 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front 1 | (Pass,Comm-90 EP-1938) (Pass, Camn-60 HP- [ 3840
| 1938-40)
01T 5259 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe to frame cross member) 1| Trucks 32-34
01T %259 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front 1] (131 I/52" Truck 1935-37){134F" Panel .TrucH 35-41
194" Truck 1940-k1) ,
% Use as extension pipe. ¥ No Longer Suppﬁed




166

Foret

—— e e ——— e . E—— A —— e ———

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g'o MODEL :’:"‘“
1A 5229 Bracket (;;ffler out let pipei-front | 1; '—“"**““"“"*"“' ~ - :
21A 5259 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front-replaced by 1| 7Pass Yo 48
514 5259 & S51A 5265
21C 5259 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front [ 1| Trucks ‘ 30-31
51C 5559 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front T Comm, 122" Truck,l3W" Panel Truck L357
21C 5259 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front 1| 158" School Bus, 194" Truck hl&—l‘l"f
21T 5259 Bracket (muffler to frame)-fromt lor2| Trucks except 122" & Pansls 3847
21T 5259 Bracket (muffler to frame)-rear-adjust to f£it 1| 122" Truck @ 3811
21T 5259 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe extension to ff'a.me)- 1 i 158" School Bus-use with 6 'cyl "H" Series| 47 )
front | | L
51A 5259 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front 1| Pass | 11-21-14-8
33798-58 Nut (muffler outlet pipe 1| Pess . 21,8
front bracket to freme)- 1 |
5/16" -2k
3h8h6-82 Lockwasher-5/16" | ] "
TEC 5259 Bracket (muffler to frame)-rear 1 | Comm, 122" Truck y7
TRT 5259 Bracket (muffler to frame) 51 (134",I58" Trucks-use with "H' oeries) 7
| (COE)
BB 5260 Bracket (muffler to frame) 1 | Trucks 30-3L
EB 5060 Bracket (muffler to frame) 1| 101" CoE 38-39
k0 5260-B Bracket (muffler outlet pipe) 1 | Pass, Com 533},
L8 5260 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear-LED 17171 (pass ,Comm 1935-38)(Pass,Comm 60 HP 35.40
| 1939-40)
51 5260 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe to freme cross member)-| 1 | Trucks 303l
replaced by 0IT-5259
51 5260 Bracket (muffler to frame)-front-repl.by 01T 5259 1] 131 1/2" Truck 35-37
81T 5260 Pracket (muffi-ér outlet pipe) | 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-3%1
| BB -4522 Bolt (muffler outlet pipe bracket)- 1 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 5831
3/8" -2k x 1 7/32" -end drilled
34030-88 Nut-castle-3/8" -2k
72034 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
81T 5260 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-front 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
81T 5260 Bracket (muff'ler_t.; frame J-center 1| 101" COE Lo-l1
01Y 5260 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear 1 | (3227, 194" Trucks) (134" Panel) LOh1
21C 5260-A Bracket (muffler outlet pipe to frame)-rear 1| (Comm,122" Truck,134" Panel 19k2-47) 4o L7
(194" Truck 1944-LT)
21C 5260-B Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear 1 | Coam except 80, 82,83 Lo T
s1A 5260 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe )-rear 1 | Pass lt2—'+8
BB 5261 Pracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear 1or2| (Trucks 1932-37)(122" Truck 1938) 32-38
81T 5261 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear-use with 1| 157",158",191" Trucks 38.41
81T -5255-A
32Y 5261 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe) ] 1| 1227 Truck 38-39
0%A 5261 Bracket (muffler outlet plpe )-rear 1 | (Pass 1939-40)(Comm 1939-41) 39-41
11A 5261-A Bracket (muffler outlet pipe )-rear 1 | Pass L1
21A 5261 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear-replaced by 1 | Pass Lo L8
51A-5261 & 51A-5287
21Y 5261 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe extension)-rear 1 | 122" Panel Delivery 4647
51A 5261 Bracket assy (muffler outlet pipe)-rear 1| Pase Lo L8
THC 5261 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe)-rear 1| Comm, 122" Truck 47
TEY 5261 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe to frame)-rear-replaced 1| 122" Truck L7
by TEC 5261
o1AS 5263 Extension (muffler outlet pipe) Refer to Muffler Outlet & Extension Pipes
Chart
21A 5263 Extension (muffler outlet pipe) Refer to Muffler Outlet & Extension Pipes
| Chart
19B 5265 Clamp (muffler outlet M_) 1 i 122" Panels L7
21A 5265 Clamp (muffler pipe extension) 1| Station Wagon - 4248
51A 5265 Clamp (muffler outlet pipe)-front 1| Pass Lo L8
+ No Longer Supplied




‘\'ﬁ / 167

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

. r——— = = ———— — e e R EE ——m —Em s i m ma i e i s ——— TR T —T——rlA & & a4 e o e e ———— e o e W i i mm mw  me a %o e .

A

P-596
PART NUMBER A B C %ﬁ%?:@;ﬁti MODEL | YR |
BB 5267 17.28" | B.50" 1.50" | Nome | Trucks | 323
18 5267 17.06" 7.12" 1.50" None Passg 732
Lo 5267 17.537 8.20" 1.50" Noae Pass, Comm L 33-34
18 5267 18,25 837 | 1.50" | TNone Pass, Comm 35.36
51 5267 10.87" 9.31" 1.50" | None Trucks | [ 35-36
T4 5267 - 18.37" | B8.37" 1.25" None Pass, Comm-60 HP 37-40
T5 5267 14,627 8.3T" 1.25" None | Trucks-60 HP 37
78 5267 19.7F T7.06" 1.507 " None | Pass, Conm B *
79 5267 11,187 8.217 1.50" None | Trucks-90 & 100 HP 37-41 |
+82T 5267 g.20" |  T7.90" 1.25" None | 122" Truck-60 HP ko
82Y 5267 12.35" T7.507 1.25" None 155" Truck-60 HP | 38-39
% 51A 5267-A T 2077 6.34" 1.62 | GlA Pass RS
59C 5267C 11.75" | 6.34" T Nome | C omm , Truc ks ' Lo-b7
_ YEAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:gn MODEL | o
215515 Bolt (inlet crose over pipe to | 2 | Pass (8 cyl) %0
exhaust menifold)-7/16" -1k x
2 3/4"
| 88393 -S Stud (inlet cross over pipe to 2" (Pass 19H1—1+8)(_Comm,Ti:'uckB' 10LT-57) LT-LE
exhaust manifold)-7/16"-14 & (8 ¢y1)

7/16"-20 x 1 1/2"

33816-5 Nut-brass-7/16" -20

34808.68 Lockwasher-7/16"

B 0 1942 Models use I-21A-5293 Spacer. ¥ No Longer Supplied ?




168

Foret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

T e e z SRR T e e T R T T s S s
NO. YEAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME REG'D MODEL o
L8 5270 Clamp (muffler inlet pipe) 1| (Pass 1932-3h & 1038-48){Comm 1935-3% & | 32-48
1938-47 ) (Trucks 1932-47)
l_;B 527(5 'Cla.mi) (mﬁffler inlet pipe) _ Refer to Mﬁffler Chart - )
THC 5270 Clamp f(muf_f'"ler inlet pipe)-use with THC-5230-D- 1 | Comm, Trucks Except COE - L7
replaced by L8-5270
+78 5272 Washer (pipe bracket grommet ) - 3| (Pass,Comm-90 HP 1938)zPaBB,Com-6O HP 38-40
A J 1938-}0) L i
B 5274 Support (muffler clamp)-rear i 1 | Pess (& cyl) 32
18 5274 Support (muffler outlet pipe bracket) 1| Pass (8 cyl) - ) 32
48 5274 - Support (muffler pipe bracket)-center 1 ; Pass,Comm 35-37
- _ ] -
78 5274 ! Support (muffle} outlet pipe bracket) -front 1 (P&Bs ,Coan-90 ﬁlQ}ENPaaa ,Ccm;60ﬁ 38-40
1938-40)
OlA 5274 Support {muffler ocutlet pipe bracket)-front 1 | (Pase 1939-540){Corm 1939-41)(except 60HP)| 39-L1
T - ——— - pmsr— —
1GA 5274 Brace {(muffler inlet pipe) 1 | Pass (6 cyl "G" Series) L1-L8
18 s277 Plpe (muffler connectbr)-—rear ) Refer to fduffler Chart
1A 5277 Pipe (muffler connector)-rear Refer to Muffler Chart
21A 5277 Support (muffler outlet pipe bracket) 1 | Sedan Delivery ) 4248
24327-57-8 Bolt (outlet pipe support o| Sedan Delivery L6-L8
bracket)-5/16" 24 x 5/8"
— {——
34393 -57 Lock:nut—5/16" 24 )
T8 5283-A Grommet & sleeve (muffier pipe bracket) Sork| (Pass,Comm-90 BF 1933-38)(Pass,Comm-60 HP| 33-40
1938-40)
78 5283-A Grormet & sleeve (radiator brace rod to dash) 2 Pags (Refer to 8133) 36
78 5584 A washer (muffler pips bracket grommet)-rubber. 5 | (Pass,Comm-90 HP 1933-38)(Pess,Comm-60-EP| 33-L0
replaced by 78-5284-B 1937-40)
78 5284 -B Washer (muffler pipe bracket grommet)-tenite 21 (Pass,Comm-90 HP-1933-38}(Pass,Comm-60 HR 33-40
1937-40)
78 5284.B washer (radiator to dash rod) D Pass (refer to 8133) 36
51A 5287 | Plate (muffler pipe insulator)-upper rear 1! Pass Lo-LE8
21A 5293 Spacer (cross over pipe to exhaust manifold)-use 1 | Pass ho
with 51A-5267-A

No Longer Supplied




Foral "’”

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

4— 353047-AS
5715

LEAF NUMBERS
5455 / .

14 13121110987 65432 1
] _ 355521-S _

.

i\_? 5330 @+ 33795~
34031-5

3553115
720165

5468 -———-%
72035-S { A

34033-S P.91
1932-41 TRUCK FRONT SPRING
— - L 4
—
(T
5340
5465 -

353043.5

5791

3469
5315
5316

P-323

1912-47 TRUCK FRONT SPRING

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

B SR O 1, 1 S e e L L

AL P o PR T ST S W o O O A SR i B T S TR A i S PR et LA b RS AT A -l A PG P oo e P T TR R o i SR o T« S0 1 ot - s e R iR g e T ot N I TV B O R ik



CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
5313
5315
5316
3317
5318 .,—_é 72053-5
&+—34032-S

5319
5320 & <=7 5338
INC7 4 5465

3530435 T
» 5348
; 3

) 337955

. 5330
K%san-s
5330
P-329

1942-47 COMMERCIAL FRONT SPRING

5468 5330
/33795-5 e
355311.5
.
5458 ——5) %"Q 3513455

72035-S ~_ & 5350
j §\35304o-s

34033 -S

PASSENGER FRONT SPRING

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

5455———ﬁE LEAF NUMBERS
,.—__—__/\______\
121110987 6 5 4 3 2 1

I

P-331




]
-
e

pai|ddng a8buot oN 4
*CEEC YV QT "ON Jeel ‘V-H2EC VY LT O JeeT ‘62CG YV 9T "ON J8oT ‘YeLC VV STUON JeoT ()

LUYH)

V3T INI4dS 1NOHd

__ - ] | I _ Mmmmhﬂo | mwmm,ﬂoL -Hmmm V1o ﬂ..ommm VIO H{V-6TEG VTO |E-6TEC VIT | LIEG VIO {V-9TEG VIO [V-GIES WIO | HTIES VIO mm.oamm V1O
___ €~0TES VIO _ | | g2EC VIO 22E¢ VIO |  TEES VIO [V-02EC VIO HV-6TEG VIO |E6TES VIT | LIEC VIO |V-9TEC VIO {¥-GTEG ¥IO | #TIES VIO §V-OTES ¥IO
_ *_ | getC MIg | GG MIB tets MIgQ £CLC MIB S2EC MIB T2LS MIQ _ oets Ewi 6TES 35_ QTIEG MTZ | . LTES MIB M.,ﬁmm MT3 ”miﬁmm MT3 nTES MIg JE-0TEC MIB
: _ g2EC MIg | G2EG MIB | #2¢< Emf €eLs ..m_m* 2o mg | Tecc M8 | oces Mg | 616G MTR | BTES MIB | LTEG MIB |V-9TEG MIB [V-GTEC MTIB | HTEG MIB .-Hmm 18
| LS RL LG TS #2Es 16 | £et6 TS gets TG Tet6 TG o02Ls TS 61E4 TG QTEC TG 4|  LTEG 16 9TeG TS GIES 6L RTES TG 0TS 6L
_m_ m GEG By | L2ES 89 g2es mull g-TeEG gL | €-T2€6 8L | #02L6 w._‘ g-6TEG 8L | €-L1E6 gL r_m,.imm 72 9ges gL |E-9TEC 8L |g-CTES Bl 776 89  JE-0TES 8L
| RES 8N l2£6 89 | €2€C gL | Te€S yL | @-02fC gL JE-6TEC 8L le-L1ec gL |e-it€6 8L | 92€6 8L {A-9TEC gL CTIES RIS 89 Ja-OTES Bl
E & QTG ﬁwm.m CCEC 2 L Hmm g9 €2EC gL | vV-Tets 8L 4 ,rm.ommm gL |g-61€¢ gL |-LTEC 8L JE-LTELG 8L mm.mm 3. C1e6 L HTEC 89 §0-0TEG 8L
W” a-otes gl | cec gn | LeEc gy | sesc 8l | @teec gl |v-teec L +fv-oeeg gL+ [v-6TES BL 4|@ltec gL | geec el | 9@EC 8L |E9TEG BL [T CTEG L | WIS 99 fEOTEC 8l
o_ H g-0TES qmm“_m_ 1 &8¢ 8% L2ES 89 £2€C gL | €-TeEC QL | V-TSES BL + JYV~02EG QL4 jV-6TEC QL4 |E-LTEG 8L 92ts 8L |E9TEG BL  (E-GTEG Bl 7TES B9 V-0TES 3L
IA._ ¥-01Es ﬁm.m LS gh 12£6 g9 £2ES Bl 12€6 HL %m.ommm gL |9-6TES 8L |g-LTEC QL | 9cEs gL a1es #.L HIEG 89 [H4-OTES #L
_.A.n. ¥-0T1EG ﬁm.m G2EC 9N 1286 g9 cace gl | €128¢ gL |v-T2LC 8L + | V-02EG gL+ |V~6TESG 8L+ LTEC %L |E-91E6 8L  |€-GTEG 8L HTEG 89 _mdroamm wl
C“ 8-01E6 ﬁ@.m 2l 8h 12EG B9 gegt gL | g€-12t6 8L TeE€G #L | €-02EC gL [V-02EC6 QL + | E-6TEC 8L |E-LTES 8L 9ecC gL |E-4TES 8L CTEC Hl HTES 89 mo-o._nmm 89
| corc gl | cecon | leec gy | seec sl |eTesc gl | tosc wl | @-oesc gl [v-02€6 gLy |E-6TEC gL |@-lTEC el | 9eec el | gesc el |a-CTeg gl | 4TEC 89 [a-OTES 89
_.cm_ g-0TEC ﬁm.m GeEl BY L2E¢ 89 £2eC gL | €-1e2L¢ 8L TeEG L |E-02€S 8L | V-02tC gL 4 |9-6TES 8L  |e-L1E¢ 8L g2€6 gL {€-GTEC BL HTES 89 [v-0T€¢ 59
1 __ 0TEC 6L | l2Eg 146 g2l TG Geted 14 726 16 £2£¢ TG 2ess TS T2EC 16 oces TG 6TES TS gTeS 16+ LIEG TG 9TES 16 CIEC 6L HIEG TG [[V-0TEC TG
DAnm g-0TEG dmm." G2EC Bh L2ts g9 CeCt gL | € 12t6 Bl TeE 7L | T-o2E¢ gL |V-02€C 8L 4+ | T6TES 8L [8-LTEC QL g2ts gL 18-41E6 8L CTES HL HIES 89 JO-0TEG 8Y
m d-01es 3L Gets gh LEES 89 £2tc gl | g-12€6 gl TEG 7L | €-02€C gL |V-02€6 8L 41 E-6TEG BL | E-LTEC BL 9%EC BL 9etG 8L [E-GTES Bl wIEG 89 [[H0TES B
B _ H€-0Tz G Vee( G2EG gh 12¢S g9 €2ts gL | €-1286 38l TeCd L |8-02EG BL | V-0CtG mw+ G-61¢G6 8L | €-LTEG 8L 9ctG 8L |E-GIEG 8L 7TEG B9 QV-0TLC 84
csu _ V-ets On | €-4etS Of | g-Eete Of m.lmmmm on | €-I2EC O M..ommm O |V-6TEG O |9-8IEC O Jv-L1EC O |¥V-91ES Of |¥-GTEC O | V-KTEG € 0-0TES Of
- § W 0-0TES6 OK V-12Es 0Of CCEC VY | V-H3EG WV gecC ¥V | g-T2€C o {V-G2EC WV 1 g-€2EC YV IV-QTEC Oy |V-LTEG Of JV-9TEG Off |V-GTEC O |V-HTEG €  JV-OTES Of
ﬁHu _ IRAN i 9ces €d AN :m.mm gq £cte gd gcta 4g TeE¢ g4 ocEs gd 6TEC g 91EG 99 LT1EG 494 oTES g4 |g-4TeG gd | g-¢1es a4 Jd-0Teé 9d
g-0TEC 99 92eC 49 CeeG ad #2EC 99 £2€C ad 226 9q T2€G 949 02cs 4g 6TEC €49 gTeG €d LTEC ad 9Te¢ 88 |v-¢1eC @8 |v-€16¢ 9 fv-01EC g
0-0TEC On V-HCEs Of [ € GSE6 \Oh LEEG VY 6CEG VY [ v-LlofG VY v-C2EC VY | §-$25¢ v V-gI1EG-0 4 | V-LTEC O IV-9TEG Of JV-GTIEC Off |V-4TEG € m..ﬂwm d
_ v-12€C vV | v-926¢ vy | v-GeEC VY | €-42€6 VY | €-€2S6 vV | €-22fC v | a-12E¢ vV [€-02€C VY | €-6TEC YV [€-QTES YV |€-LTEC VYV [€-9TEC VYV |@ CTEC VYV JE-ETEC VY4 FE-OTEC WY
~ CCEC VY | V-HSEQ VY gcEs vy D-mmmm Y 4 q-ﬂmmm_ .ﬁ v-02€¢ WY | V-6TEC v JV-9TEG ¥Y  |V-LTIEC v¥  |V-9TEC Vv 4 |V-CTEG VY | V-€TEG VY BV-0TEC WY
| ELEC YV | V-H3SEG V¥ | V-H2SkG VWV getG VV ) V-22ECG WV 4| 6TEGC V | QTEG ¥ le€s ¥ JY-LTIEC Of GTEG ¥V |V-<TEG VY CTEC ¥ R 01EG v
__ CEEC WV [ V-HeEs WY gots VYV (V-2ots VW) 6TEC YV 4 gIEG v LT8G ¥ 9TEC vV JY-GTEG VY C1EG ¥ JV-OrEc ¥
W A8 Q3OVd3Y | ) ) . ) . - | ASSY ONINJS
m ‘ASSY ONRJS I ON | €L ON!ZI ON | Ll ON | Ol 'ON| 6 ON 8 ON L ON 9 ON S ON 7 ON € ON | ¢ ON |l ON |dv3n
|
|
|
_




172

patiddng sabuoj oy il

MES Bmmr_ H2€C L6G C2EC L6G 2eta 166 T2LC 166 02Es 166G 61E4L 164 8TES 166 LTEG 166 9TES 66 GIEC F6G £TEC I6G QTeé 164G

nesc vie|  eeec vie| zescvic| TeeC wig| oeES VTG | 6TEG VIS | STEG VIC | LIEC VIS |V-9TES VIS [@-9TEG VIS | GIES VIS | WTEC VIS J-OTES V6G

wesc vie | gzec vie| zecg vig| e vie | oegg wvie| 6rec vio | @tec vig | Ltec vig [v-9TeS vig | CTEG VIS | HTES VIS fv-0TES VES

225G K01  T2E¢ XT0 |8-02€¢ KT0 | €-61€6 XT0 |9-Q1EC ATO |€-LTEG XTO |€-9TEG XTO |€-GTES XT0 | €TES X12 JE-01e6 XIC

| T2E¢ XT0 (Y-02€¢ Xto |v-61€¢ X0 [v-8TEC KTO [V-LTEG AT0 lV-9TE¢ £TO |V-4TEG KTO £1E6 XI2 f¥-0TEG IO

IEC MTB ces Mrg|  w2Es Mg | €266 MTB| 22fS M| TeEs Mg | 02€C MIB | 616G MIB | BTEC MIB | LTEG MIR |€-9TEC MIB |€-GTEG MIZ | ETES MIC Jd-OTES MIS

92EC MT3 el MIB f2EG MI3 EeEG MIB ceti MIg | TeSL¢G MIB 02LG MIB ATEG MTR gTLS MIR LTEG MIR |v-9TEG MIg [V-CTEG MIB E£TEG M2 {-QTLG MIC

LTASENA (¢ €2ec a,_..u 22t IT0o4 T2EC ITOH oetd LIn:! 61tG LTS gTES LTe+| LIESG LT0 gTES LT gTeEC IT0 GIEG ITC E€TEC LT wm.oamm L1e

| ;_mmm Itod £2£C IT04 2e2L6 Ir0 T2£G LTO4t 026 LTOM 6TEG LT04| BTEC oy LTEC T10 9TeC IT0 CIes I3 CTEC ITe m“d-o.ﬂmm IS

ET2E6 012 [€-02ES OT24 €-6T€G JTe [E-BTEG JTe |ELTEG 1@ [€-9TEC D12 d-GT1EC OTe |g-E£T1E6 012 _m.odmm 012

V-T2ES OTE4|¥-02€C OTC | V-6TEG OT2 4{V-QTES Q1B+ &-L1ES 0T |€-9TEG OTe |E-GTES O1g | €-ET1es 0T md.-oamm ote

€-0TES V66 £2EC VT2 | 2286 Vicd TeEG ViZe4 O2EG Vic+| 6IEC VIS | BTEC Vie4| LTES VI2 |V-91€6 VIe |€-9TEG vie | GIEG vie | #1EG Vig fa-0186 VIe
V-OTES V65 €2CG VT2 | 22E6 VIZ4 T2EG VIS4| O2EC VISH 6TLG VIS | GTES VIR V-LIEG VI |¥-9TLS Vie GIEG Vi2 | HTIEG VIS bv-0TeC Ve
€-G2EC VTT| €72E4 VIT) €€EC VIT | 0-22€6 VIT | O-Te€S VIT | J-02€G VIT [9-61EG VIT Y €-8TEG VIT [€-LTES VIT [J-9TE6 VIT ja-9TES VIT |- CTEG VIT | & HTES VIT Mm..odmm V6T

g-CeEG VIT €%2EQ ﬂnr“ €-€2€6 YTT | 0-38€C VIT ]| O-TeES VIT |0-02€C VIT | T 6TESG VIT| €-QTES VIT | & LTEG VIT |O-9TEG VIT [H GTIEG VIT | & HTES VIT §O-0Tes V61

J-0TES V6T €-£2€6 VIT | 0-22€6 VIT | 0-T2ES VIT |9-02EG VIT | €-6TES VIT4| €-8BTES VIT [€-LTEG VIT [0-9TEC VIT |d-GTEG VIT ,m..ﬁmm VIT gV-0TES V6T
a-0TES V6T| g-G2€C vTT| g-%42€¢ vl €- €366 vrT | 0-32C4 ¥IT{ 9-T8ES VIT | 0-02€C VTT |€-6TEC VIT 4§ €-9TES VIT (€ LT8G VIT |O-9TES VIT |O-9TES VIT [E-GIES VIT | & HIES VIT L_ G-0TES V1T
o-otes vet| g-G3tG VIT| €-HeSE6 VIT § €-€2tG VT . 0-22€S VIT | O-T2ES VIT [0-02EG VIT | €-6TEG VITH EQTES VIT | €-LTES VIT [0-9TES VIT [€GTES VIT | €-HTeG VIT wo._oamo V1T
V-0TLG V6T €-£2€6 VTT | 0-22€¢ VIT | 0-T2EG VIT [0-02ES VTT | §-6TEG VTT 4 &-5TIEC VIT |- LIES VIT {0-9TES ¥IT jE-CTEC VIT | E-HIES VIT JV-0TEC VIT
GeLs 8h L2tG 89 £2ts gL TeEs L |€-02€6 8L | €-6TEG BL |V-6TEG 8L ] T LTEG BL 92eG Bl GTES il TTES 89 _.mm.ﬁmm ¥220
Gets 8 1286 39 €2Ls 8l TEEC ®L | €°02EG QL | E€-61EC 8L | g-LT1EG 8L 9ets QL GIES b n1Es 89 _Mdro.ﬁmm \ (448

22€G XT0| T2€¢ AT0 |€-02€¢ XT0 | €-6TEG KIO | €-BTES XT0 | €-LTEG XTO |€-9TES KTO f4-GTES XTO | HTIES ATO @-0TE XT0

Te€$ IO {V-02£G XT0 | V-61€6 XTO |V-§TEC XTO |V-LTEC ATO |V-9TES XTO |V-GTES XTO | #T€S ATO JV-OTES 10

#2E6 IT0 4 E2EC IT0 2etl ITOA T2EG ITO4| OCEG ITO 4 6TEC ITO4+| QTIES ITOH LTES ITO 9TES Eol. GIES LTO HTESG LTO | ote¢ aT0

| €2€C VIO) 22€6 WIO| T2EC Vio | v-02E€¢ VIO E-6TEC VIO | ©6TE6 VITH LTIES VIO |9-9TEG VIO |0-9TEG VIO |V-GTES VIO #1£6 VIO JT-0TES VIO

@-0TES VIO €2EC VTO| @22E6 VIO| T2EG VIO | V-0BES VIO4H{E-6TES VIO | €6TEG VITH LIEC VIO [d-9TEG VIO {O-9TES VIO {V-GTEG VIO | #TES VIO .mo..odmm Y10

Seevousss| 71 'ON [ €1 ON |21 'ON | 11 'ON |OLON| 6 ON | 8°ON | LON | 9ON | SON | ¥ ON | EON | 2'ON | } ON |dva

LUYH) IVIT INI4dS INOHI




e T g m ————— ——— e et m—— i ———r— i A By T ————— A i E— ——— el mA.

PART NUMBER I

e - . - RLIE af = 7 Tmem o omm e

- i d A O R e A — L

Torel

173

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

. L S o e e — . 7 TS L = = e e < b, - Y e b AR 3 e e +

PART NAME

NQ YEAR

e —————r Ak AT ST T T i
Ll T e T T I IS rale i Y~ S Ry N S BT T i s e e e I | Tl g e e TR | .

Front Sprmg
A 5304 Kit (front spring shackle)-rubber bushing type- 1] (Tass,Com 1928-31)(Trucks 1928-29) o8-31
conslats of
- Stud 8-~ Bushing
_ h- Bar 8- 34370-S8 Tockmt |
B 5304-B Kit (front spring shackle) -rubber bushing type- 1 | rass - 32-34
consigts of
b - stud h- A 5468  Rar
L 8- Bushing 8- 34370-88 ILocknut l
48 5304-A Kit (front spring shackle)-steel bushing type- 1| (Pass,Comm 1935-40)(122F 3/% Ton Truck 3640
consiets of 1938-39)
4514 S5hék Stud L.0lA S5468-A Bar
| 8-  34370-88 Tocknut |
48 530L-B Kit (front spring‘ahackléj-rubber bushing type- | 1} Pass 35.50
congists of
b~ Stud 8- L8 shéT Bushing
. | | b- Bar 8- 34370-88 Loclkmut
114 530k-A Kit (front epring shackle) -steel bushing type- 1 | Pass o ) - 1 -
conglets of
L5148 5hEh stud h-114 5L68-A Bar |
8-  34370-88 Locknut
11A 5304-B Kit (front spring shackle) -rubber bushing tyve- 1| rass Il
consists of
L - Stud 8- 48 k6T Bushing |
4 Bar 8- 34370-88 Iocknut
21A 530L-A Kit (front apring shackle) -steel bushing tyype- 1 | Pass ) ho.kg
conslsts of
2-51A 546l Stud D.21A S465-A  Stud ‘
h.21A 5467-A Bushing L4-21A 5468-D Bar |
.  234370-88  Lockmut k- 3Lkh22.8  Locknut
21A 530L-B Kit {front spring shackle) -rubber bushing type- 1 | Pass Lo L8
consists of
Yo Stud L4-21A 5467-B  Bushing
4. 48 5467 Bushing k- 34370-88 Locknut
4214 S54L68-E Bar ) - 34372-87 Locknut
1A 5305-A Cover (front spring)-use with 29A-5310-A&59A-5310-A 21 Pass - 4o 48
+21A 5305-B Cover (front spring)-uae*wiﬁh P94 -5310-B&59A-5310~B 2 Pass Lo 18
OlA 5307-A Cover (front epring)-use with OlA-5310-B ' 2 | Pass except Sedan Dellvery & Station 40
wagon (90 HP)
11A 5307-A Cover {front spring)-use with 0lA-5310-D,022A-5310-A), 2 (Comm,Sedan Delivery & Station Wagon 191+0r 40-41
11A-5310-C (60 HP Pass 1940)(All Pass 1941)
$+11A 5307-B Cover (front epring)-use with 022A-5310-B,19A-5310-D] 2 | (60HP Pass 1940)(All Pass,Comm 1941) - Lo-L41
11A 5308 Spacer (front spring)-use with 19A-5310-D,01A-5310-D| 1 | (Comm,Sedan Delivery & sia.tion*wdgon 1940) LO-L1
-F,022A-5310-A-B (60 HP Pusas 19ho)(A11 Pass 19141)
A 5310-A Spring assy (front)-10 leaf 1 | Pass,Comm 28-31
A 5310-B Spring assy (front)-12 leaf 1 | Pass,Comm 30-31
AA 5310-A Spring assy (front)}-12 leaf 1 | Trucks £8-29
AA 5310-B Spring assy (front)-18 leaf T | Trucks —- T
B 5310-B Spring assy (front)-10 leaf-replaced by 40-5310-C 1 | Pass,Comn 32
BB 5310-A Syring aassy (front)-l3 leaf -replaced by BB-5310-B 11 131 1/2" Truck - 30-3k
BB 5310-B Spring assy (front)-1k4 leaf 1| 157" Truck ) 30-34
LO 5310-A Spring assy (front)-12 leaf-replaced by Lo 5310-¢ 1 | Pass,Conm - 33-34
4O 5310-C Spring assy (front)-lz leaf-square end leaves 1l | Pass,Comm - 33-3k
'h8 5310-A ‘ Spring—assy (front)-12 leaf.replaced by 022A-5310-B 1l | Pass,Comm 35_36
418 5310-B ! Spring assy (front)-13 leaf-replaced by 78-5310-D [ 1 rass ) 35-36
L8 5310-C | Spring assy (front)-13 leaf-replaced by 022A-5310-B 1 Pass,Caﬁﬁ. 35-36
- 51 5310-A Spring assgsy (front)-14 leaf-repl.by 79-5310&79-5h68 1| Trucks 35236
68 5310-A ) Spring assy (front)}-12 leaf-replaced by 022A-5310-B 1 Pags, Comm 36
68 5310-B | Spring assy (front)-13 leaf-replaced by 78-5310-D 1 | Pass,Comm 36
"~ +  No Longer Supplied B




T T T ——— ey e T T =

[l e Spp——

- cmmr

174

FTorel

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

l

i
L]

PART NUMBER . PART NAME IR':;"-D MODEL :’QEAR
63 5310-C Spring assy (front)-13 leaf-replaced by 022A-5310-B | 1 | Pass,Comm 36
T4 5310-A Spring assy (front)-1l leaf.replaced by 0224-5310-A 1 | Pesg,Comm (60 HP) 37
74 5310-B Spring assy (front)-10 leaf 1 | (Pass 1937-39)(Corm 1537) (60 HP) 37-39
78 5310-A Spring assy (front)-12 leaf-replaced by 022A-5310-B 1 | Pase,Comm 37
78 5310-B Spring assy (front)-l3 leaf_replaced by 78-5310-D 1 | Pass,Comm 37
78 5310-C Spring assy (front)-11 leaf 1 | Paes,Comm (except 60 HP Pass) 37-39
78 5310-D Svring assy (front)-12 Jeaf-for rough roads 1 1" Pass,Comm {except 60 HP Pass) 37-39
78 531.0-F Sprirng assy (front)-13 leaf i 1 | 122" Truck 28- 3G
79 5310 Spring asey (front)-l4 leaf 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 37-39
W 5310-A Spring aasy {(front)-13 leaf o> | CoF 3811
81w 5310-B Spring assy (front)-~13 leaf > | com 2811
01A 5310-A Spring sasy (front)-10 leaf B 1 | Pags except Sedan Delivery & Station 40
Wagon (Q0 HP)
014 5310-B Spring assy (front )-10 leaf-with cover 1 | Poss except Sedan Delivery & Station Lo
Wagon (90 HP)
01A 5310-C Spring assy (front)-11 leaf 1 | Sedan Delivery,Station Wagon & Comm (90 &| 40
100 HP)
0lA 5310-D Spring essy {(front)-11 leaf-with cover 1 | Seden Delivery,Station Wegon & Comm (90 & 4O
100 HP)

- 01T 5310 Spring assy (front)-11 leaf 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE 0-41
01Y 5310-A Spring assy (front)-8 leaf o1 122" Truck | ho-51
01Y 5310-B Spring assy (front)-9 leaf 21 122" Truck 4O-41

0224 5310;A Spring assy (front) ~-10 leaf-with cover 1l | Pass,Comm-60 HP 40

022A 53108 Spring assy (front)-11 leaf-wilth cover 1| (60 HP Pess 1940) (A1l Comn 1941) W41
114 5310-A Spring assy (front)-10 leaf-replaced by 19A-5310-A 1 [ Pass L1
11A 5310-C Spring assy (front)-12 leaf 1| Pass 11
114 5310-D Spring essy (front)-13 leaf 1| Pess T
194 5210-A Spring assy (fronf)-lE leaf -replaced by 10A-5310-C 1l | Pass b1
194 5310-C Spring essy (front)-12 leaf-with cover 1| Pass L1
194 5310-D Spring assy (front)-13 leaf-with cover 1 | Pass 41
21A 5310-A Spring assy (front)-10 leaf -replaced by 59A-5310-A 1| Pass Lo
21A 5310-B Spring assy (front)-11 leaf -replaced by 59A-5310-B I | Pass 1 L2
21C 5310-A Spring assy (front)-8 leaf-replaced by 21C-5310-B 2 | Com Yo L7
21C 5310-B Spring &8sy (front)-8 leaf 2 | Cam EER
21T 5310-A Spring assy (front)-11 leaf 2 | Trucks except 122" & COFE Lol
21T 5310-B Spring assy (front)-12 leaf_heavy duty 2 | Trucks except 122" & CCE Louyt

210-5781-A Bushing (front spring)-2/4" 1.D,- L | Trucks except 122" & COE T
1" 0.D.-1.96" long
21IW 5310-A Syring assy (front)-1% leaf 2 COE D47
21W 53108 Spring assy (front)-13 leaf-heavy duty 2 | COE L2 L7
h | 59Y 5781-A Bushing (front spring)-3/E" T.D.- | L | COE L2 L7
1" 0.D.-2.22" long
21Y S310-A Spring assy (front)-B leaf 2 122" Truck B2-h7
21Y 5310-B Spring sssy (front) -9 leaf 2 | 122" Truck L2 k7
20A S5310-A Spring assy (front)-10 leaf-replaced by S9A-531C-A 1 | Pass Lo
29A 5310~B Spring assy {front)-11 leaf-replaced by 50A-S310-B 1 Pass 4o
5GA £31C-A Spring assy (front)-11 leaf-with cover 1| Pass L2-48

S59A 5310-B Spring assy (front)-12 leaf-with cover 1 | Pass Lo 48

50T 5310 Spring assy (front)-12 leaf -extra heavy duty- & Trucks except 122" & COE Lo L7
optional in palrs with 21T7-5310-A & 21T-5310-B |
355405 -3 Bolt (front epring tie)-5/16 - 1 | {Trucks 192R)(Pass 192R-LA)(Comm i925-b7 )| 28-L8
oL x5 1/2" (122" Truck 1938-39)
34103-87 Square nut 5716 2k
51345 -S Lockwasher—5/16"_
355521-S Bolt (front spring tie)-3/8"- [lor2| (Trucks 1932-47)(COE 1940-47) 32-47
2h x 7"
| 338C0-58 Nut-3/8"-24
BR- 4020 Bushing {front spring leaf) 21 157" Truck 30- 3l
11A-5599 Pad (front spring anti squeak) 1| {Pass 1933-48)(Corm 1933-L1) 33-48




Foret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

1735

Front Spring Leaves

— i — —_
PART NUN_IBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
et e e i . S —— e
A 5313 01T 5316 51 5319 AA 5322-B
AA 5313-A 01Y 5316-A 178 5319-A BB 5322
t+AA 5313-B O1Y 5316-B 78 5319-B Lo 5322-B
BB 5313-A 11A 5316-C 81w 5319 51 5322
BB 5313-B 11A 5316-D 01A 5319-A 81w 5322
21C 5313-B 21A 5316-A 01A 531G-B 0lA 5322
21T 5313 21A 5316-B t01T 5319 t01T 5322
21W 5313 21C 5316-B 01Y 5319-A | 0lY 5322
21Y 5313 21T 5316 OlY 5319-B - 11A 5322-C
59T 5313 S1A 5316-A t11A 5319-B t 21A 5322
B 5351k4-A 514 -5316-B 21A 5319 51A 5322
51 531k 59T 5316 121C 5319-A 29T 5322
68 531k A 5317 21C 5%19-B . AA 5323-B
81w 5314 AR 5317-A 21T 5319 BB 5323
O1A 531k AA 5%17-B S1A 5319 ko 5323-B
01T 531k BB 5317 59T 5319 o1 3323
0lY 5314 40 5317-A AA 5320-A 78 5323
11A 5314-B 51 5317 AA 5320-B 81w 5323
21A 531k h 5317 BB 5320 O1A 5323
51A 5314 78 5317-B 40 5320-B 01T 5323
AA 5%15-A 81w 5317 51 5320 11A 5323-B
AA 5315-B OlA 5317 178 5320-A 21A 5323
BB 5315-A OLT 5317 78 5320-B 514 5323
BB 5315-B 01Y 5317-A 81w 5320 59T 5323
Lo 5315-A OlY 5317-B +01A 5320-A AA 5324-A
74 5315 11A 5317-B OlA 5320-B AA 5324-B
78 5315-B 21A 5317 01T 5320 BB 532k
79 5315 21¢C 5317_3 OlY 5320-A 1 J-I-O 53214-11
81w 5315-A 51A 5317 OlY 5320-B 51 5324
81w 5315-B 59T 5317 11A 5320-C 81w 532k
O01A 5315-A A 5318 t214 5320 1+ 01T 5324
01A 5315-B AL 5318-A t21C 5320-A | +11A 5324-B
01T 5315 AA 5318-B +21C 5320.B h 51A 5324
O1Y 5315-A BB 5318 51A 5320 59T 5324
O1Y 5315-B +40 5318-A 59T 5320 AA 3325-A
114 5313-B 40 5318-B AA 5321-A r BB 5325
21A 5315 $51 5318 AA 5%21-B 40 5325-B
21C 5315-B 81w 5318 BB 5321 418 5325
21T 5315 014 5%18 40 5321-B 51 5325
51A 5315 +01T 5318 51 5321 81w 5325
59T 5315 01Y 5318-A 74 5321 11A 5325-B
A 5316 O1Y 5318-B +78 5321-A AA 5326-A
$AA 5316-A 11A 5318-B 78 5%21-B BB 5326
AA 5316-B 214 5318 81w 5321 51 5326
BB 5316 +21C 5318-A OlA 5321 78 5326
40 5316-A +21C 5318-B +01T 5321 81w 5326
51 5316 217 5318 0lY 5321 A 5.oT
78 5316-B 51A 5318 114 5321-C AR 5327-A
81w 5316-A 50T 5318 +21A 5321 BB 5327
81w 5316-B tA 5319 +21C 5321-A 51 5327
OLA 5316-A AA 5310-A 21C 5321-B 68 5327
OlA 5316-B AA 5319-B 51A 5321 AA 5328
OlA 5316-C BB 5319 59T 5321 AA 5329
Lo 5%19-A tAA 5322-A

NOTE: For further information refer to Front Spring Leaf Chart Page |71,

t No Longer supplied




L]

Foret

TYPE -1

HASSIS PARTS

TYPE—2¢
P-82

FRONT SPRING CLAMP CHART

PART NUMBER Tvre] A B C D E F I".:-;.E: MODEL YEAR
A 5330-B 1 [1.90 | .78 | .73 | .18 | .2 = | 2 [(Trucks 1928-29)(Pass & Comm 1930- o 28-3
AA 5330-B 1 [2.46 [1.78 73 | .18 | .26 = | 2 | Trucks ] - 28.29
B 5330 T L7 |78 | .7 |.18 | .26 | - | 2 | (Pass & Comm 1928-32) (Pass & Cam-60 EP 1937) - 2837

replaced by L0-5330-A
BB 5330-B 1 [2.05 [2.28 | .75 | .18 | .26 | < | 2 |(Pass 1928-32)(Comn, Trucks 1925-3%) 583k
e S P B N Y R T 33k
+ 48 5330-A 2 [1.68 [2.06 .5 .18 .26 26 | 2 |Pass & Comm | 25,36
48 5330-B 2 |1.91 12.06 | .75 | .18 | .26 | .26 | 2 |Pass & Cam 536
51 5330 228 | .75 | .18 | .26 - | 2 |Trucks except 122" & COE 3539
5%30 2 T1.67 |2.6é . | .18 | .26 | .26 | 2 |Pass & Cam (except 90 HP 1937) — T {3781
78 5330-A 2 [1.B3 [2.06 | .75 | .18 | 26 | .26 | 2 |(Pess 1936-48)(Comm 1936-41) T 36-13
78 5330 -B > [2.07 |2.06 | .75 |.18 | .26 [.26 [ 2 |(Pass 1937-48) (Comm 1957-41) - i 3748
81IW 53%20.A 1 [2.13 [2.28 .5 .18 .26 - | 2 |coE 3841
" BIW 53308 1 [2.21 [2.28 | .7D | .18 | .26 - COE LO-41
8IW 5330..C 2 11.71 |2.28 |1. 25 40 o3 2 | COE 38 47
R GG 8T
BIW 5330 : COE _ ho-47
81w 5330-F : ' : 2 | coE | 40o-47
01 5330-A 2 |1.79 2 | (Camn 1942-47) (Trucks except 122" & COE 4047
| | 1940 -47)
OI' 53308 2 |12.96 Trucks except COE lexcept 122" 1040-42) B
TR E R EA T L% [ % [k ook
01Y 5330-B 2 12,17 |1.78 | 1. .25 .3 .3 2 | 122" Truck hO47
01Y 5330-C 2 154 [1.78 | 1. 25 | .3% | .3k | 2 | 122" Truck ho-L7
01Y 5330-D 2.37 . 3 ' ruck 4047
21C 5%%0 2 [1.91 [1.78 .5 18 .28 26 Cormm h2-47
21T 5330 5 13.%5 12.05 | 1. | .25 [ .40 _WWMOE———W
51C 5330 18 [1.78 .75 18 1. : Comm R N -2 '
59T 5330-A 2 13.63 | 2.03 1. | .25 | .50 [ Trucks except 122" & COE Lok
59T 5330-B - | 2 | 2.25 | 2.03 | L. | .25 | .5O | Trucks except 122" & COE — Iz h7
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g-ﬂ MODEL ;f:an
F 21553.88 Bolt (front 5;1118 ';lamp ) -1/ th—l I | {Pass 1978 -E.S]iclomm 1028 -LT7 J{Trucks 1978-| 28-48
| 20 x 3" | ~39)(COE 1938-41)
“ 33795-ST Nut-1/L"-20 h
355405.8 Bolt (front spring clamp)-5/16"| 2| 122" Truck Lo_k7
| 24 x 5 1/om
33953-87 Nut-5/16" -2k |
355521-8 Bolt (front epring clamp)-3/07-] & | (COE 1938-17)(Trucks 1940-L47) 38-47
24 x 7"
T 33925-87 Nut-3/8" -24 *
60 3%5-S Rivet (front spring clamp)- 2 | (Pass 1935-48)(Comm 1935-41){(Trucks 1938~ 35-48
/4" x 7/16" )
60402-S Rivet (front spring clamp)- 2 | Trucks except 122" Lo-47
5/16" x 11/16"
+60371-8 Rivet (front spring clamp)- 2 [ 122" Truck 40-U7
1/ x 9/16"

¥ _ No Longer Supplied




et

177

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:;’;D MODEL :":""“
AA 5333 T Leaf (front spring) 1| (Pass,Cam 19%2) (Trucks 1928-29) [ 28-32
51A 5333 Nut (front spring "U" bolt) Y | Pass LELS
514 5333 Nut (rear spring "U" bolt) L (Pass 1928-48) (Comm 1928-41) 28-48
Refer to 5706
21C 5335 Bracket assy (front spring shackle)-rear 2 | Comm, 122" Truck Lok
2IW 5335 Bracket (front spring)-rear "2 | COE | k2-47
01T 5336 Wedge (front spring) 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE %047
01Y 5336 Wedge (front spring) 2 (Com 1542-47) (1_22" Truck 1540-47) Ko-L7
21T 5337 Bracket assy (front spring shackie)-front e | Trucks except 122" & COE H2- 4T
210-579) Bushing (front spring shackle) 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE Lo L7
-3/4*1.D,.7/8'0.D.-1.95" long
81w 5338 Bracket (frorﬁ: spring )-front 2 | COE - 38-11
01T 5338 | | Bracket (front spring shackle )-front 2 { Trucks except 122" & COE 4O-41
01Y 5338 Bracket (front spring)-front 2 | 122" Truck L4O-41
21C 5338 Bracket (front spring)-front-RE 1| Camm, 122" Truck ho T
21IW 5338 Bracket (front spring)-front 2 COE 4ok
21C 5339 Bracket (front spring) ~front-LH 1| Cam, 122" Truck Yo 47
8IW 5340 Bracket (front spring)-rear-RH 1| COE | 3839
O1T 5340-A Bracket (front epring)-reer 2 | Trucks except 120" & COE [ Lo-11
01W 5340 Brecket (front epring)-rear 2 | COE 0~-41
01Y 5340 Bracket (front spring shackle) > | 122" Truck LO-L1
21T 5340-A Bracket (front spring)-rear 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE Yo L7
353043487 Fitting (front spring shackle 6 | Trucks except 122" hooly7
lubricator) |
81w 5311 Brecket (front epring )~rear-LH | 1 | COE [ 38-3¢
21C 5344 -A Bushing (front spring rear brackst)-1.73" long 2 | Camm, 122" Truck 4247
2IW 53444 Bushing (front spring bracket)-2.23" long 2 | COE Yo k7
01T 5345 Bol: (front spring tie)-3]@ -2 x 3 lfB" 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE Lo-47
33800-58 Nut (tie bolt)-3/8" -2k 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE | by
01T 5345 Bolt (rear spring tle)-use with 21C-5560-C 2 Comn (Refer to 59Y-5560-C) h2- L7
01Y 5345-A Bolt (front spring tie)-2.26" long 21 122" Truck 4047
01Y 5345-B Bolt (front spring tle)-2.77" long-repl. by 3503033 2 | 122" Truck O
21C 5345 Bolt (front spring tie)-2.03" long 2 | Comm hol7
350303-S Bolt (front spring tie)-5/16- 2 | 122" Truck ho-h1
2]_|_ 5 311
33798-88 Nut (tie bolt)-5/16" -2L 2 | Comm Lo-h7
+59T 5346 Ieaf (front spring)-No,(l2 5 Trucks except 122" & COB 1557
A 5347 Reinforcement (cross member) 1| Pass,Comm 30-31
21C 5348-A Bushing (front spring)-1.72" long } | Comm, 122" Truck Yo 47
68 5350 Nut (front spring tie bolt lubricator) 1| (Pass 1936-48)(Comm 1936-41)(122" Truck 36-48
1938-39) -
35304 0-AST Fitting (lubricator) 1| (Pass 1936-48){(Comm 1936-k1){122" Truck 36-48
1938-39)
+  No Longer Supplied

o7 i ki -
L AT




178

4 4 4 4 4 4
H TR R c fRe R T c
c RTE R TH R OTRE : e R
B B 8 B8 8 T B
L‘-—’) 'L\é;J/ —) 4 L: J T 'L“ ~ J
TYPE 5 TYPE 6 TYPE 8 TYPE 9 TYPE 10 TYPE 1)
) PART NUMBER TYPE A B c THS'?%éD pgg'aiﬁﬂt MODEL | :ET USE WITH SPRING
AA 5455-B2 52.38|%.56 [1. [1/2"-20 2 |Trucks 2829 | AA-5310-A
_ AA shspac2 512.38|5.62 [1. |1/2"20 2 | Trucks 28-29 | AA-5310-B
B 5455.4 62,25 (k.25 | .88 |1/2"-20 = Pass & Camm 28-32 | A=-5310-A
B 5455-B 612,25 |h,62 | .88 )1/2"20 2 |Pass & Comm 30-34 |A-5310-B
EB 5hk55..4 € [(2.87 |5.28 [1.12 | 1/2".20 2 |Trucks 30-34 [BB-5310-A
BB 5L455-B 62,87 {5.56 |1.12 | 1/2"-20 2 Trucks 30-34 |BB-5310-B
L& 5455-B €12.18 (4.88 | .88 |1/2"-20 2 (Pass 1530-32) (Comm 19%0-3k4) Z0-34 [ A-5310.B,40-5310-4, C
48 5hs5-C 9 (2.64 15,24 | .88 ]5/16"-18 2 Pass & Comm 36-41 | 48-5310-4, 7T4-5310-B,
78-5310-4, C, 022A-5310-A,B,
01A-5310-B, D, 19A-5310
48 5455.D 92,64 |5.47 | .88|9/16"-18 2 Pass & Comm 35.41 | 48-5310-B, 78-5310-8,D,
01A-5310-F, 19A-5310-B,D
51 5455-A 11 (2,88 [5.64 [1.14 | 9/16"-18 2 Trucks 35 51-5310-A
51 5455-C 111 2.86] 5.80]1.20]| 5/8"-18 2 Trucks except COE 25-39 | 79-531C
68 S455-A 3 [2.64 |L.ko | .88 9/16".-18 2 Pass & Com 36-39 | 68-5310-A, 78~5310-D
Th S5hs5.4 9 12,6k |L.06 ] .88 ]9/16"-18 2 | (Pass & Cam & HP 1937) 37-41 | 7h-5310-4A, C, 78-5310-C,
(Pass & Cam 1938-41) 9%9A-5310-A,01A-5310.D,
09A-5310-A
-
™ 5455-B g |2.64 {3.85 | .88 [9/16"-18 2 (Pass & Camm 60 HP 1937) 37-41 | 74-5310-B,01A~5310-B,
(Pass & Cam 1938-41) 022A-5310-A
81w S455-A 10 [2,3 [%.8 [1.1 |5/8"-18 4 [CoE 38-47 | 81w-5310-4,B,21W-5310-A
81w 514'55-5} 1023 5% [1.1 | 5/8718 4 COE with shock ebsorbers 38-47 1 81W-5310-A,B, 21W-5310-A
82Y 5455 9 |2.64% {4.8: | .88 |9/16"-18 2 (122" Truck 1938-39) (Com 1941) | 38-k1 [78-5310-E,0224-5310-B
01T 5455-A | 8l2.02ldhl11.3 | 9/16"-18 |2 or 4 | Trucks except 122" & COE 40-47 [ OLT-7310,21T-5310-A
01T 5455-C _8 2.02| 4.,8811.3 | 9/16"-18 2 Trucks except 122"& COE Lo-47 | 21T-5310-B
01Y 5455-4 811.75|3.62 [1.1 | 3/16"-18 L 122" Truck LOL7 |01¥-5310-4,21Y-5310-4
01Y 5455-B ] Bli.5 k.13 [1.1 | 9/16"-18 L 122" Truck 41-47 01Y-5310-B
114 5555-8 512.66 [L.h2 | .B8(5/16"-18 | 2 |Pass &1 19A-5310-C
21C 5455 811.75 13,30 [1.1 | 9/16"-18 } Comm ha k7 1210-5310
T 51A 5hS5-A 10| 2.64 | %.56] .88 | 9/16"-18 > | tmes 41-48 [ 194-5310-D, 29A-5310-B,
51A-5310-8, 59A-5310-B
R1A 5455 -B 10({2.64 | k.30 1 .88 [9/1F 18 | 2 | (Pass 1935-48)(Comm 1935-51 ) 35-48 | 48-5310-A,78-5310-4,C,D,
_ l 29A-5310-A, 59A~5310-A
597 Sh55.A & 2.735 5.251.3 I 9/ 16" -18 " 2 | Trucks with shock absorbers 1 42."47+ 2iT-5310—B i
F % (Except 122" & COE)
59T 5455.8 8i2.021 5.321 1.3 | 9f/167-18 2 Trucks with shock absorbers 4247 | 597-5310
(Except 122" & COE)
L Trucks without shock absorbers | L2-47 | 59T-5310
(Except 122" & COE) 1
o 4 -+ - ! -1 — -
59T 5455-C 8l 2.02| 5.67] 1.3 | 9/167-18 2 | Trucks with shock sbsorbers 42 47 | 59T-5310
(Except 122" & COE)
+ No Longer Supplied




T,

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

179

PART NUMBER |  PART NAME n:g'n MODEL :’:"‘.
l T 351505-818 Wesher (front spring clip)-5 o2 (pass 1935-42) (Comm 1935-11 LR
~ 351502-8 Washer -use when 351505-S18 is 5 | (Pass 1935-42){Comm 1935-L1) 1 35-42

too thick-5/8"

B [ 34034818 - Nut-castle-5/8"-18" T %] Trucks except 122" & COE 35-39
72053 -5 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 1/L" T Bl ——
$33870-5 Nut-9/16"-18 | 8 (Comm 19LZ2-L7 J{Trucks except COE 1OLO-I7)| HO-LT

* 34810.87-8 Lockwasher-9/16" - | — T -
B 333818 Tut-castle-9f16" -18 I | Pass 3848
72035-57 8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1" ‘ T —
| 44 738-88 Washer (&pacer on front spring | As | Pass L4-L8
¢lip) -9/16" reqd |
|| 34032-S7 Nut-castle.1/2" -20 T
AA 5556 Nut (rear spring clip).replaced by 33850-852 4 | Trucks (Refer to 5706) 31
BB 5436 Nut (rear spring clip)-3/4"-16 (1,00" x 1,05") 8 | Trucks except 122" (Refer to 5706) 32-47
! | j — i _ ._,
-~ 284" — 275"
4 .
> qr:?
S < =
4o a> _
AA 5458 -A B 5458
tAA S4S8-A Bar {front spring clip) 58-29
¥B 5458 Bar (front spring clip) 283k
BB 5458 | T Bar (front spring clip)-use with BB-5310-A,B ] 30-34
51-5458 8IW 5458 OIT 5458 P-84
51 5458 Br (front spring clip) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE “35.30
81w 5458 Bar (front spring ¢lip) 2 | COE 3847
01T 5458 Bar (front spring clip) 2 { Trucks except 122" & COE ‘ 4ok7
OIY 5458 NA 5458-B  p-gs
01Y 5458 Plate (front spring) 2 (?omm 1542-47) (122" Truck lQhO-h'Zrl 4047
114 5458 -B Bar (front spring clip) 2 | (Pase 1935-48)(Comm 1935-#1){122" Truck 35-48
1938-39)
T No Longer Supplied T




o Foral
e e
.PART NUMBER I PART NAME . R:c?"n | MODEL ‘. "':':’"
+AA 5h6f-A | Bearing (starting crank) 1| Trucks T ) | 30-31
B 5461-B Bearing (starting erank) . 1 ?ass, Conm _ 28.31:,
¥ BB 5L61-A Bearing (starting crank) -9/16" hole | 1] Trucks | 30
BB 5461-B Bearing (starting crank)-1 3/16" hole 1 1| Trucks - 32-3%
FRONT SPRING PERCH 34370-S
or
5464 344992.S
(FRONT SPRING)
5713 2465
(REAR SPRING) (FRONT SPRING)
| 5714
REAR SPRING
34370.S ( )
- 5467
(FRONT SPRING)
5719
(REAR SPRING)
5467 (FRONT SPRING)
5719 (REAR SPRING)
5468
34429.S ' P-741
' 1942-48 PASSENGER SPRING SHACKLES
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by. Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'q MODEL :’:“R
40 SLE3-A Stud assy {front spring shackle)_upper-3:37“ lbngﬂ 2 | Pess,Comm 32-34
. [5" dilameter-drilled for cotter pin-replaced
by LO-54E3-B
4O 5L63-B Stud assy (front spring shackle)-upper-3.19" long- 2 { Pass,Comm 3234
79" dlameter
51 5L463-A Stud assy {front spring shackle)-4,50" long-1,12" 6 | Truclks except 122" 35.41
diameter e
34033-518 Nut-castle {shackle stud)- 8 | Trucks 35-37
9/16-18
72035-57-8 Cotter pin-1/8*" x 1
01Y 5463-A Stud assy (front epring)-3.91" long-1" diameter 6 | 122" Truck Lo-41
-+ .
21A 5L63 Stud assy (front track bar).3.10" long 1 | Pass (Refer to 3530) Lo 48

T No Longer Supplied




‘\—i

L A A ——— e —— T B e ki s e e = B o b = g e e = —_——

181

PART NUMBER PART NAME - n:g"n MODEL :':AR
— — == = - - — 4 : — S —— = "
40 shée4-B Stud essy (front spring shackle)~lower-3.37" long- 2 | Pass,Comm 2.3

.87" diameter-drilled for cotter pin
ot T | --
514 546L Stud (spring shackle)-in radius rod-3.55" long-.75" 2 | Pass,Comm ?;5_,37
dismeter-not drilled for cotter pin
. i ] I — _ - )
51A ;1764 [T stua (spring shackle)-in spring-3.55" long-.75" 2 | Pass,Comm 35-41 ‘
diameter.not drilled for cotter pin ) h
51A 5464 Stud (spring shackle)—lower-—3.55‘"‘10113—.75“ diameter 2| (Pase 1935-48)(Comm 1935-%1) 35-48
-not drilled for cotter pin
51A 5464 Stud (front spring shackle)-3.55" long-.75" diameter| L | 122" Truck ] 38-39
-not drilled for cotter pin |
51A 5L6k Sstud (stabilizer awivel)-3.. 55" long-.75" diameter- 2 P&BBIDBLU.'EG axc;spt. S;dan Deli?ery Lo
not drilled for cotter pin Refer to 3534
| d _
51A 546h Stud (epring shackle)-upper-3.55" long-.75" dieameter| 2| (Pase '19“3“5"-'!%')'("0omm"“"'l"§35' L1 3508
-not drilled for cotter pin
—e - - — - — —~ - — —
34370-58 Lockmt-use with 51A-5464.3/8"
24
A 5hE5-A Hanger (front spring) 2 | (Pass,Comm 1928-31)(<rucks 1928-29) 5831
BB- 5715 Henger (front spring) 2 | Trucks 30-34
34031-87 Nut-castle-7/16" -20 . L | (Pass,Comm 1928-31)(Trucks 1928-34) 28-34
_ _ 72016-S8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" 3
353026-S7 Fitting (front spring hanger 4 | Pass,Comm 2831
Iubricator)-drive
21A 5465-A Stud (front spring shackle )-lower-k.O4" long 2| Pass L2548
Ahhy22-52 Locknut (front spring shackle)d 4| Pass holl8
lower stud-7/16" -20

21C 5465 Stud (front spring shackle) 6 Comm, 122" Truck B Yo k7
21T 5465 Stud (front spring shackle)-3.58" long 6 | Trucks except 122" & COE bo_ 47
21W 5465 Stud (front spring shackle) | 6| coE ) B Lo47

33987-8 Nut-castle (front smring 6 | Trucks except 122" ho Ly
| shackle stud)-5/8"-18 ) |
34032-87 Nut-castle (front spring 6 | Comm, 122" Truck Yo L7

| shackle stud)-1/2"-20 )
720535 Cotter pin—l7§" x 1 lfﬂ“
B1w 5466 Washer (spring shackle stud retainer) L (COE-1938-M1)(TruckaLexcept 122" *191;0-1+1) 38-&1
01Y 5466 Wesher (spring stud retaining) L | 122" Truck | ho-41
N - . ﬂ M o
418 shéT Bushing (front spring shackle)-1.38" long 4 | Pass 3548
.~ : | . - . '

218 SHET-A Bushing (front spring shackle)-1.28" long 4 | Pass 42-48

~ 2]A 5467-Bf Bushing (‘front spring shackle)-1.48" long 4 | Pass ) | L2A48

2145 5467 Bushing (anchor plate lock:ingl‘boltﬁ -for units not 1| Pass L1-Lo

equipped with rear track bar




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
e e : , ettt -
PART NUMBER PART NAME YEAR
19
-
218" je.“
1 ;
- b
26"
-k
. 32
BB-5468-Al - 51-5468 79-5468 91A-5468 P-118
BB 546C-A Bar (front spring henger) | 2| (Pass,Comm 1928-31)(Trucks 1930-3k | 28~
BB 5468.4A Ber (rear spring hanger) Refer to 5715
79 5488 | Bar (front epring shackle ) T | Trucks 35-11
G1A 5L68-A Per (front & rear spring shackle) | 8| (Paes 1952-510)(Com 1952-41)(Trucks 1935-| 32-11
| 37)(122" Truck 1938-39) )
| 1.26"
1
a
m 2.18" | 343
n-| & \U 2
* / i
\ A 2
e [ B —.-I o
26" 26"
O1Y-5468 11A-5468 A 11 AS-5468
P-742
OlY 5468 Per (front spring shackle ) ——[ L I 122" Truck LOo-41
T 11A S5h68-A Bar (front & rear spring shackle) | 8| Pass L1
11AS 514-5_8 Plate (rear spring anchor) 2 Pass 41
-l — 62
240"
g- —t
—-] bt ’ e
40" 50" 40 50"
2I1A-5468-A 21C-5468 21T-5468 21C-5469 21T-5469
| P-330
1A S5LAS-B Bar (front & rear 8pring Shackle) T &2 1 Pass T - 4o LR
21A 5L468-D Bar (front & rear spring shackle) 8! Pass Lo L8
21A 5468-E Bar (front & rear spring shackle) 8 | Pass Lo_48
D1AS 5LE8 Plate (rear spring anchor) 1| Pass Lo
21C SL68 Bar (front spring shackle) -inner 2 | Camn, 122" Truck | ko h7
21T 5hé8 Bar (front spring shackle)-inmer 2 | Trucks except 122" 4247
21C 5469 Bar (front spring shackle)-outer 2 | Camm, 122" Truck L2 Y47
21T 51469 Bar (front spring shackle) ~-outer 2 Trucks excerpt 1221 ,42—1!»7




351022-S

e ————

PART NUMBER

e e ="

Tt

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

!
II

5486 ’3 . J

e ———— e - g = ——— —
- - TEmE——— -

- } "|
5484

I R Sl S il

5494

e

vy’ M

o

1942-48 PASSENGER STABILIZER

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART NAME

ik

Stai)ilizer'

183

18055
@-—351022-S

5487
P- 332

21A 5484 -A Insulator (stabilizer bar) 2 | Pass JL ] _ Lo L8
21A 5485 Braéket_(stabilizer bar ) -RH - . 1| Pass B Lo 48
21A 5486 ! jBrackét (stabilizer bar)-IH-rear 1] Pass i ) Lo.48 _
21A 5487 " Bracket (stabllizer bar)-LE-front 1| Pass ho 48
2438988 Bolt (bracket to frame)-3/8"- 6| Pass k253
24 x 1"
21;327_57:_8 Bolt (bracket to framsj RH 2 | Pasa Lo LR
side-5/16" -2k x 5/8"
[ 2&387-5? ~ Bolt (bracket to frame)-LH side| L1 | Pass Yoo 48
-5/16" -2k x 1"
24349 .57 Bolt (bracket to frame)-IH 10152 Pass LooLR
51(18—3/8" _2)+ x 3/’4-“
34370-58 Tockmt-3/8" -2k B
34393-87 Locknut-5/16"-24% -
21A 5k91 ‘Spa.cer (stabilizer bar bracket) | 1 | Pass Lo 48
t 22288-57 Bolt {spacer thru sway rod 1| Pasge Lo L8
stabilizer dbracket)-1/2"-20 x
o' _end drilled
351059-S7 Nut-castle-1/2" -20
72035-57 -8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1"
1A 549L Bar (stabilizer) T I{ Pass Lo -I8
21A-18055-A ILink (stabilizer bar to front axle)| =2 | Pass L2-48
351022-82 Nut (stebilizer bar link to L | Pass ko L8
front axle)-3/8" -2k
21A-5510 Brace (stabilizer bar bracket to 1t Paas L2 48
fyront cross member)
2k 369-58 Bolt (stabilizer bar brace to 1| Pass Lo 48
front cross member brace)-
3/8" -2k x 7/8"
34370-58 Locknut-3/8" -2k
¥ No Longer Supplied

S e et T B LT

e e




184

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

‘F-9LGG VY Je9T 9T

‘oN ‘€196 VYV Juel GT "ON V¥

pai |ddng 49buo7 ON
'g-6LGG VY JeeT 9T "oN ‘g-glSS vy JueT ST "oN {

]

£-09GG VT 91cC gl E-Cicc gnl  ogte 99| TolGe VL] @-0LSs vT] €-0l6G VIT| v-699C VI  GLSG 89 | 1996 8L | €-99¢¢ vrT| 6Loc 8L | 8LeS 8L|  w9ss 89 | a-095S
T-09G5 VT( 98¢ 8y 28eC 89 - 08sSs 89 QLEG VIT| V-0LEG gL | v-694¢6 d_.:, 966 gL 1966 gL | 9-994¢ VIT £L6C gL C9CS gL | 1965 89 0~094G B
d-09¢G VT{ 1 T R 9.6C gh 295t Q9 08<S6 89 Q1GG VTT| 9-0LGG VI V-6946 VIT oGS 8L 1945 gl d-9946C VTT Q944G mﬁ. 796G g9 d- 0946 m_:
0-09%6 VT ] 916G 8 | 2965 89 08GS 89 9lGG YIT .696S 8L 8945 8L 195G gL | €-99GC VIT| G956 8L | 794G 89 _ V-09G% 8
g g-7166 o) 8-£L66 o4 D-LLGC ow) V-2LG6G O] V-TLGG cf., d-0LGG 0% GLGG o | V-69€G o | v-89Gcs Of 6L6G 0% 3LGG on | 9-G9GC O | ¥-494C € M q-09C¢G Of
- 094E Of d-#.6C o] @ €LGG on| V-2LGG on| V-TLGS o | €-0LGC on | V-69GC Ok | V-G5S O | ¥-L94S Of 99¢G O 1 V-G9%G O | vV-H94C 4 f £-096S 0f
1 g-H7.lGG oﬁT g-£1GG oh| 0-LLGG o] Vv-2LGG o | V-TLGG Of | €-0LGG of § V-69GG On | V-896G Off | V-.194G Of 994G Ot | V-C94G o | V-H94C & H-09C¢ Of
g-7lGG Of| d-ELGG Of . V-2LGG 0% | V-TLGC Of GLGG Of | V89456 o | ¥-19GSG Of g9GG O | V-C9CG O | 494G € f £-094G¢ Of
095G O g-1J6G on] G-€LGG oy V-2lGG of] v-TLGG off | €0LGG on | V-69GG o | o965 Of | ¥-Ll94GG Of 99¢s Of | V-694G Of | d-%946 & _ d-09GS O
H-09%G Of _ HIGG g | V-ELGG € | O-LLGS O] €-2lG6 4 TGS € | €-0L66 o | V6945 Of goss d 196G & | ¥-9946 € | V-G94G Of | Y4966 d __ Q-09G% Of
o 09GS Of 166 4 d-£.66 1 g-2166 d TIGG 4 Cleg d Qocs d 196G d ¥-99GG 4 V-G9CG O | d-%946 € ” - 09G4 Of
£ 09¢C 0f 7lGG 4 g-tL66 € g-cleC d TLEC | g-0LGG o | v-69SS6 of g9¢G d J9Gs 4 ¥-9946 4 ¥V-G9GG O | €-7946 € M ¥-0958 Of
o L an| w9lcs ga| o-¢lc6 ga| o-nlcC ag} 0-£16C @@ 0-266 €€ | 1SS x| 0-0iC aa | 06960 @ | v-g96S €8 | V-L9GC € | 0°99C6 X | ¥-C9GC €Y | V-E9SC dn i 3-0966 a6
¥-09SG 4] 0-GLGG ag] o-7lGG adh 0-€LGG dE] 0-2LGG 9| D-TLGG €9 | 0-0LCC @9} €-69GG €4 | €-Q9GG €4 | €-.96G €d | €-99GG €€ | d-G9G6 g4 | €-t956 €4 m g-09¢6 44
g-9.¢¢ g | 0-CL66 ad| 0-%lGC gd{ 0-ELGG da| 0-2LGG @€ | O-TLGC 4d | 0-0LGG @d | V-694S €9 | V-g9GG €4 | V-L96G €4 | V-99%5 €4 | V-G9G6 € [ ¥-£96S gd ‘ V-09G4 €4
q- 094G Of GG 4 g-£L6G 4 LleG a4 | €-2le6 d TLGG € | d-0LGS Of GIGG g | V-69GS6 Of Q946 € 666 Of QLCG O | €-G9GG On | ¥-#946 € | T-0966 4
9 09GG oY} | ., LG & | V-ELGG & | g-3L66 4 TLGG € | €°0LG6 of | ¥-6945 Of 8966 d 1966 @ | v-99GG & | V-G9GG o | v-H94G € || a@-0966 4
%166 9 v-£l66 g g-cls6 d gleC d GLGG d 966 d ¥-99GG g | V-G9GG Of | g-4%946 d 0-096¢ 4
00966 oj 7l6G € LLSG € TLGG € CLCC | 895G & 1966 & | v-994¢ G | Vv-G9GG O | €-796¢ € || €-0946 €
Y0946 oﬂ | #lGG | g-tl6G 4 g-2lcc d TICG € ClLGG € 89G¢G 4 1966 d ¥-99¢C d ¥-49G65 Of | V-49¢C 4 ¥-09C5 |
b H-GLSG VY T19S Vv q-7lGG VY 609G VvV | d-8096 3. g-1096 V¥V | g-909¢ VV | 8-6096 vV | d-%096 VY £09¢ vV 2096 VV TO9G VY 009G V¥ | 0-€9GGC vV || J4-09GG VYV ¢
g s JRES ﬁ.r q-CLGG VY m‘imm vv| v-809¢ vv{ v-1l09G ﬁlﬁ V-909< ¥V | ¥V-G09C VV [ V-HO9G WV F-Q96C YV | a-L9¢C VV 4 d-69G¢ v¥ | 0-G94G Vv | 9-£96G vV | d-096G VY
d- 6,66 ﬁ.T g L1CC VY| Qa-GLEC vv| -€JGC vv| @-2LGC V¥ a~TLGG VvV | §-0LG6C Vv | d-69%G WV | d-8966 WV _. g-/9GC ¥V | 9-99CC VYV | V-G9GC VY | V-£945 VYV D-094G WV
- L1GG Y mw.ﬁmm Vv ] a-GLGG ﬁq d- #1664 vy a@-€16¢ vl a-2.66 vl a-TLSS vV | €0L66 ﬁt d-69CG VY | €-§9¢6 VYV | ¥-19GG VYV | ¥-99G¢ VY | V-GGG VY | V-£9GG VY4 €-0966 VY
g€-09¢6 v | | | £LEG ¥ LGS ¥ [WAS 4 O-0LGG ¥ - 6946 V g-99¢G ¥ g-L9G¢ ¥ 99GG ¥ d-G96G ¥ g-£9%5 ¥ H- 0945 ¥
g-09G¢ ¥ # CLGG vV | 2les ¥ TLGG V] V-0lGG V d-0GG ¥ g-8965 ¥ | €-19G5 vV 99GG V €-G9GSG ¥ g€-€9GC ¥V | @-096G ¥
T R TIGG V g-606C ¥ d-99¢G V g-)9¢C ¥ 996G ¥ g-6966 v g-£9G6G6 V D-0948 ¥V
[ 1 WA TIGE V g4-69G6C Vv q-g94G v g-19GG v 99GC ¥ d-G9cs ¥ d-£9¢G m d-09G¢G ¥
g-096¢G V _. | £lGG V¥ gles v TLGG Y ¥-0M66 ¥V g-695G ¥ g-89¢G ¥ g-)9GS v 99CG ¥ g-G9GG ¥ g-£9GG v V=090 ¥ -
Yesvawias| 1 ON | €4 ON |21 ON| 11 ON |OL'ON| 6ON | 8ON |LON | 9ON | SON | ¥ON | EON | Z2ON | | ON | €avaT

14YH) I¥3T

JNI4dS HY3d




g’
==
pey

pa||ddng 436uoq oN ¢

_ #1GG VIT J89T GT "ON @ 9LCG-gh JBIT GT "ON #
q-096G V6T JV-£)G6 VIT LLGG VT | 9LGG VTT |  GLGG VIT JO-ELGG VIT |0-2LGG VIT jd-TLGG VIT f-oRm VIT +0-6966 V1T |8-8946 VIT ‘n.»mmm VIT [#-99GC VIT [0-G9GG VIT [E-%94G VIT vIT®
T-09¢S V6T GG VIT |d-€£LGG VT | €-2L66 VIT | O-TLGG VIT |8-0L66 VTT v-6946 VIT N-g94S YIT v-19¢G WTT |a-9966 VIT |a-L1966 VIT [0-G9%& VIT €-696S VIT |&-1966 VT VTT
| 0-096S V6T ar 116G VTT | €-€L6C VIT |@-2066 VIT |0-TLGS VIT W-0LSS VIT [V-69GG VIT |V-89S6 VIT [€-2966 VIT g-994G VIT |V-696S VIT |V-79%G V1T VT
g-096SG V6T 716G VIT | G- €066 VIT |€-2L6C VIT P-TLGS VIZ |€-694G VIT [V-8955 VIT Tm.Smm VIT [E-9966 VIT [V-G94G VIT |V-H#9GS VIT VT
| ¥-094S V6T 1 RLGG VTT | V-EL6G vIT [-2LSG VIT J.i.mm. VIT |v-6966 VIT [v-19GG YIT [€-9956 VIT V-59SG VIT |¥-%96S VIT YIT
¥-£LGG ﬂiﬁ @-€16¢ ITO | €-2LGS TT0 | ¥-TLGG ITO | €-TLGS IT0+ [-0LGS ITO+H €-6964 IT0 |0-899G ITO |d-196G ITO 0-996G LTO (V-695G LTO |v-£9¢S 110 | ITO
| | la-9.6¢ g9 |0-4lG¢ ag |9-996G ITO |0-0L6G €E  [H-996S6 ITO 1€-G9SS LTO f9-£9GG ITO 110
1) v-€)6¢ ITOH v-2LGS I10 | V-TLGE IT0 _q.otum ITO+| V- 696¢ IT0+|V-894C ITO+|v-194G IT0 {V-99¢E¢ ITO JV-4956 ITO ¥-£948 I10 IT0
w d-0965 V10 ﬂ 916G 8% 085G 89 |V-0.L¢S6 8L 696G gL 8955 gL 996S VIO G9GG gL 7945 g9 VIO -
O | 50966 VIO <2845 89 085S 89 gLCG VTT| ¥v-0166 8L | €-0L4G VIT | V-696C VIT [ 8956 8L 2l0G gLy | 196G gL |H-9946 VIT 6166 gL Q.66 8L LLGG 8L H9GS G9 T0®
N_ 9.LGG @Y 085s 39 9J¢G VIT | V-0L6G QL | €-0LGG VIT | V-694¢ VIT g9¢s 8L | 2las gli 196C gL |9-995S VIT 6165 8L LGS gL 9GS 89 ¥10
_M 9LCG g 2866 99 086¢ 99 | v-0lGG gL | €-0LGC VIT [v-696G VIT | 8945 8L 196G QL |9-994S VIT | €156 gL G9Gs 8L #95G 89 V10
C 9LGC G | EELGG VIT 086G 99 | v-0.6G 8L [E-0LGG VIT | V-6946 VTT g9¢S gl L9GC gL |9-9966 VIT G9ss g8l 194G G9 V10
QLGG g | €-ELGG VIT 0GGS 89 .,q.o»mm gL 696G gL Q9GS gl 196G gL |9-994G VIT Gous gl 1946 &9 V1O
_.Cw 9.GG gh 286s 89 9l¢6 VIT | 6966 Gl 3955 QL 196G gL |E-9946 VIT m_mmm_ 8L H9GSG g9 LAKe
Kl  ao vio 9lcC gn | ogcs 99 |v-0icG gL | 69¢c gL | 8966 8L | 994¢ vio | <9sc 8L | 9SS 69 Y10
m ] 0- 09GG X645 9,60 A28 CLEC %28 716G 128 €166 X283 4-39.\. 28| € 116G X2g | 9-0LGG X2@ LLGG K28 QGG 128 QOGG X2g | €-19GC A28 {9-99C6 X2g | 46946 A28 £9GC X289 1z2g
_m g-096¢6 X665 91CG K2g{ GLSS R2@|  4lCC x2g|  £LGC A28 €-2lGC A28 | €-TLGS A2g |€-0L8G A28 | 6995 A28 89G6 k2g | V-196C A28 [Y-994¢ A28 V-G96¢ A28 | €946 A2g x28
B ¥-09¢5 166 9LCS 128 #,GG A28 £16C 128 v-2.6C A2Q| €-TLSC X2g |9-0LGG A28 69G6S ASG Q9GS x2g | v-L196C X2g§ | V-994C A28 | V-G94G A28 £9CC 128 128
% €-09GG V10 | gLGG g | 8 €LSC VIT | 946G VIT| 6966 8L 8966 8L 196G gL | g-9946 VIT | G956 8L 9GS 99 3.
< | D 0966 V1O QLGS g | €-ELGG VIT 08GC 19 9LGG VIT| v=0LGG QL | €-0LGG VIT| V-6966 VIT Q94S¢ gl olGG gL+ 196G gL | €-9966 VIT 6LGG 8L 8LGC gL #9¢< g9 gl
m”u | T-0966 Y10 | glGG @ | €-£LG6G YTIT _ommn g9 | V-0.6S gL | 9-0LGG VIT (V-696S VIT 8966 gL 19CG gL | 9946 V1T €166 gl €9¢s gl | 7964 §9 gL
T-09¢6 VIO 91GG G | @-€L66 VIT| 085S g9 | v-0/¢¢ gL |8-0LEG VIT | V-69G¢ VIT | 8956 8L L9¢¢ gL | €-99¢G VIT | $G94S gL H9GG 89 gL
0-095S V10 | 91¢C g | €166 vIT| 0BG 89 |v-0l¢G 8L | 695G 8L | €945 @L | L1966 8L [@-9966 VIT | 69¢S gl | 9SS 89 8L
| 909G V10 9LCC 8% 98¢s 89 LLGG VIT GL5G VIT| €-0LGG VIT| V-694G VIT |V-6965 VIT ClGG g9 196C gL | 9-99G6G VIT 616G 8L LGS gL Hg¢G g9 g9
H-09¢C VIO QLCC g | G-E£LGS VIT 0865 89 9.LGG VIT| V-0LGG gL | V-6965 YIT 894G g1 9GS gL | €-996G VTIT £LGC 8L 9GS Gl #9GC §9 Q9
q-09¢G VIO QLCG g | d-ELGG VAT 09<S 89 9LGG VIT |€-0LGG VTIT | V-694G VIT B9GS gl 19GG gL [ §-99G6C VIT €gss gl #9GG 89 89
0-0955 VTO QLGS 8N 28es 89 08SS 89 9LCG VIT| 6955 8. 894G 8L 196G gL | 99965 vIT | G94s gL 795S 89 9
A8 3DV 1d3d _ - = -
assvoniiss| 71 "ON | €1 ON |21 ON | LI 'ON (Ol ON| 6 ON | 8ON (LON | 9ON | SON | PON | €EON | 2'ON | | ON <€3avI

LUYH) J¥3IT INIUdS HY3H




186

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

pa||ddng 13buoT o)

i

GLGG VIGHIBST CT "oN § HLGS VTIT 3991 4T "ON @
9LGS XZ2Q GLCG K2Q wl&G A28 C1CC R2gl v-2LGG X2g| V-TLGS A2g| V-0L6S Ae2Q LIGS X2G 69CS A2Q 966 X2 | €~ 196G A2g | 9-9946 2@ | €-G94G A2G £9GG X6C | 0-094G R6G
9i6¢ R2g| GlEG x28 hlSG A2G €106 X2g| 9-2l6S A2g| d9-TLGS XSG -0.55 28 6964 A2Q G9GG X28 | V- L9GG X28 | v-996G X2g | V-G94s6 X2H £9CC X6G | 909464 66
9lGG¢ A28 715G 128 €16C Xeg| v-2L8S A2g| V-TLGG ASQ | V-0.GG A28 694G X2Q Q9GS Xeg | V~L9GC 128 | V-99CC X28 | v-G94S XSG €9GC X6G J V-09GS R66
V1166 VTS| @-916¢ vis| 0-6i66 wTS| 0-%06G VTS| 0-€1GG VIG] €-2LGG VIS| €-TLGE VIG [0-0LGG VTG [ 0-695C VI | €-89G& VTG | €196 VIS d-99GG VTG | 0-G9%% VIG | 0-9GG VTG || E-096G VOGS
_ v-C1CC VTG a-¢lce vTGl g-11GG VTS| G-€466 VIC| v-2L6S VIG] V-TLGG VTS H V-0LGS VTG | V-6966 VIG | V-89546 ﬂﬁ«.ﬁwmm VTG | ¥-994G VTG | €-G966 VTG | 4-%946 VIS | d-09Gs VES
V-G UGG VTS| V4168 VIC| V-EL6C VIG] V-2L6G VIG| Y-TLGG VTG o V-0L6C VUS| v-6954 VIS | V-8955 ﬁm__ ¥-)96G VTS | ¥-99GG VIG | ¥-G96G VIG | ¥-#94G VTG || 0-095S V6G
V-GJCC VIG| V-HLGS VTG[ V-£L66 VIG| V-2.66 VTG |d-0L4G VIG | €-69GG VTG | V-896G VIS4 V-L19GG VIS | V9966 VIS | ¥-G966 VTG Y- 790G VTG || €-09¢6 V66
a-¢JcC viel v-€106¢ vie| v-2L6¢ VTG | g-0166 VIS | @-696S VIS | v-g9GS8 VIGH V- 194G VTG | V996G VIG | V-G9GG VIS | v-#9GE VTG f| V-096S v66
H- 096G Y66 €)1cC yTely  2)6C vTel V-TIGS VIgl a@-T1GS vie| v-696¢ vie H 0-g9¢S viz | €-896G Vic | ¥-1968 VIS | €-1946 VI 99GG VTCH 9-49¢GC VIC HOGG VIS || 0946 V62
a- 0946 &m_,_ €JCC yTeh  2)CC viel o-TLGG ViZ] €-TLGG VIe |0-696¢ Vie | €-6946 VIe | €964 Vi | v-194G VIe 994G Y12 § V-G94S V12 H9GS V12 || 4-09G5 V6¢
D= 0964 qmm_ CICE VTIel 246G Yie| 0-TLGG vie | g-T/.6C vIg | Vv-6966 VIg d V-8966 VIc | V-L94S Vie Q9GS VTIC § ¥-G956 VIC #9946 Vi | 0-0946 VES
d- 0946 V64! €166 VIS 2)6¢ w1e | - 106G vie | 9-0L6G Vig | €-69GC Vic | €-896C VIZ | € L9G6 VIS | V-6956% Ve +gCG VIc § 9-0946 V62
¥-08G6 ﬁamw €JCG vz 8 2166 Ve | V-0LG6S VT2 | v-69G64 VT2 | V-894G VTIe | v-L9G6 VIS | V-G9%6 Vg 7946 VT2 | v-0945 Y6C
RIS oTzl ¥-TLSG Otz V-0LGSG 0TZ| §-TLGS OTe |0-0LSE oT2| 0-696G 012 | €-9966 012 | €-196C OTc | D-9944 OTe | €-6966 O1¢ £9GG DT2 || 0-0966 012
¥-2)6¢ ote! v-TLES 018 v-0.4G 012 |d-0.4¢ OTe| g-6966 012 | g-996C 012 | H-196¢ D12 | €-9946 D12 | V-G94G DTg £9¢G OTC || €-0946 JTE
| ¥-2)66 0T2! V-TLGS D12 | v-0LGS D12 | V-69G6 OTe | v-§948 0Te | V- 196G 012 | v-99%G DTe | V-G94¢ O1c €966 012 | V-0946 o1z
_ H-09¢C Y64} c)CC vTzh 2l wia| v-TieS viel a-1ics vre| v-696S VT 0-995¢ vie| €-99¢¢ VI | V=196 VIZ | €-19GG VIZ | 999G VIZY €-99%C Vie| 496G VIe § #0966 VIS
a-09%% .&n_ CLGG VTep  2LGC Yre| 0-TLGG VIg| €-TLGS ViE [0-69¢¢ viz| 8-6965 VI2 | €-8966 VIC ,m-Em_m VIZ | 996G Vieq V-4966 Vie| %945 VIe m,owmm vic
0-09GCG V6 €lCC wreh  eleS vIZ| O-TLGG VIe [d-TLSS VIe| V-6946 VIS4 V-8966 VIS | V-19G6 VIc 994G VIS4 V-4966 V2 H9GS V12 || 00956 Y1e
g-09G¢ V6 m €166 VT2y  2L66 vig | v-TLGC vIg)] €-0LGG VIe | €-66G6 VT2 | €-9945 VIS | 9-19G6 VIZ | V-G96G VIe #9446 VI || 9-0956 VIZ
¥-0965 V64 €166 vT2 4 216G V2l V-0L6E YIZ2 | V-69GE Vic { ¥-89¢8 Vie | v-194¢ VIS | V-6946 V12 H9GG VIS || V-0966 VI
V-£1GG VTIT LLGS V1T glGG VI G166 VIT| 0-£066 vrtl 0-2l¢C VIT| @-TLEG VIT | 0-0L6G VITH 0-6966 VIT| €-896¢ VIT| a-L9GG VIT | E-9966 VI 0-G9GG VTIT| €-1966 VITH T-0945 Vole
116G VTIT] a-€L6C VIl €-2L6G VIT| O-TLGS VIT] €-0LGG VIT| V-69%6 VIl ¥-89¢< ﬂﬂ V-19G6 VTIT | Q-9966 VIT| q-L9G6G VIT | A-G96S6 VIT | €-G946G6 VIT| 9-%965 VIT] q-0955 V6T
| 716G vIT] d-£166 VIt g-2)GG VIT| O-TLGG VIT | ¥-0L8G VIT| V-6946 ﬁﬁ_ ¥-Q9GG VIT| €-29¢¢ VIT | €-99CG VIT | v-G94G VIT] v-H9GG VIT § 0-0966 V6T
“ RLGS VIT) €-ELGG VIT g-2J6S VTT | €-TLGC VITH €-696G VIT | v-§9GG VIT| €-2.9GC VIT | €-994C VTT [ V-G9S VIT| v-#944 VTT§ €-0965 V6T
_ nLGSG VTT] V-€LSG VIT | ¥V-2LGG YTT| V-TLGG VIT| V-695G VIT| v-19G6 VIT d-99<C VIT | V-G94G VIT| Y-#9G66 V1T § ¥-095G V6T
ssvousss| 71 'ON | €1 ON |21 ON | L1 'ON | Ol .oz__ 6ON| 8ON |ZON| 9ON|GON| ¥ ON | EON|ZON| L ON | iva1

LUVH) Y31 INIHdS HYIH

e i =+ ——r




Jore -

__CHAsSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

3511275

5780 -
5776—L H. ASS'Y 72053-5 5700 .

§777—R.H. ASS'Y 5703— \_ _ 5776 —R.
5791 . 5736 33300_5 / ........... ;:’. 5777-—-!."‘"'

s / e A GRL
@/: ™ - / I~ 5775
v 9 & 5580
5788 5590
/é 5573
%

5705

& @)+ 33995-5

i

355521-8 id
5724 ~mom
355521~S

2724 LEAF NUMBERS

353047-AS
5192 P-¢2

33800-5

5780 ~

353097.5__ S
33800-S w
34847-S

33800-S
34847-5

5571
5574

34810-S P.743
33870-S
1942-47 COMMERCIAL REAR SPRING

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

B L b K A L TSR A A M T et g BTt L 5 O Ao 5 N . O TRt S P AN 5 0 A e o S T g 5 S0 G S AT 1 VBt At s e Tt 85T T 0



188 o
T

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

LEAF NUMBERS

5705 ——
355521-S

12111098 76 5 4 3 2 1
| f

5599
R
|
<4
= = |
5712 %‘sasnm-s
5333 — % @\5550
- 353041-AS

PASSENGER REAR SPRING P- 333

¢ -

5700

33925-S

£355521-

356492.S 5570
5571

5572

P-334

N, N\
I

1940-47 TRUCK REAR SPRING AND AUXILIARY SPRING

Basic numbers. only shown on illustration. Order bv Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




189

Foret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

o B .. - L ———T———— —— . EE— A T e e T e L ——_————— E—
e —_— e —————— = _amTm——— ——— A= gl e ——————— e

PART num;sn I - 'fART NAME :r:m
Rear Sprmg
P1A 5505 -A Cover_frear spring)-use with 29A-5560-A 1 | Deluxe & Special 5 Window Coupes 42
21A 5505-B | Cover (rear spring)-use with 2QA-5560-B 1 | Tudor,Sedan Coupe, Fordor . 42
21A 5505-C Cover (rear spring)-use with 29A-5560-C 1 | Deluxe Tudor,Fordor 42
21A 5505-.D Cover (rear spring)-use with 29A-5560-D 1| Super Deluxe Tudof,Fordor 4o
21A 5505-E Cover (rear spring) -use with 29A-5560-E 1l Sedan.Delivery,Station.Wagon e
59A 5505<g____:_ Cover (rear spring)-use with 59A75560-ATB | | 2| Sedan Coupe, 5 Window Coupe _ Lr_h6-l|.8
1594 5505-B Cover (rear spring)-use with 59A-5560-C 2 'T9A70A B, 734, B, 70, 0GATCA, B, T34, B, 0 1648
1504 5505-C Cover (rear spring)-use with 59A-5560-D N 6OATOA, B, 73A,B 76, GGATOA.B 734,B, 76 " 4648
59A 5505-D Cover (rear spring)-use with 594-5500-E > | Sedan Delivery,St&tion Wagon L1648
01A 5507-A Cover (rear spring)-use with 01A-5560-A and 2 | 0lA6TA,B, T7A,B, 11A67A,B, TTA,B, 1GA6TA, B, ko1
. |  19A-5560-A | T74,B | .
01A 5507-B Cover (rear spring)-use with 01A-5560-B and 2 | 01A674,B, 11AT6, 1GATE | LO41
| 19A-5560-B | | |
01A 5507-C Cover (rear apring)-use with 01A—5560d0 and 19A- 2 | 01A66,70A,B,73A,B,11A70A,B,73A,B,1GAT0A, | LO-L41
' 5560-C B,73A,B
0lA 5507-D Cover (rear epring)-use with OlA-5560-D and 19A- 2
5560~D
01lA 5507 -E Cover (rear spring)-uae with 01A-5560-E 2 | Sedan Delivery 40-41
01A 5507-F Cover (rear spring)-use with 19A-5560-E 2 | Stetion Wagon 41
01A 5507-G Cover (rear spring)-use with OlA-5560-G | 2 | (Station Wagon 19%40)(Comm except Sedan Lo.41
Delivery 19Ll) |
014 5508 Strip (epring cover) I 2 4048
01A 5509-C Cover (front and rear spring canvas) | @ ) | LO-41
21A 5510 Brace (stabilizer bar bracket to front cross member)| 1 Pags (Refer to 549lL) H 4o_148
- 68 5550 Nut (rear spring lubricator) 1| (Pass 1936-48)(Comm 1936-41) 36-48
353041 -AST Fitting(rear spring lubricator)] 1 | (Pass 1936-48)(Comm 1936-%1) 36-L48
A 5560-A | Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf+replaced by A-5560-B 1 | A-55A,B,130A,140,205A 28-31
A 55%0-B Spring assy (resr)-8 leaf 1 | A-35,B,h5A, 5,408, 508, B, 54A,66A,B,1904 | 28-31
A 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-7 leaf-replaced by A 5560 D 1 | A-LOA,B 2R-31
A 5560-D | | Spring assy (rear)-lo leaf-replaced by A-5560-B 1 | A-60A,B,C,130A,B 155A B,C,D 165A,B C,D, 28-31
i —— 170A,B,250A
A 5560-E Spring assy {rear)-10 leaf-replaced by A-5560-B 1] A-76A,B,784,79A,B,82A ,B,85A,B,225A PR-31
AA 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-16 leaf 2 | Trucks 28-31
AA 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf 2 | Trucks 28-31
AA 5560-E Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf 2 | AA-2708,275A,280A 31
AA 5560-F Spring asey (rear)-16 leaf 2 | AA-330A 31
B 5560-A Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf-replaced by kO- 5560 -G 1| B,18 (Body Types B55,5190,B400) | 32
- B 5560-B | Spring assy (rear)-9 leaf-replaced by L0 -5560 -G 1| B,18 (Body Types B35,B45,B50,B68,B520) 32
B 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-9 leaf-réplaced by L0 -5560-G 1 | Roadster 32
B 5560-D Spring assy (rear)-11 leaf-réplaced by 165560 -G 1 | Station Wagon 32
B 5560-E Spring assy (rea.rj 13 leaf-replaced by 40 25560 -K 1| Comm 32
BB 5560-A Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf 2 | Trucks except 122" 32-39
BB 5560 -B | Spring assy (rear)-12 le&f;replaced by BB-5560 -A o | Trucks except 122" | 32‘39_
BB 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-1k leaf 2 | Trucks except 122" 32-39
LO 5560-A | spring assy (rear)-11 leaf-replaced by 40 5560-G 1 | Convertible Sedan 33-3k
Lo 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf-replaced by 40 -5560-G 1| L0-710,720,750,760,770 33-3%
L0 5560-D ~Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf-replaced by LO- 5560 -H 1 | %0-700,730,46-820,850 33-34
Lo 5560-F Spring essy (rear)-11 leaf-replaced by L0-5560-G 1 | 40-700,730,740 33-3h

t No Longer supplied




190

e o e

JoreL

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

ras a- —— e ——

- e e - T R e e e . - ———

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:é.’-'n MODEL :":AR
40 5560-G Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf | 1] %0-710,720,750,760,770 3503
Lo 5560-H Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf L | ko-700,730,4-820,850 33-3h
Lo 5560-J Spring assy (rear).ll leaf.replaced by L0 5580-C 1 [ L0-7h0 32.34
L0 5560-K  Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf 1| Comm 33-34
L8 5560 -A Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf-replaced by OlA 5560-C 1| k8 & 68-710,720,760,770 3536
48 5560 -B Spring assy (rear) -1l leaf-replaced by OIA 5560-D 1 | L8 & 68-700,730,740,750 except Touring 35-36

i o edans |
48 5560 -¢ Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf-replaced by OlA 5560-E 1 | 48 & 68-700,730 Touring Sedana,'r&) 50 - 35-36
| | | 820 Spec.,67-820 Spec.
48 5560-D Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf-replaced by 0lA 5560-G 1| 48 & 68-780 Spec.,790,50 & 67-810,820,830| 35-36
68 5560 -A | Spring assy (rear) -10 leaf-replaced by O1A 5580-C 1 | 68-710,720,760,770 - 136
68 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-ll leaf-replaced by OlA 5560-D | L | &B-700,730,750,750 except Touring ; Sedans | 36
_ 68 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf-replaced by O1A 5560-E 1 [ 68-700,730 Touring Sedans ,780 | 36
68 5560-D Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf-replaced by 0lA 5560-G 1 Comn Station Wegon | 38
78 5560-A Spring asasy (rear)-10 leaf-without cover L] 74 & TB-TOOA,B,?EO ,1304,B ,7&0 ,L"(SO ,"(SOB , 37;J+0
TT70A,B,81A720,Th0,T50,760B,824700C, 730C,
91ATh,76,922470,73,01A66,704,B,73A,B | )

78 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-11 leaf-without cover 1| 7k & 78—7000 D, 730C,D QMTOOB C,730B,C, | 37-39
91A'70A)BJT3A,B |

78 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf-without cover 1l | Sedan Delivery 37-41

78 5560-D Spring assy (rear)-1lh leaf-without cover 1| (Station Wagon 1937-40){Comm 1939-l41 37-41

| except Sedan Delivery 1941)

78 5560-G Spring assy (rear)-9 leaf-without cover 1] 74 & 78-710,760A,7TOA,B,81AT60A,T70A,B,C,| 37-40
9]A77A,B,OJA67A,B ‘

82Y 5560-A Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf 2 | 122" Panel Truck 38-47

82Y 5560-B Spring assy (rea.:r") -13 leaf-replaced by 59Y-5560-B 2 | 122" Truck except Panel 38-L7

82Y 5560-C | Spring assy (rear)-1L leal -replaced by 59Y-5560 < 2 | 122" Truck except Panel Lo-L7
OlA 5560 -A Spring assy (rear)-8 leaf-replaced by OlA 5560-B 1 | 01A67A,B,T7A,B ) 4o

01A 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-9 leaf-with cover 1 [ 01A67A,B 40

01A 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf-with cover 1 | O01A66,704,B,73A,B ] o

01A 5560-D | Spring assy (rear)-11 leaf-with cover -replaces [T 1 = - -

78-5560-B |

OXA _5560-]!'.'L Spring assy (rear)~12 leaf-with cover 1 | Sedan Delivery Lo-41

0lA 5560-G Spring assy (rear)-14 leaf-with cover 1 | (Station Wagon 1940)(Comm except Sedan Lo-In
_ _ . | . Delivery 1541) 7I

0lA 5560-H Spring assy (rear)-15 leaf-.replaced by 01A 5560-G 1 [ (8tation Wagon,Comm 1940)(Comm except 40-41

| Sedan Delivery 1641) R

01A 5560-J spring assy {rear)-8 leaf-replaced by O0lA 5560-B 1 | 8td & DeLuxe Business Coupe Lo

01T 5560-A Spring assy {(rear)-10 leaf 2 | Trucks except 122" & Panels Loyt

01T 5560-B Spring asay (rear)-7 leaf 2 | 134" Panel Loh7
01T 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf 2 | Trucks except 122" & Panels ho=47

11A 5560-A Spring asey (rear)-9 leaf-without cover 1| 114674 ,B,7TA,B,1GA6TA,B, TTA,B b

11A 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf-without cover 1 | Convertible Club Coupse 41

11A 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-11 leaf-without cover 1 | Deluxe & Super DeLuxe Tudor & Fordor 41

11A 5560-D Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf-without cover 1 Pass 4]

11A 5560-E Spring assy (rear)-15 leaf-without cover 1 [ Station Wagon 41




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g: MODEL :’:"‘"
T 19A 5560-A__ | | Boring assy (rear)-9 leaf-with cover 1| 11AGT7A,B,T7A,B,1GAGTA,B, TTA,B - ]
19A 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf-with cover 1| Convertible Club Coupe 41
19A 5560-C l Spring assy (rear)-l1l leaf-with cover 1 | DeLuxe & Super Deluxe Tudor & Fordor T 41
1GA 5560-D-r Spring assy (rea.r) 13 leaf-with cover 1| Pass 41
194 5560-E | Spring assy (rear)-15 leaf-with cover 1 | Station Wagon Nl
214 5560-A B Spring assy (rear) _8 leaf-without cover-replaced bgrmL 1 | DeLuxe & Speclal 5 Window Coupes -
50A 5560-A
51A 5560 -B Spring assy (rear) -9 leaf-without cover-replaced by l | 21A70A,B,C ,TTA,B,C,?E‘ECB ,2GATOA ,B,C, T34, T L2
59 5560-B B,C,72A,B I
21A 5560-0 ) pr:lng assy (rear) _-10 leaf-without cover _ 1l | Deluxe Tudor, Fordor 42
T 214 5560-D Spring assy (pear) -11 leaf-without cover-repilaced by| 1 | Super Deluxe Tudor,Fordor Lo
50A 5560-D
21A 5560-E Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf-without cover 1 | Deluxe Sedan Delivery,Super Deluxe 42
~ Station Wagon
‘210 5560 -A 4 Spring assy (rear) -9 leaf 2 1 114" Panel ko 47
21C 5560-B Spring asay (rear) =10 leaf 2 Comm except Panel 4o 7
21C 5560-C Spring assy (rear) -11 leaf-heavy duty 2| Camm ko7
29A 5560-A *Spring assy (rear) -8 leaf-with cover—replaced%y 1 | DeLuxe & Special 5 Window Coupes Lo
1] 5om 5560-A
QA 5%60-B Spring assy (rear)-9 lsaf-with cover-replaced by 1 | 21A704,B,C,73A,B,C,T2A,B,2GAT0A,B,C, 724, ho
59A-5560-B B,C,T2A,B
20A 5560-C Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf-with cover-replaced by 1 | Deluxe Tudor,Fordor 4o
508 5560-C |
29A 5560-D Spring assy (rear)-11 leaf-with cover-replaced by 1! Super Deluxe Tudor,Fordor ko
59A 5560 -D
29A 5560-E Spring asey (rear)-12 leaf-with cover-replaced by 1 | Deluxe Sedan Delivery,Super Deluxe 42
| 59 5560 -E Station Wagon
50A 5560-A Spring assy (rear)-10 leaf -wlth cover 1 | DelLuxe & Super Deluxe 5 Window Coupes LE-h8
S9A 5560 -B | Spring asay {rear)-11 leaf -with cover T 1 6OAT2B,TTA ,m,'('m ,B LE-LE
59A 5560-C L_‘ Spring assy (rear)-12 leaf-with cover 1| G9ATOA,B, 73A,B, 76, 6GATO0A,B, T34, B, 76 L6-48
5GA 5560-]) | | Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf-with cover 1 | Tuder, Fordor,Convertible Club Coupe Lo L8
59A 5560-E Spring assy (rear)-15 leaf-with cover 1 [ 69AT8, T9B,6GAT8, 79B L46-48
_59Y* 5560*-A Spring assy (re&i’) =12 lpaf-use with 59Y-5780 2 | 122" Panel h6-_k7
___59Y 5560-B Spring assy (rear)-13 leaf-use with 59Y-5780 2 | 122" except Penel 38-L7
59Y 5560-C | { Spring assy (rear) -1 leaf-use with 59Y-5T780 2 | 122" except Panel 40-k7
| _11A-5599 Pad (rear spring antil squeak) 1 | (Pass 1933-48)(Comm 1933-41) | 33-48
017-5721-D Bolt (rear spring tie)-3/8"-2h X 2 | (comm 1942-47)(Trucks except 122" 19L0- ho-L7
| L 3/16"-replaced by 350600-8 L)
01T-5721-D Bolt (rear spring tie)-3/8"-2L x 2 | 122" Truck 38-L7
4 3/16" ~replaced by 350600-5 '
350600 -8 Bolt (rear spring tie)-3/8"-2k | 2 | {Comm 19%2-L7)(Trucks except 122" 1940-L7)| 38-L7
x 6 3/h" (120" Pruck 1938-47)
' O1T-5345 Bolt {rear spring tle)-3/8" -oh x 2 | Comm 55 57
3 1/8".use with 21€-5560-C
355521 -5 Bolt (rear apring tie)T37§'r- Tor?| (Pess 1928-48)(Comm 194247 J{Trucks 28-48
24 x 7" ' 1928 -47)
T 33800-358 Nut-3/8" -2k
| 351387-5 Lockwasher (rear spring tie 1| (Pass 1936-48)(Comm 1936-%1) %58
bolt)_3/8" '
355405-6 Bolt (rear spring tie)-5/16"-24 2| Trucks 28-%1
x 51/2" | |
34109 -S7 Nut-5/16" -2k
| BB=4020 Bushing (rear springy-leaf No.l 2 | Pass,Comm 28-31
AALS5T81-A Bushing (rear spring)-leaf No.l 2 | Trucks 28-37




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

Rear Spring Leaves

PART NUMBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
A 5563-B 11A 5566-D 78 5569 B BB 5572-0
tAR 5563-A 11A 59%66-E 82Y 5569 k0 5572-A
AN 5563-B t21A 5566 tOLT 5569-A +78 5572
AA 5563-C 21C 5566-A 01T 5%69-B BoY 5572-A
BB 5563-A 21C 5566-B 114 5569-A 82y 5572-B
BB 5563-B 21C 5566-C 11A 5569-B OLT 5572-A
BoY 5963 1A 5566-A 11A 5569-C OLT 5572-B
OIT 5563-A 1A 5566-B t21A 5569-4 118 5572-A
OLT 5563-B A 5567-B 214 5569-B 114 5572-B
21C 5563 AR 5567-A 21A 5569-C 11A 5572-C
59Y 5563 AR 5567-B 21C 5569-A 214 5572
B 556%-A tAA 5567-D 21C 55%69-B 21C 5572-A
B 5564-B B 5567 21C 5569-C 1A 5572-A
68 5564 BB 5%67-A 51A 5569-A 1A 5572-B
11A 5%6L-A BB 5567-B 51A 5569-B A 5573
11A 5%4-B | 40 5567-A S1A 5569-C A S5573-D
o1A 5564 78 5567 A 5570-A B 5573-A
S1A 5564-A 82Y 5567-A A 5570-C B S573-B
S1A 5564-B 82Y 5%67-B AA 5570-B BB 5573-C
S1A 5564-C 01T 5567-A BB 5570-C 40 5573-B
A 5%65-B 01T 5367-B 40 5570-B 78 5573
AR 5565-A 11A 5567-A 78 5570-A 8oy 5573
AA 5%65-C 11A 55%67-B 62Y 5570-B +OIT 5573-A
BB 5565-A 11A 5567-D tOLT 5570-A tO1T 5573-B
BB 5565-B 21A 5567-A 01T 5570-B 11A 5573-A
Lo 5%65-A 214 5567-B 11A 5570-A “ 11A 5573-B
4O 5565-B P1C 5567-A 11A 55T70-B 114 5573-C
78 5%5 21C 5567-B $11A 5570-C +01IA 5573
8oy 5565-A S1A 5567-A 21A 5570-A S1A 5573-A
82y 5565-B 51A 5567-B DA 5570-B ” 514 5573-B
01T 5565-A A 5568-B 21C 5570-A S51A 5573-C
01T 5565-B Ah 5568-B 21C 5570-B AA 5574-D
114 5565-A AA S5568-E 210 5570-C AR 5574-E
11A 5565-B B 5568 51A 5570-A « B 5574
11A 5565~C BB 5568-A DLA 5570-B +BB 5574-C
11A 5%65-D BB 5568-B S1A 5570-C 40 557L4-B
™M A 5565-A 40 5568-A A 5571 32Y 5574
P1A 5565-B 78 5568 AR S5T1-D h 11A 5574
P1C 5565-A 82y 5568 B 5571 210 5574
01C 5565-B tOLT 5568-A BB 55T1-C S1A 557h-A
A 5565-A 01T 5%68-B L0 5571-A S1A 5574-B
51A 5565-B 01T 5568-C Roy 5571 -B 51A 5574-0
S1A 5565-C 114 5568-A TOLT 55T1-A AA 5575-D
A 5566 114 5568-B t 01T 5571-B AA 5575-E
AR 5566-A 21A 5568-A 11A 5571-A B 5575
AL 5566-B 214 5568-B 11A 5571-C BB 5575-C
B 5566-A D1A 5568-C 11A 5571-D 4O 5575
BB 5566-A 21C 5568-A S1A 5571-A 48 5575-B
BB 5566-B 21C 55%68-B 214 55T1-B 68 5575
BB 55%66-C t51A 5568-A 214 S5571-C 82Y 5575
LO 5566 | 51A 5568-B 21A 5571-D 114 5575
Boy 5566-A . A 5569-B 21C 55T1-A 514 5575-A
82y 5566-B AA 5569-B 21C S5T1-B 51A 5575-B
OlA 5566 AA 5%69-D +51A 5571-A S51A 5575-0
01T 5566-A BB 5569-A 51A 5571-B S1A 5575-D
01T 5566-B BB 5%69-B A 5572 AA 5576-D
O1T 5566-C tBB 5569-C AA 5572-D AA 5576-E
118 5566-B ] Lo 5569-A B 5572-B B 5576

NOTE: For further information refer to Rear Spring Leaf Chart Page |84. I ; No Longer Supplied



Tt

._.____..,—_———_-_-——-_—-__ a——

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

_CHASSIS __PARTS CATA

s m ek e th EETEE———— = ke B r——— kAT = g — W T — e e — T T L A e ——

PART NUMBER

LOGUE

ey | bk SR — A - My = ¢l L R r—— = oA L W T T — e A L, S —— TS S ————— T - - Ce ;e e - -

Rear Spring Leaves

PART NUMBER

193

- AA 5577-B 2Y 5577 +51A 5578
418 5576 B 5577 11A 5577 AA 5579-B
8oy 5576 BB 5577 SAA 55TT 40 5579
114 5576 + 40 5577-A AA 5578-B 78 5579
51A 5576-B | Lo 5577-C 4o 5578 68 5580
51A 5576-C '- 78 5577 78 5578 A 5585
, 68 5586
PART NUMBER PART NAME
BB 5%5—% Spring aéﬁy T&uxili&rylf =
T +BB-5589-A Teaf (auxiliary spring)-No.l
BB- 5590-A Ieaf (auxiliery epring)-No.2 3
+BB-5591-B Teaf (auxiliary spring)-No.3
"BB-5573-C Leaf (auxillary epring)-No.l
BB-5576-B Ieaf (auxiliary spring)-No.5
| 355551 -8 Bolt (t16)-3/8" -2k x T° —
33800.58 Nut-3/8" -2k
EB-5703 Clemp
BB -559L Spacer (auxiliary spring) * - -
BB 5588-3 Spring #Bﬂy (auxiliary) ] | | T 2| Trucks except 122" 32-3%9
] BB-5589-B - leaf (auxilisry spring)-ﬁo.‘l |
BB-§590-B Leaf (auxilia.ry dspring)-No.E
| 8B-5501-B Teaf (auxlliary spring)-No.3 I
| | BB-55T3-C Leaf (auxiliary spring)-No.k |
BB-5576-B Teaf (auxiliary spring)-No.5 -
* 355501 -5 Bolt (t1a)-3/0 -2k x 7" i
) 33800-58 Nut-3/8" -2k 1
J 5703 ~ Clamp (auxiliary epring)
BB -5594 Spacer (auxiliary spring) [ )
01T 5588-A Spring assy (auxilia.ry) ] 2# Trucks except 122" 4o
- 01T-5589-A Teaf (auxillary spring)-No.l 1
01T-5590-A leaf (suxiliary spring)-No.2 h -
) 01T-5591-A. leaf (auxiliery spring)-No.3
01T-5592-A Teaf (auxiliary spring)-No.k
— 01T-5593-A leaf (auxiliary spring)-Fo.5 [ 1
O1T-5600 Teaf (auxiliary epring)-No.6
017-5601 Teaf (auxiliary spring)'-No.'T )
- 355581 -8 Bolt (tie)-3/8 -2k x 70
) 3380088 Nut-3/8" -2k
EB-5T03 Clamp (auxiliary spring)
| BB-5594 Spacer (auxiliary spring) |
01T 5588-B Spring assy (auxiliary) | 2 | Trucks except 122"  4O-L4T
01T -5589-~B Leaf (auxiliary spring)-No.l
- 01T-5590-B Tleaf (auxiliary spring)-No.2
01T7-5591-B leaf (auxiliery spring)-No.3 |
O1T-5592-B Ieaf (auxiliary spring)-No.l )
01T-5573~B Teaf (auxiliery spring)-No.5 T
01T-5702-C Bolt (tie)-3/8" -2k x 2"
| 33800-58 Nut-3/8" -2k
BB-5703 Clamp (auxiliary spring)
| | 01T-5594-A  Spacer (auxiliary spring)
" EB 5589-A Teaf (auxiliary spring)-replaced by EB-5588-A o
T EB 5589-B Teef (auxiliary spring) -
O1T 5539-A T Teaf (euxiliary spring}
OIT 5580-B Teaf (auxiliery spring)
BB 5590-A Teaf (auxiliary spring) ] j
EB 5590-B Teaf (suxiliary spring)
O1T 5590-A Teaf (auxiliary spring)
——F No Longer Supplied '

LN R = ek e e bee




